17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30
Purchase Agreement Pg 1 of 50

ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT

By and among

Liquid Asset Partners LLC
a Delaware limited liability company

as Purchaser,

Skip Barber Racing School LLC
a Delaware limited liability company

as Seller,

Effective as of July 26, 2017

{00331681.DOCX; 3}

Exhibit Asset



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset
Purchase Agreement Pg 2 of 50

ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT

This ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT (this “Agreement”) is made and entered into
effective as of July 26, 2017, by and between LIQUID ASSET PARTNERS LLC, a Delaware
limited liability company (the “Purchaser”), on the one hand, and SKIP BARBER RACING
SCHOOL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the “Seller”).

RECITALS

A. The Seller has filed a voluntary bankruptcy petition pursuant to chapter 11 of title
11 of the United States Code (the “Bankruptcy Code”) before the United States Bankruptcy
Court for the Southern District of New York at Poughkeepsie (the “Bankruptcy Court”) and is
in the possession of its assets and in the management of its business pursuant to sections 1107
and 1108 of the Bankruptcy Code.

B. The Seller is engaged in the business of operating a motor vehicle racing school
catering to individuals, corporate groups and aspiring competitors (the “Business™).

C. The Purchaser desires to purchase from the Seller, and the Seller desire to sell to
the Purchaser, substantially all of the Seller’s assets upon the terms and subject to the conditions
set forth herein and in accordance with Section 363 of the Bankruptcy Code.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the representations, warranties, covenants and
agreements contained in this Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, sufficiency
of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

SECTION 1
PURCHASE OF ASSETS

1.1  Acquired Assets. Subject to the terms and conditions hereof, at the Closing, the
Seller shall sell, assign, transfer, convey, and deliver to the Purchaser, and the Purchaser shall
purchase and accept, all of the Seller’s right, title and interest in and to substantially all of the
Seller’s tangible and intangible personal property assets, including, without limitation, the assets
described on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the “Acquired Assets”). The Acquired
Assets will not include those items described on Schedule B hereto (the “Excluded Assets”).
Certain of the Acquired Assets shall be assumed by Seller and assigned to Purchaser, pursuant to
Bankruptcy Code 8365, and the balance of the Acquired Assets shall be conveyed by a Bill of
Sale and/or Assignment in a form reasonably acceptable to Purchaser and Seller.

1.2  Sale Free and Clear of Liens. The Acquired Assets shall be transferred by the
Seller, free and clear of all liens, claims and encumbrances (the *Liens”), pursuant to
Bankruptcy Code 8363(f) and § 363(m).

1.3  Assumption of Liabilities. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in this
Agreement, the Purchaser is not assuming any liabilities of the Seller or its estate, nor shall
Purchaser be deemed to be a successor to the Seller or its bankruptcy estate for any purpose
whatsoever. In furtherance of the foregoing, the Purchaser is not hiring any of Seller’s
employees.

{00331681.DOCX; 3}



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset
Purchase Agreement Pg 3 of 50

1.4  Third Party Consents; Assignment and Assumption of Contracts. At the
request of the Purchaser, the Seller shall obtain, prior to the Closing Date, solely those consents
of third parties specifically identified by Purchaser which are required to transfer or assign any
interest of the Seller in the Seller contracts specifically identified on Schedule A without liability
to the Purchaser except for obligations first arising under such contracts following Closing. At
Closing of the transactions contemplated hereby, Seller shall be required to assume and assign to
Purchaser only those contracts specifically identified on Schedule A hereto. To the extent that
the Seller is required to pay any cure amounts with respect to the assumption and assignment of
the executory contracts and unexpired leases identified on Schedule A hereto, Purchaser shall
pay such amounts directly to the relevant counterparty, with the exception of any unexpired
leases of non-residential real property.

SECTION 2
PURCHASE PRICE

2.1 Purchase Price. The purchase price for the Acquired Assets shall be Eight
Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars ($830,000) less the Purchase Price Adjustment, if any (the
“Purchase Price”). On the Closing Date, the Purchaser shall pay to Seller by wire transfer of
immediately available funds to an account(s) designated by Seller an amount equal to the
Purchase Price minus the Deposit (defined below). Upon receipt of the balance of the Purchase
Price, the Seller shall deliver the items set forth herein in Section 3.2 to the Purchaser. As used
herein, “Purchase Price Adjustment” shall mean the amount mutually agreed between Seller,
with the advice and consent of Seller’s secured creditor, People’s United Bank, N.A. and
Purchaser to the extent the Acquired Assets (i) are not materially in the same condition on the
Closing Date as inspected by Purchaser on July 26, 2017, reasonable wear and tear excepted, and
(ii) are materially damaged.

2.2 Deposit. Prior to the auction sale of the Acquired Assets, the Purchaser paid to
Seller the sum of One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) (the “Deposit™), which amount
shall be credited against the Purchase Price as described in Section 2.1 hereof. If (i) all
conditions precedent set forth in Section 9 have been timely satisfied, and (ii) Seller is not in
breach of this Agreement, and (ii) Purchaser thereafter is in material breach of this Agreement,
upon five (5) business days’ notice to the Purchaser, the Deposit shall be forfeited to the
Debtor’s estate and the Seller may close with the back-up bidder. At the Closing, the Deposit
shall be applied to the Purchase Price. In the event that the sale does not close as the result of a
breach by the Purchaser, then the Seller shall have the right to retain the Deposit until required to
return it by an order of the Bankruptcy Court and shall reserve the right to seek all available
damages from the Purchaser. The Deposit shall be held in an attorney escrow account of the
Seller’s attorney until its application pursuant to this Section 2.2.

SECTION 3
CLOSING

3.1 Closing. Provided the provisions of Section 9 herein have been satisfied, the

closing (the “Closing”) shall take place no later than the fifth (5th) business day following the
entry date of the Sale Order, provided that consummation of the sale has not been stayed by

{00331681.DOCX; 3}



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset
Purchase Agreement Pg 4 of 50

operation of law, including pursuant to Rules 6004(h) and 6006(d) of the Federal Rules of
Bankruptcy Procedure, or a court of competent jurisdiction, or at such other date and place as
shall be agreed among the parties hereto (the “Closing Date”) and shall be effective at 11:59 PM
on the Closing Date.

3.2  Seller Closing Deliveries. The Seller shall deliver to the Purchaser the following
documents on the Closing Date:

@) The Sale Order entered by the Bankruptcy Court;

(b) a bill of sale, assignment and general conveyance, in form and substance
reasonably satisfactory to the Purchaser and Seller, dated as of the Closing Date, with respect to
the Acquired Assets sufficient to vest title in the Acquired Assets in the Purchaser pursuant to the
provisions of the Sale Order;

(c) A ‘Premises Access Agreement’ in form and substance acceptable to
Purchaser for each of the locations where the Acquired Assets are located allowing, among other
matters, (i) Purchaser (and its agents, representatives and purchasers of any of the Acquired
Assets) shall have full and unfettered access to each location in order to catalog, group, market
and sell by auction, liquidation sale or otherwise any of the Acquired Assets for up to the period
of time set forth in each such “Premises Access Agreement’, (ii) Purchaser shall pay rent as set
forth in each ‘Premises Access Agreement’, and (iii) Purchaser shall repair any damage to such
locations caused by the negligent acts of Purchaser (the “Premises Access Agreement”).

(d) all other documents reasonably requested by the Purchaser to be delivered
by the Seller in connection with the consummation of the transactions contemplated by this
Agreement.

3.3  Purchaser Closing Deliveries. The Purchaser shall deliver the following to the
Seller on the Closing Date:

@) the balance of the Purchase Price by wire transfer of immediately
available funds to an account or accounts designated by the Seller; and

(b) all other documents reasonably requested by the Seller to be delivered by
the Purchaser in connection with the consummation of the transactions contemplated by this
Agreement.

SECTION 4
REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES OF THE SELLER

The Seller hereby represents and warrants to the Purchaser as of the date hereof and as of

the Closing Date as follows. The Seller acknowledges that the Purchaser is relying on the
following representations and warranties in entering into this Agreement.

{00331681.DOCX; 3}



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset
Purchase Agreement Pg 5 of 50

4.1  Authorization_for_Agreement and Consents. The Seller has all requisite
corporate or limited liability company power and authority, as applicable, to enter into this
Agreement and to sell, assign, transfer and convey the Acquired Assets to the Purchaser under
this Agreement. The performance of this Agreement by the Seller is subject to entry of the Sale
Order by the Bankruptcy Court approval. Subject to entry of the Sale Order by the Bankruptcy
Court, this Agreement and any documents or instruments to be executed and delivered by Seller
pursuant hereto constitute and will constitute legal, valid and binding obligations of the Seller, as
applicable, enforceable in accordance with their terms.

4.2 No Change in Acquired Assets. The Acquired Assets shall be in the same
condition as inspected by Purchaser on July 26, 2017.

4.3  No Sale of Acquired Assets. Seller shall have not sold or disposed of any of the
Acquired Assets at any time prior to the Closing Date.

SECTION 5
REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES OF THE PURCHASER

The Purchaser hereby represents and warrants to the Seller as of the date hereof and as of
the Closing Date as follows. The Purchaser hereby acknowledges that the Seller is relying on the
following representations and warranties in entering into this Agreement.

5.1  Authorization for Agreement and Consents. The Purchaser has all requisite limited
liability company power and authority to enter into this Agreement and to perform its obligations
hereunder. The execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement by the Purchaser and the
consummation of the transactions contemplated hereby have been duly authorized by all
necessary actions of the Purchaser under applicable law. This Agreement and any documents or
instruments to be executed and delivered by the Purchaser pursuant hereto constitute and will
constitute legal, valid and binding obligations of the Purchaser enforceable in accordance with
their terms.

SECTION 6
[RESERVED]

SECTION 7
[RESERVED]

SECTION 8
APPROVAL OF BANKRUPTCY COURT AND COMPETING TRANSACTIONS

8.1  Submission for Bankruptcy Court Approval. This Agreement and the
obligations of the parties hereto are subject to the entry of an order by the Bankruptcy Court in
form and substance reasonably acceptable to the Purchaser approving this Agreement and the
transactions contemplated hereby (the “Sale Order”). The Sale Order shall contain findings and
conclusions by the Bankruptcy Court that, among other things, decree, find and conclude that:
(i) this Agreement is approved pursuant to section 363 of the Bankruptcy Code; (ii) the Acquired

{00331681.DOCX; 3}



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset
Purchase Agreement Pg 6 of 50

Assets are being sold to Purchaser free and clear of all liens, claims, interests, and encumbrances
of any type whatsoever, including claims otherwise arising under doctrines of successor liability
pursuant to section 363(f) of the Bankruptcy Code, (iii) the actions taken by the Purchaser in
connection with the sale were undertaken in good faith, as such term is defined in section 363(m)
of the Bankruptcy Code, and the Purchaser is a good faith purchaser and is entitled to the full
protection of section 363(m) of the Bankruptcy Code; (iv) the Purchaser is not liable for any
claims held by any Person against the Seller or for any obligations of the Seller arising under or
related to the Acquired Assets except as expressly set forth in this Agreement; (v) allowing
Purchaser to auction, liquidate and/or sell the Acquired Assets at their present locations pursuant
to the Premises Access Agreements entered into between the landlords, Seller and Purchaser; (vi)
such other matters as may be reasonably requested by Purchaser; and (vii) the Seller has
complied with the notice requirements of Rules 2002, 6004, 6006 and 9014 of the Federal Rules
of Bankruptcy Procedure and any applicable rules of the Bankruptcy Court with respect to the
transactions contemplated hereby.

SECTION 9
CONDITIONS PRECEDENT

9.1 Conditions Precedent to the Obligations of the Purchaser. The obligations of
the Purchaser hereunder are subject to the satisfaction on or prior to the Closing of the conditions
set forth below (compliance with which or the occurrence of which may be waived in whole or
in part in a writing executed by the Purchaser, unless such a waiver is prohibited by law).

@ Compliance with Agreement. The Seller shall have performed and
complied in all material respects with all of its obligations under this Agreement which are to be
performed or complied with by Seller prior to or on the date of the Closing.

(b) No Order. No statute, rule, regulation, executive order, decree, ruling, or
preliminary or permanent injunction shall have been enacted, entered, promulgated, or enforced
by any governmental authority or arbitrator, including without limitation the Bankruptcy Court,
that prohibits, restrains, enjoins, or materially restricts the consummation of the transactions
contemplated by this Agreement that has not been withdrawn or terminated; and no claim,
action, suit, arbitration, inquiry, adverse proceeding or investigation (each, an “Action”) shall be
pending (other than an Action that has been or would be vitiated by the Sale Order) by or before
any governmental authority or arbitrator against the Purchaser or the Seller.

(©) Release. The Sale Order shall provide that the Purchaser is released from
any and all claims of any kind or nature whatsoever which could be asserted by the Seller, the
Seller’s bankruptcy estate or any party having standing to take action on behalf of the Seller or
the Seller’s bankruptcy estate.

(d) Bankruptcy Court Approval. The Bankruptcy Court shall have entered the
Sale Order and the Sale Order shall not be subject to any stay.

{00331681.DOCX; 3}



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset
Purchase Agreement Pg 7 of 50

(e) Premises Access Agreements. Each of the landlords of the locations
where the Acquired Assets are located shall execute a Premises Access Agreement reasonably
acceptable to Purchaser.

()] Shaker Auto Leases. Shaker Auto Lease, Inc. (“Shaker Auto”) will
execute and deliver a bill of sale terminating Seller’s rights under the leases and conveying to
Purchaser, the vehicles subject to the leases between Shaker Auto and Seller, which bill of sale
shall be in form and substance to Purchaser

(9) Execution of Documents. Seller shall have executed a bill of sale, an
assignment and such other documents as reasonably requested by Purchaser in order to transfer
the Acquired Assets to Purchaser.

9.2 Conditions Precedent to the Obligations of the Seller. The obligations of the
Seller hereunder are subject to the satisfaction on or prior to the Closing of the conditions set
forth below (compliance with which or the occurrence of which may be waived in whole or in
part in a writing executed by the Seller, unless such a waiver is prohibited by law).

@) Payment of Purchase Price Balance. Purchaser shall pay the balance of
the Purchase Price in accordance with this Agreement.

(b) Compliance with Agreement. The Purchaser shall have performed and
complied in all material respects with all of their obligations under this Agreement which are to
be performed or complied with by Purchaser prior to or on the date of the Closing Date.

(c) No Order. No statute, rule, regulation, executive order, decree, ruling, or
preliminary or permanent injunction shall have been enacted, entered, promulgated, or enforced
by any governmental authority or arbitrator, including without limitation the Bankruptcy Court,
that prohibits, restrains, enjoins, or materially restricts the consummation of the transactions
contemplated by this Agreement that has not been withdrawn or terminated; and no Action shall
be pending (other than an Action that has been or would be vitiated by the Sale Order) by or
before any governmental authority or arbitrator against the Purchaser or the Seller, seeking to
restrain, enjoin or materially restrict the transactions contemplated by this Agreement.

(d) Bankruptcy Court Approval. The Bankruptcy Court shall have entered the
Sale Order and the Sale Order shall not be subject to any stay.

SECTION 10
MISCELLANEOUS

10.1 Expenses. Each party will be responsible for the payment of its own costs and
expenses (including, without limitation, professional fees of its attorneys, accountants and other
advisors) in connection with the transactions contemplated herein.

10.2  Notice of Litigation. During the period from the date of this Agreement to the
Closing Date, each party will promptly inform the other party in writing of any litigation

{00331681.DOCX; 3}



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset
Purchase Agreement Pg 8 of 50

commenced or, to the knowledge of such party, threatened against such party in respect of the
transactions contemplated by this Agreement or the Business.

10.3 Assignment. Purchaser may, without the prior written consent of the Seller,
transfer or assign by operation of law or otherwise this Agreement to one or more parents,
subsidiaries, or affiliates of the Purchaser.

104 Good Faith. The Seller and the Purchaser shall cooperate in all reasonable
respects and in good faith in seeking (i) entry by the Bankruptcy Court of the Sale Order and (ii)
the consummation of the transactions contemplated hereby.

10.5 Governing Law. This Agreement shall in all respects be governed by, and
construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, without giving
effect to any choice of law or conflict of law rules or provisions (whether of the State of New
York or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of the laws of any jurisdiction
other than the State of New York.

10.6  Jurisdiction and Jury Waiver. The parties hereto agree that the Bankruptcy
Court shall have exclusive jurisdiction to resolve any controversy or claim arising out of or
relating to this Agreement or any other agreement entered into by the parties in connection
herewith, or the breach hereof or thereof, and each of the parties hereby consents to the personal
jurisdiction of such court (and of the appropriate appellate courts) in any such action or
proceeding and waives any right to trial by jury and any objection, including, but not limited to,
any objection to the laying of venue or on the grounds of forum non conveniens, which any of
them may now or hereafter have to the bringing of such action or proceeding in such jurisdiction.
Each party hereby irrevocably consents to the service of process of any of the aforesaid courts in
any such action or proceeding by the mailing of copies thereof by registered or certified mail,
postage prepaid, to the other parties to such action or proceeding.

10.7 Amendment and Modification. No amendment, modification, waiver,
replacement, termination, or cancellation of any provision of this Agreement will be valid, unless
the same will be in writing and signed by the Purchaser and the Seller party hereto.

10.8 Notices. All notices, requests, demands and other communications hereunder
shall be made in writing. Notices, requests, demands and other communications shall be deemed
to be duly given upon the date of delivery, if delivered by hand; upon the date of sending, if
delivered by email; upon the second business day after mailing, if mailed by certified or
registered mail with postage prepaid; or upon the first day after dispatch, if sent by nationally-
recognized overnight courier as follows:

If to the Seller:
Skip Barber Racing School LLC
c/o Gerard R. Luckman, Esqg.

Forchelli, Curto, Deegan, Schwartz, Mineo & Terrana, LLP
333 Earle Ovington Boulevard, Suite 1010

{00331681.DOCX; 3}



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset
Purchase Agreement Pg 9 of 50

Uniondale, NY 11553
gluckman@forchellilaw.com

If to the Purchaser:

Liquid Asset Partners LLC
4060 29" Street

Grand Rapids, M1 49512
Attn: William Melvin 111
bmelvinjr@aol.com

With a copy to:

Cohen Tauber Spievack & Wagner P.C.
420 Lexington Avenue, Suite 2400
New York, NY 10170

Attention: Robert A. Boghosian, Esqg.
rboghosian@ctswlaw.com

or to such other addresses as any party may provide to the other parties in writing.

10.9 Entire Agreement. This Agreement, together with its schedules and the
certificates, agreements, documents, instruments and writings that are delivered pursuant hereto,
constitutes the entire agreement and understanding of the Purchaser and the Seller with respect to
the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior understandings, agreements, or representations
by or among the Purchaser and the Seller, written or oral, to the extent they relate in any way to
the subject matter hereof or the transactions contemplated hereby.

10.10 Successors. This Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit
of each of the parties hereto and to their respective successors and permitted assigns.

10.11 Counterparts and Electronic Signatures. This Agreement may be executed in
one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together
shall constitute but one and the same instrument. Signatures in Portable Document Format or
other similar electronic format shall constitute original signatures for the purposes of this
Agreement.

10.12 Severability. The provisions of this Agreement will be deemed severable and the
invalidity or unenforceability of any provision of this Agreement will not affect the validity or
enforceability of the other provisions hereof.

10.13 Drafting Presumption. The parties have participated jointly in the negotiation
and drafting of this Agreement. In the event an ambiguity or a question of intent or
interpretation arises, this Agreement shall be construed as if drafted jointly by the parties, and no
presumption or burden of proof shall arise favoring or disfavoring any party by virtue of the
authorship of any provisions of this Agreement.

{00331681.DOCX; 3}



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset
Purchase Agreement Pg 10 of 50

10.14 Headings. The headings used in this Agreement are for convenience only and
shall not constitute a part of this Agreement.

10.15 Schedules. All of the Schedules attached hereto are incorporated herein and
made a part of this Agreement by reference.

10.16 Third Party Beneficiaries. This Agreement is solely for the benefit of the
parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns, and this Agreement shall not
be deemed to confer upon or give to any other third party any remedy, claim of liability or
reimbursement, cause of action, or other right.

10.17 Post-Closing Execution of Documents. Seller agrees that subsequent to the
Closing Date, Seller shall execute all documents reasonably requested by Purchaser in order to
convey the Acquired Assets to Purchaser.

(Signature page to follow.)

{00331681.DOCX; 3}



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset
Purchase Agreement Pg 11 of 50

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly
executed as of the day and year first above written.

PURCHASER:
LIQUID ASSET PARTNERS LLC
By:_/s/ William Melvin 111

Name: William Melvin 111
Title: Manager

SELLER:

SKIP BARBER RACING SCHOOL LLC

By: /s/ Michael Culver
Name: Michael Culver
Title: Managing Member

{00331681.DOCX; 3}



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset
Purchase Agreement Pg 12 of 50

SCHEDULE A
[ACQUIRED ASSETS]

@) All rights to the Business together with the goodwill related thereto;

(b) All intellectual property including all rights to all service marks, trade names,
trademarks, copyrights, patents and applications for any of the foregoing, including, without
limitation, all goodwill associated therewith, licenses and sublicenses granted and obtained with
respect thereto and rights thereunder, remedies against infringements thereof, and rights to
protection of interests therein under the laws of all jurisdictions;

(c) All lists and databases, in any and all forms and media, of past, present and
prospective customers of Seller, and all records and correspondence related thereto;

(d) All rights to past, present and prospective products and services and any other
materials generated in connection with the Business;

(e) All rights with respect to insurance policies, including, without limitation, all
benefits;

()] All accounts receivable, notes receivable and other receivables but not including
the Debtor’s rights to credit card receipts from Card Connect which credit card receipts from
Card Connect are the only Excluded Assets;

(9) All promotional materials, sales solicitation materials, sales reports, customer,
vendor and contact lists, direct mail materials, labels and stationary (whether in printed form, on
diskette, magnetic tape or otherwise);

(h) All general intangibles, trade secrets, processes, methods, designs, formulae, trade
dress, methodologies, computer programs (including all source codes) and related
documentation, technical information and know how, whether or not patentable or copyrightable,
and other intellectual property;

Q) All fixed assets and other tangible assets, including, without limitation, racing
vehicles and other vehicles and rolling stock, trailers, equipment, spare parts and other tangible
assets related thereto, office furniture, office equipment, fixtures, computer equipment and
servers, machinery, inventories of raw materials and supplies, manufactured and purchased parts,
goods in process and finished goods, supplies, spare parts and samples, automobiles, trucks,
tools, jigs, molds, casts and dies;

) All books, records, ledgers, files, documents, correspondence, and lists
maintained at any of the facilities of the Business, plats, architectural plans, drawings and
specifications, creative materials, advertising and promotional materials, studies, reports and
other printed or written materials;

{00331681.DOCX; 3}



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset
Purchase Agreement Pg 13 of 50

(k) All rights to enforce the provisions of any (i) restrictive covenant or agreement,
(i) prohibition on solicitation of customers or (iii) protection of trade secrets and confidential
information, which are contained in any agreement between the Company and any of their
respective current or former suppliers, independent contractors, customers or employees, each to
the extent assignable or transferable;

() All phone and fax numbers, internet domain names and websites/webpages
(whether in printed form, on diskette, magnetic tape or otherwise) including those items set forth
on Schedule A-1 attached hereto;

(m)  All rights to the names and logos set forth on Schedule A-1 attached hereto
“Barber,” “Skip Barber,” “Skip Barber Racing,” “Skip Barber Racing School,” and “Skip Barber
Race Series” either alone or in combination with other names and any other product names used
by the Seller;

(n) All permits and similar rights obtained from persons or governmental authorities;

(0) All other intangible property and assets of whatever nature and wherever located
owned, used or held by the Company except for the Excluded Assets;

(p) All of the items described on Schedule A-1 attached hereto; and

()] All goodwill relating to the foregoing.

{00331681.DOCX; 3}



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset
Purchase Agreement Pg 14 of 50

SCHEDULE A-1

See attached.

{00331681.DOCX; 3}



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset
Purchase Agreement Pg 15 of 50

Schedule A-1
Acquired Assets

Intellectual Property listed below and further listed on Schedule 3.19 of the Bankruptcy
Filing Schedules

Logo’s and trademarks, All, either licensed or common law ownership.
Customer & Vendor lists

Shop equipment and tooling including but not limited to tire changers, Lifts, tools,
supplies, alignment machines, office equipment, computers, servers, networking gear,
phone systems, and all other assets used in the day to day operation of the business.

Social Media accounts and log in’s: Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, YouTube, etc.
Sales Force Log in and data download.
Approx 2,000 BFGoodrich Tires

Additional Names & Logos:

Skip Barber Racing

Skip Barber Racing School

Drive. Race. Win.

Skip Barber Racing School Karting Scholarship Shootout
Formula Skip Barber Race Cars

Skip Barber National

Skip Barber Cup Championship

Skip Barber Regional Race Series

Skip Barber National Championship

Skip Barber National Champion

Skip Barber Cup Championship

Skip Barber Racing School Karting Scholarship Shootout
Barber Pro Series

Skip Barber Cup

Skip Barber Driving Schools

Skip Barber 2k World Cup

Skip Barber F2000

Phone Numbers:
8002176916
8002178968
8002211131
8552448920
8662272379



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset
Purchase Agreement Pg 16 of 50

8662807237
8662817237
8662827237
8662837237
8662857237
8662907237
8662917237
8662927237
8662937237
8667362897
8667364370
8667364380
8667364390
8667365316
8667365318
8667365319
8667365321
8667365322
8667365324
8669321948
8669321949
8772872277
8776556566
8882170925
8882176836



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset
Purchase Agreement Pg 17 of 50

Loan and Security Agreement

Skip Barber Racing School, LLC, Borrower
CMS Mezzanine Debt Fund, L.P., Lender
Schedule Items

Schedule 3.19: Intellectual Property

See Attached Logos

Additional IP:

Skip Barber High Performance Driving School Handbook
Skip Barber Advanced Two Day Racing School Handbook
Skip Barber Three Day Racing School Handbook

Skip Barber Mazda Driving School Handbook

Skip Barber Two Day Superbike School Handbook

Skip Barber Instructor Training Manual

Going Faster! Mastering the Art of Race Driving © 1997, 2001 Skip Barber Racing
School, Inc. and Robert Bently, Inc.

Domain Names:
confidentdriver.com
cupcars.com
ktmsuperbikeschool.com
ktmsuperbikeschool.net
mazdadrivingschool.com
mazdadrivingschool.net
mazdaspeedschool.com
mazdaspeedschool.net
oemevents.com
panozracingseries.com
sbrs.me
skipbarber.com
skipbarberbikes.com
skipbarberbikes.net
skipbarberdrivingschool.com
skipbarberktmschool.com
skipbarberktmschool.net
skipbarberraceseries.com
skipbarberracingschool.com
skipbarbersuperbike.com
skipbarbersuperbike.net
skipbarbersuperbikeschool.com
skipbarbersuperbikeschool.net
skipbarbersuperbikesschool.com
skipbarbersuperschool.com



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset
Purchase Agreement Pg 18 of 50

Loan and Security Agreement

Skip Barber Racing School, LLC, Borrower
CMS Mezzanine Debt Fund, L.P., Lender
Schedule Items

skipbarbersuperschool.net
skipbarbersurperbikeschool.com
skipontwowheels.com
skipontwowheels.net
theracingexperience.com



s

5L HEH

I

B
ineing

it

I:,:
Toral
firber s

:30 Exhibit Asset
JCHO
B

26

I

A

HEER
EHEA R
SIS

52

RRRER R
st AR
R

R

i
&\
ik

i

Pg 19 of 50

L M B
55 H
| wm_

4

AT
FAVERICY
Fii

s
i

34
RECEEOREEE
EEERHE

Purchase Agreement
oy

Schooi
ko Schools
e

é

Superd

G e Tl

HEINESE

St bt

s
e

R

Eiie
JAREEIRR
)
BaiE

SRR G SR % 4 Sl i um

ey

17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14



- 17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset
Purchase Agreement Pg 20 of 50

Skip Barber Non-Dated Logos

'Skip Barber
National':”Championship

Presanted by RACER

k;pBarber S
4 ;Nat:anal@c:hamplonshlp smMer
Hacing Schoof

drive better.

ip Barber

Natlona === Championship
M A STERS

fhepen Sraen GREENT

|Skip Barber

National 2= Championship

MASTERS

THROW LIFE SOME CURVES

Sklp Barber oy



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30
Purchase Agreement Pg 21 of 50

Skip Barber 2006 Logos
] ]
Skip Barber Skip Barber
] I
S lp “_"' er Skip Barber
Briving School
Powered by DODGE FEmaenbyn &
.
Skip Barber klp Barber
Corporate Events Graduate
A

Ip arber

Race Series

Skip Barber
Racing School

Skip Barber

Mationali
Presenied by RACER

A
Skip Barber

Masiers NMational

Skip Bar|
High Performance
Briving Sohond

Skip Barber
DE M Events

A
kip Barber

POWERED BY

L e e
{Xﬂ {5 4 3 e

Exhibit Asset



Purchase Agreement

SKIP BARBER 2007 LOGOS

Barber

]
:p Barber

Briving School

Skip Barber

Figh Performance
Eriving Sohool

Skip Barber

Lorporats Svonds

Skip Barber

flmetors National!

Skip Barber
AL IS

Skip Barber

BO0.224.¥437%

www.skipbarber.com

17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset
Pg 22 of 50

Skip Barber

MX-5 Cup Race Series
rowsaeo sy ITIQZIIA

A
Skip Barber

Racing Schoof

Skip Barber

RBace Baries

Skip Barber
CEM Events

R
Skip Barber

BFGoodrich #atisnal
saesenreo av THIEZDIE

Skip Barber

Graduate




17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset
Purchase Agreement Pg 23 of 50

SKIP. BARBER 2008 LOGOS

Skip Barber Sklp Barber

Skip Barber

Diriving Sochoot iy
Sk:pBarber Skip Barber
High Performance Racing Schoof

Briving Schoof

] ]
SkipBarber =~ SkipBarber  SkipBarber

Corporate Bvents Forllift Operator paca Series

SkipBarber  SkipBarber Skip Barber

Masters Nationaf Superbike School OEM Events

Skip Barber

BFGoaodrich Matioral
saxaxurss ov REZDA

Skip Barber
A IES

Skip Barber Skip Barber SkipBarber

ﬁﬁ?sﬁﬁ;ﬁﬂ High Performance Graduate

Driving School




17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26: 30 Exhibit Asset
‘ Purchase Agreement Pg 24 of 50

Loan and Security Agreement

Skip Barber Racing School, LLC, Borrower
CMS Mezzanine Debt Fund, L..P., Lender
Schedule Items

Schedule 7.4: Organizational Information

Company acquired the assets of Panoz Racing School, LLC, 5290 Winder Highway,
Braselton, Georgia in June, 2007.
Federal Employer Identification Number: 06-1634668

Delaware Organizational Identification Number: 3455021

VACRZELING\WP - N-Z\Skip Barber Racing School, LLC\Schedules to Loan & Sec. Agt\Schedules 10-26-10.doc



Dually
Dually
Dually
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
MX-5 Club Sport
MX-5 Club Sport
MX-5 Club Sport
MX-5 Club Sport
MX-5 Club Sport
MX-5 Club Sport
MX-5 Club Sport

MX-5 Club Sport
MX-5 Club Sport

MX-5 Club Sport

MX-5 Club Sport

MX-5 Club Sport
Mazda 3
Mazda 3
Mazda 3
Trailer
Trailer
Trailer
Trailer
Trailer
Trailer
Trailer

Trailer

Notes

owned
owned
owned
Dismantled
Wyotech
owned
owned
owned
owned
owned
owned
owned
owned
owned
owned
owned
owned

owned

owned

owned

Hospitality

Box Trailer
Box Trailer
Flat Trailer
Flat Trailer
MX 5
WCRT Parts
owned
owned
owned
owned
owned

owned

17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset
Purchase Agreement

Unit Number

160
161
162
654
660
663
664
665
666
667
668
669
670
671
673
675
672

6103
6113

6123
H2001R
S4805R
C1801R
C1802R
C1803R
C1805R
C4802G

P4801PTS
170
171
172
173
260
261

Chassis
Number

VIN/Chassis #

1FTWW32R18EB66144
1FTWW32R78EB66150
1FTWW32R48EB66154
JM1INC25F
JM1NC25F580151143

JMINC2LF2D0231089
JM1NC2LF4D0231157

JM1NC2LF4D0231093
JM1NC2LF0D0231057
JM1INC2LFXE0234808
JM1INC2LF7E0234801
JM1INC2LF7E0234779

JM1INC2LF2E0234768
JM1INC2LF7E0234765

JM1NC2LF1F0239557
JM1NC2PF0239903
JM1INC2LFXE0234789
JM1BM11T70F1246285
JM1BM1T77F122330

JM1BM1T70F1247100

1GRAB9621EB034901
16MF11821MD017464
4HXDC1829VC003019
16MF118285D019614
16MF11823VD020772
1GRAA9421GB107502
1GRAA9425GB107504
1FBSS31L87DA14460
1FBSS31LX7DA21555
1FBSS31LX7DA21443
1FBSS31L97DA14385
1FTWW32P17EB09942
1FTWW32P37EB09943

Liquid Asset #
152
153
154
176
178
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
259
260
261
297
304
272
273
274
276
284
300
155
156
157
158
159
160

Title

Need
Need
Need
Need
Need
Need
Need
Need
Need
Need
Need
Need
Need
Need
Need
Need
Need
Need
Need
Need
Need
Need
B of A
B of A
B of A
B of A
B of A
B of A
BofA, 2
BofA, 2
BofA, 2
Bof A, 2
BofA, 2
BofA, 2

Pg 25 of 50

Issues

54385

4329

2363

2545

33399

38214

87435

75462

124560

Status

In Repair
In Repair

In Repair

In Service
In Service
In Service
In Service
In Service
In Service
In Service
In Service
In Service
In Service
In Service
Out of Service
In Service

In Service

Out of Service

In Service
In Service
In Service
In Service
In Service
In Service
In Repair
In Repair
In Repair
In Repair
In Repair

In Repair

ETR Fleet Type

Fifth Wheel No Tank Support/Shop
Turbo Support/Shop
Fuel Filters 5/22/16 Support/Shop
MX-5
MX-5
DS
DS
DS
DS
DS
DS
DS
DS
DS
DS
DS
Hugh's Transportation Inc. 1482 DS
DS
DS
DS
Support/Shop
Disposed of Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop

M&M Repair 629 Wises Grove R Support/Shop

Location | Year

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

CA

GA

CA

CA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

FL

CA

CA

CcT

GA

GA

GA

CA

CA

GA

GA

GA

GA

1991

1997

1995

1997

1986

1986

Color

White

White

Red
Black
Black
Black
Black

Red

Red

Red

Red
RED

WHITE
BLACK
RED
Silver
Silver

Black

White
White
Red
Blue

White



Dually

Dually

Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Dually
Dually
Trailer

Porsche 911

owned
owned
owned
owned
owned
owned
owned
owned
5489
5489
5489
5489
5489
5489
5489
5489
5489
Bone Yard
Bone Yard
Bone Yard
Bone Yard
Owned
5489 out back
5489
5489 out back
5489
5489 out back
5489
Bone Yard
5489
Bone Yard
owned
owned
Hospitality

leased

17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset
Purchase Agreement

274

275

276

360

361

370

371

372

622

606

607

609

613

616

619

627

648

601

602

603

604

605

608

610

611

612

614

615

618

620

621

901

904

C2001R

7703

67

19

1FB5531L67DA05966

1FBSS31L07DA28160

1FBSS31L47DA06744

1FTWW32PX7EB01676

1FTWW32P27EB01610

1FBSS31L87DA05905

1FBSS31L37DA03155

1FBSS31L67DA88668

JM1INC25F670136617

JM1INC25F070133423

JM1INC25F770130695

JM1INC25F970129130

JM1INC25F9070129601

JM1INC25F170135729

JM1INC25FX70135700

JM1INC25F170124505

JM1NC25F480151036

JM1INC25F870130625

JM1INC25F870133895

JM1INC25F670133863

JM1INC25F570133692

JM1NC25F170132457

JM1INC25FX70130027

JM1INC25F271033925

JM1INC25F371035506

JM1NC25F070135544

JM1INC25F570135586

JM1INC25F970135770

JM1INC25F370135960

JM1INC25F570135622

JM1NC25F070135656

1FTWW32P57EB09944

1FTJW35FXVEA46723

5A3C820D46L003700

WPOAA2A99DS106225

162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
179
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
189
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
205
206
207
248
250
277
101

BofA, 2
BofA, 2
BofA, 2
BofA,2
BofA, 2
BofA, 2
BofA, 2
BofA, 2
Bof A
Bof A
Bof A
Bof A
Bof A
Bof A
Bof A
Bof A
Bof A
Bof A
Bof A
Bof A
Bof A
Bof A
Bof A
Bof A
Bof A
Bof A
Bof A
Bof A
Bof A
Bof A
Bof A
BofA, 2
Bof A
Bof A
Shaker

Pg 26 of 50

In Repair
In Repair
In Repair
43728 In Repair
36012 In Repair

26954 In Repair

In Repair

15607 In Repair

In Repair

In Service

In Service

In Service

In Service

In Service

In Service

In Service

In Service
Out of Service
gearbox Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service

In Service
126479 In Service

In Service

970 In Service

Transmission

blown engine
ick ready, needs full maintenanc
ick ready, needs full maintenanc
ick ready, needs full maintenanc
ick ready, needs full maintenanc
ick ready, needs full maintenanc
ick ready, needs full maintenanc
ick ready, needs full maintenanc
ick ready, needs full maintenanc

Crash MRLS 3/5

Chassis Repair

BFG front impact

sam adams car (Pro Challenge)

Turn 12 BFG
quarter panel

ADV2 Damage

Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
MX-5
MX-5

MX-5

MX-5
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop

HP

GA

GA

GA

CA

CA

CA

GA

CA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

CA

GA

GA

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

White
White
White
White
White
White
White

White

Red
White
Black
Black
Red
Red
White
Red
White
Black
White
Black
Black
Black
Black
Red
Red
Black
Red
Red
Red

Red

White

Silver



Porsche 911
Porsche 911
Porsche 911
Porsche 911
Porsche 911
Mustang
Mustang
Mustang
Dually
Dually
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5

Mazda MX-5

leased
leased
leased
leased
leased
leased
leased
leased
owned
Owned
Dismantled
Bone Yard
Bone Yard
Dismantled
Bone Yard
Bone Yard
RATL
5489
5489
Owned
Bone Yard
5489
Bone Yard
Bone Yard
Bone Yard
Bone Yard
5489
5489
Bone Yard
Bone Yard
Bone Yard
Bone Yard
Bone Yard
Bone Yard

5489

17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset
Purchase Agreement

7713

7723

5703

5713

5723

5905

5915

5925

262

460

629

635

637

646

649

657

633

650

653

600

617

623

624

625

626

628

630

631

632

634

636

638

639

640

641

50 car

66 BFG

WPOAA2A93DS106284

WPOAA2A97DS106224

WPOAA2A90DS106291

WPOAA2A98DS106281

WPOAA2A92DS106289

1FA6P8CF2F5336819

1FA6P8CFOF5336804

1FA6P8CFOF5321686

1FTWW329XEC69717

1FTWX32FOXED19498

JM1INC25F070136631

JM1NC25F370136767

JM1INC25F970136742

JM1INC25F280150399

JM1NC25F880151010

JM1INC25F680153564

JM1INC25FX70136684

JM1INC25F680150583

JM1NC25F080153558

JM1INC25F170136654

JM1INC25F370136042

JM1INC25F570136592

JM1NC25F470136566

JM1INC25F670136570

JM1NC25F470136647

JM1INC25F970136627

JM1INC25F370136557

JM1NC25F470136714

JM1INC25F270136758

JM1INC25F970136711

JM1INC25F570136625

JM1INC25FX70136815

JM1INC25F970136739

JM1INC25F270136789

JM1INC25F970136823

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
161
170
171
172
173
174
175
177
180
190
191
192
204
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221

Shaker
Shaker
Shaker
Shaker
Shaker
Shaker
Shaker
Shaker
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples

Pg 27 of 50
7671 In Service
4376 In Service
1120 In Service
1210 In Service
652 In Service
In Service
In Service
In Service
In Repair
In Service
In Repair
In Service
In Service

Front Impact

Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service

Out of Service

Fuel Filters 5/23/16

5 Speed/ Big Tank

LR Quarter panel/trunk pan
ick ready, needs full maintenanc

ick ready, needs full maintenanc

Regional

F&R damage

Road America crash

clutch

Heavy LF Damage

Crashed

Crash RATL 11/13/14

MRLS Pro Challenge

Regional

HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
MX-5
MX-5

MX-5

MX-5

MX-5

MX-5
MX-5
MX-5

MX-5

MX-5
MX-5
MX-5

MX-5

MX-5
MX-5
MX-5

MX-5

GA

GA

CA

CA

CA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

1999

1999

2007

2007

2007

2008

2008

2008

2007

2008

2008

2007

2007

2007

2007

2007

2007

2007

2007

2007

2007

2007

2007

2007

2007

2007

2007

Silver
Red
Silver
Red
Red
Green
Silver

Black

White

White

Red
Red
White
Red
Red
White
Black
White
Red
White
Red
Red
Red
White
Red
Black
Red

White

Red

Black



Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Dually
1990 f250
Trailer
Trailer
Trailer
Trailer
Trailer
Trailer
Trailer
Trailer
Trailer
Trailer
Trailer
Trailer
Trailer
Trailer
Trailer
Trailer
Trailer
Trailer
Trailer
Trailer
Trailer
Trailer

Trailer

Shop
5489 out back
Bone Yard
Bone Yard
Shop
Shop
Bone Yard
Shop
Bone Yard
Bone Yard
owned
owned
Show Car
Show Car
Box Trailer
Flat Trailer
Flat Trailer
Box Trailer
Box Trailer
Open Hauler
Car Hauler
Car Hauler
5 Car Hauler
R/T Hauler
R/T Hauler
R/T Hauler
R/T Hauler
R/T Hauler
R/T Hauler
R/T Hauler
MX-5 Hauler
MX-5 Hauler
Utility Trailer
Hospitality

Mazda Parts

17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset
Purchase Agreement

642

644

645

647

651

652

655

656

658

659

902

905

C1601R

C1602R

C1804R

C2206R

C2207R

C2401R

C2403R

C4601R

C4801G

C4803G

C4805G

C5301G

C5302G

C5303G

C5304G

C5305G

C5306G

C5307G

C5309G

C5310R

C5311R

H5301G

P3601R

JM1INC25F170136735

JM1NC25F270136677

JM1INC25F580150977

JM1INC25F180151110

JM1INC25F580151143

JM1INC25F180150667

JM1INC25F280153643

JM1INC25F580153524

JM1INC25F780153542

JM1INC25F780153671

1B7MC33631J568829

2FDLF47M4LCA91973

48B500G22Y1045739

48B500G22X1035615

16HGB20285G072348

431FS222461000838

431FS222731000490

4FGL02429WD411302

4FPWB24222G062922

1FPL48307HA004057

1GRAA9626GB113201

1GRAA9623GB107503

1GRAA942XGB107501

1GRAA06261B017701

1GRAA06281B017702

1GRAA062X1B017703

1GRAAO6211B017704

1GRAA0627YB098508

1GRAA0623YB098506

1GRAA0621YB098505

1GRAA062555088101

1M9CSFC212T486355

1JTR532Y4TH350013

1KKVD5336WL111159

48B500529X1033495

222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
249
251
270
271
275
278
279
280
281
282
283
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
298
299

Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples

Pg 28 of 50

DOT 9/20/14

Brake issue

DOT 9/20/14

DOT 9/20/14

/14 BRAKES/ SUS

DOT 9/20/14

Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
In Service
Out of Service
In Service
In Service
In Service
Out of Service
In Service
Out of Service
In Service
Out of Service
In Service
Out of Service
In Service
In Service
In Repair
Out of Service
In Service
In Service
In Service
Out of Service
In Service
In Service
In Service
In Service

In Service

front cradle |h front rail

» horn , rad support front bumpe

LH quarter

DODGE Big Tank

Hugh's Transportation Inc. 1482

MX-5
MX-5

MX-5

MX-5
MX-5
MX-5

MX-5

MX-5
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop

Support/Shop

Current parts location for MZDO€E Support/Shop

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

CA

FL

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

2007

2007

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2001

1990

2000

1999

2005

2006

2003

1998

2001

1987

1986

1986

1986

2000

2001

2001

2001

2000

2000

2000

1995

2002

1996

1998

1999

Red

Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Black
Black

Red



Trailer
Trailer
Trailer
Mazda MX-5
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula

Formula

MX-5 Parts
R/T Parts
Tire Trailer
5489
5489
5489
5489
5489

Owned

Owned
Owned
Owned
SHOP
RATL
Owned
Owned
Owned
Owned
Owned
5489
Owned
Owned
5489
Owned
5489
5489
5489
5489
5489
5489
5489
5489
5489

5489

17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset
Purchase Agreement

P4802G

P5302G

S4804G

643

20

24

45

64

18

32

39

a4

48

49

53

57

65

76

78

84

88

94

12

17

19

29

30

31

34

35

42

56

9015

9012

9021

9026

9022

9016

9024

266

320

9025

9018

243

9027

322

286

311

19

284

27

9000

154

301

257

247

308

9023

307

9004

230

1DTV51Z2XKA188841
1GRAA062555087501
1GRAA96221LB049908
JM1INC25FX70136796

10/1/10

Not on FAL

3/1/10
10/1/06

11/1/12

10/1/10
9/1/12
10/1/10
2/1/09
12/1/11
12/1/09
12/1/11
Not on FAL
5/1/10
7/1/13
1/1/13
2/1/09
6/1/12
7/1/08
6/1/13
12/1/07
3/1/10
5/1/08
2/1/10

3/1/13

301
302
303
188
54
55
62
64
68
70
75
82
90
95
99
111
112
116
119
126
134
135
139
142
147
51
52
53
56
57
58
59
60
61
63

Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Peoples
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale

Pg 29 of 50

DOT 8/14

DOT 9/20/14

Show Car

In Service

In Service

In Service
In Service
In Service
In Service
In Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
In Service
In Service
In Service
In Service
In Service
In Service
In Service
In Service
In Service

In Service

Disposed of
ick ready, needs full maintenanc
ready, needs full maintenance/p
ready, needs full maintenance/p
ready, needs full maintenance/p

ready, needs full maintenance/p

framed

framed roll hoop

stripped ready for repair
LR Top Rail and support

roll over

framed bulkhead

roll over no trans
idy for final inspection/powder ¢
ready, needs full maintenance/p
ready, needs full maintenance/p
ready, needs full maintenance/p
ready, needs full maintenance/p
ready, needs full maintenance/p
ready, needs full maintenance/p
ready, needs full maintenance/p
ready, needs full maintenance/p
ready, needs full maintenance/p

ready, needs full maintenance/p

Support/Shop

Support/Shop

Support/Shop

MX-5

Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula

Formula

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

1989
1995
1990

2007 white



Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula

Formula

5489
5489
5489
Owned
Owned
Weld Shop

5489

Owned
Owned
5489
5489
Owned
RATL
Owned
Owned
Owned
Owned
Owned
Owned
Owned
Owned
Owned
Weld Shop
5489
Owned
Owned
Owned
Owned
Owned
Shop
5489
Owned
Owned

Owned

17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset
Purchase Agreement

73

83

85

10

11

14

15

16

21

22

23

25

26

27

28

33

36

37

38

40

a1

43

46

47

50

51

52

54

55

263

9009

9003

312

316

9005

174

193

318

213

9017

159

250

246

244

157

265

287

305

9019

315

351

271

313

9014

304

319

155

310

31

268

9008

249

218

9002

7/1/07
3/1/13
12/1/12
4/1/08
4/1/11
1/1/10
11/1/08
4/1/08
10/1/12
5/1/10
1/1/10
7/1/13
7/1/06
8/1/06
6/1/12
10/1/12
2/1/08
5/1/07
11/1/07
4/1/13
4/1/09
6/1/07
5/1/08
5/1/08
2/1/13
2/1/13
4/1/09
8/1/11
2/1/11
9/1/11
11/1/06
11/1/12
7/1/12
8/1/08

12/1/12

65
66
67
69
71
72
73
74
76
77
78
79
80
81
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
91
92
93
94
96
97
98
100
110
113
114
115
117
118

Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale

Pg 30 of 50

641

R.Road Crash

In Service

In Service

In Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service

Out of Service

ready, needs full maintenance/p
ready, needs full maintenance/p

ready, needs full maintenance/p

bare chassis
Lower frame rail
blown engine

rear clip

bare chassis-final insp

ashed at amp rw rf/rr no drivetre

Lf upright

stripped ready for repair

‘amed fixed ready for powder co:

a arm lower bung/ possible rear

Complete Ready for Powder Coa

Front bulkhead
Ir corner /no drivetrain
stripped ready for repair

idy for final inspection/powder ¢

Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula

Formula

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

#2517



Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula

Formula

Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Mazda MX-5

Mazda MX-5

MX-5 Club Sport

MX-5 Club Sport
Corvette
Corvette
Corvette

Corvette

5489
Owned
Owned
Owned
Owned
Owned
Owned
Owned
Owned
Owned

5489
Owned
Owned
Owned
Owned
Owned

Car Build
Owned
Owned
Owned

Weld Shop

Owned

Owned
Owned
Owned
5489
Owned by LRP

wned by LRP 2/29/:
Owned by LRP
2/29/16

Owned by LRP
2/29/16

leased
leased
leased

leased

17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset
Purchase Agreement

58

59

60

61

62

63

66

67

68

71

72

74

75

80

81

82

86

87

90

91

92

93

95

97

98

99

661

674

676

5803

5813

5823

5833

234

9013

321

184

9001

48

220

303

285

224

306

314

264

283

9010

9011

302

253

9007

192

9020

252

226

317

309

270

12/1/11
10/1/12
4/1/10
8/1/07
3/1/09
7/1/11
8/1/07
8/1/13
4/1/07
11/1/06
11/1/07
10/1/12
7/1/06
8/1/07
1/1/10
12/1/11
8/1/11
1/1/07
11/1/12
7/1/11
4/1/13

8/1/11

12/1/09
4/1/08
5/1/08
7/1/07
JMINC2LFOD0231074

JMINC2LF6D0231130

JMINC2MF7F0239870

JM1NC2PFXF0239888
1G1YG2D78FS122496
1G1YG2D7XFS122385

1G1YK2D71FS121639
1G1YH2D75F5117804

120
121
122
123
124
125
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
136
137
138
140
141
143
144
145
146

148
149
150
151
232
233

246

247
252
253
254
255

Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale
Bill of Sale

Pg 31 of 50

Front Rail

R.Road Crash

Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service

Out of Service

Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service
Out of Service

Out of Service

Out of Service

Out of Service
Returned
Returned
Returned

Returned

framed lower rail

Full car build

Front damage

engine/tranny

no trans rr damaged

Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula

Formula

Formula
Formula
Formula
Formula
MX-5

MX-5

DS

DS
HP
HP
HP
HP

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

NA

NA

GA

GA

NA

NA

NA

NA

Black

Black

White
White
Black

White



Mustang
Mustang
Mustang
Porsche 911
Porsche 911
Porsche 911
PENSKE
PENSKE
PENSKE
PENSKE

PENSKE

leased
leased
leased
leased
leased
leased
leased
leased
leased
leased

leased

17-35871-cgm

5905

5915

5925

7703

7713

7723

615855

615856

615857

615858

615859

1FA6P8CF2F5336819
1FA6P8CFOF5336804
1FA6P8CFOF5321686
WPOAA2A99DS106225
WPOAA2A93DS106284
WPOAA2A97DS106224
1FUJGLDR1CSBF7319
1FUJGLDR8CSBF7320

1FUJGLDR1CSBF7322

256
257
258
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269

970

7671

4376

Pg 32 of 50

In Service

In Service

In Service

In Service

In Service

In Service

In Service

In Service

Returned

In Service

Returned

Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset
Purchase Agreement

HP

HP

HP

HP

HP

HP
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop
Support/Shop

Support/Shop

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

NA

GA

NA

Green
Silver
Black
Silver
Silver
Red
White
White
White
White

White



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset
Purchase Agreement Pg 33 of 50

Item

Quantity On Hand Item Description Quantity On Hand
All of the Debtor’s parts inventory wherever located, including but not limited to, parts of the nature and type listed on this schedule.
It being understood that the Debtor makes no representation as to quantity or existence of any such parts in its inventory.

+2008 CLAMP, HOSE , 70/90 MM, Grade 8 51.00 1230 FLOOR STAY REAR 33.00
1803 Hanford LH Upright 0.00 5237 SPARK PLUG TUBE 185.00
132 LOWER SEAT BRACKET 0.00 PE01-14-302A 2014 MAZDA 3 OIL FILTER 15.00
H1020 BOLT, SHCS, 1/4 X 28 X 3/8, Grade 8 3,673.00 NH18-50-1T18 Mesh Front Bumper 1.00
H6026 WASHER, RIVET WASHER, 5/32, Grade 8 1,247.00) 2601-16-102A Mazda3 Clutch Release Fork 6.00
5705 Guide, Valve Stem 7mm repair 553,00 P043-27-238A SEAL, OIL 14.00
H1016 BOLT, BUTTON HEAD, /4 X 28 X 1 1/2, Grade 8 487.00 H1090 BOLT, SHCS, 8X 1.25 X 25 MM, Grade 8 450.00
H6032 3/8"-24 X 4 172" Socket Head Cap Screw 362,00 8008 BFG 17" Black 2200
80908 BFG decal 11" (Black) 294.00 7039 NEUTRAL REVERSE SWITCH 11.00
5707 Pin, Dowel, Camshaft/Gear Aliging 240,00 FD01-39-065 Bolt 15.00
9035 BELT EYELET 203,00/ 7042 ADAPTER CLUTCH LINE 67.00
9609 Grease plate. 157.00 5309 FUEL SHUT OFF RELAY 17.00
1109V BATTERY HOLD DOWN UNPREPPED 101.00) 2123W Washer (Front Rotor to Hub) 228.00
9610 M14-1.5 thick nut 101.00 71788 REVERSE LOCKOUT SPRING 200
9622 Shock reservoir bracket. 83.00 BPYK-50-022A Bolt Bonnet Hinge 21.00
9970-06-210Y Bulb 80.00, 9XGO-36-621M (Hex-Nut) 40.00
BPAL-33-062 2006 MZD3 FRONT WHEEL STUD 76.00. 8041 RT NOSE BLACK # 3 3000
9957-83-000 EMBLEM SPEED NUT 62.00 V3850 30'turtle strap 15.00
25161 3/8"UNF Banjo Bolt for Front Wiiwood Brake Mastc 55.00 P601-17-732 Sleeve, Clutch Hub 200
9WNC-B2-4008 Clamp, Hose 52.00 1249 SIDEPOD SCREEN 53.00
9YA50-06-01A SCREW 50.00 8101 Hour Meter Assy. 3.00
8142 Penske shock decal (Black) 42.00 NE51-66-7678 Under Main Fuse Box Cover 3.00
11688 Front AAMm Pick up. 39.00. 9040 mXS center net 500
P6O1-17-411A ROD,SHIFT(1ST&2ND) 33.00 5203A VALVE COVER GASKET 1996 54.00
4162 Fuel Canister Check Ball 30,00 Ha027 NUT, NYLOCK, 8MM, Grade 8 774.00
9217 ISF lug nut 30,00 H1048 BOLT, HEX, 5/16 X 24 X 1 1/2, Grade 8 707.00
0000-03-5301 Brake duct kit, MX-5 (Knuckle mount) 29.00 7040 CLUTCH SLAVE FEED LINE 9.00
9604 Top Hat (F) 27.00 4312 COOLANT OVERFLOW BOTTLE 69.00
9603 Helper spring (F ).. 26.00, 8043 RT NOSE BLACK# 5 40.00
9621 Lock collar 26.00. 179 RADIATOR SUBFRAME TIN 15.00
LFG1-10-2F1 BEAUTY COVER 26.00. 4345 Coolant Temp Plug 19.00
GASR-56-034A Battery hold down stud 25.00 9045 02 Sensor 1.00
NE51-59-410 DRIVER DOOR HANDLE 23.00 L110-67-730 Relay,N.0.(Black 4 Pin) 5.00
N121-58-410 PASS DOOR HANDLE 22.00 1631 Washer Stat-O-Seal 117.00
0000-11-0921 Bulb 21.00 NE51-56-880 CABLE, FILID OPENR 5.00
9620 Lower spring perch 21.00 1315-40-581 Header to Exhaust Gasket 3.00
W023-43-635A Clip, Flexible Hose 21.00 7106 FLAT WASHER 27.00
F151-28-999 MX-5 REAR SHOCK WASHER 20.00 7404 KAYNUT 27.00
NE51-50-021A cup 2000 4097 SUPERTRAPP CAP 2" 4.00
0000-04-5317 REAR SWAY BAR KIT 19.00 H6006 WASHER, FLAT , 1/4, Grade 8 902.00
9613 275lb. coil spring (R ) 19.00 153 RCLIP 458.00
0000-04-5316 FRONT SWAY BAR KIT 18.00 121 ADAPTER PLATE MOUNT ASS'Y 6.00
9216 ISF WHEEL STUDS. 18.00 2816 O-RING 2-008 184.00
9606 Upper spring perch (F ). 18.00 H1094 BOLT, SHCS, 10 X 1.50 X 30 MM 12.9, Grade 8 226.00
9616 Lower mount bushing (exterior).. 18.00 8042 RT NOSE BLACK # 4 42.00
GJBA51-074 REAR TURN SIGNAL BULB SOCKET 18.00 8052 RT Wing WHITE #5 42.00
NE51-59-821 Left hand window trim 17.00 NF79-50-2A1A R Plate 7.00
9608 Middle spring perch ring (F ). 16.00 4255 SUPERTRAPP BOLT 2" 69.00
9617 Lower mount bushing (interior). 16.00 7005 OIL LEVEL FITTING 58.00
F152-58-270A DOOR CHECKER 16.00 BP48-40-582A Spring for Header to Exhaust 13.00
9614 Upper spring perch (R ) 15.00 5235 PISTON RING SET 11.00
9995-11-836 REAR SHOCK BOLT 14.00 H1030 BOLT, HEX, 1/4 X 28 X 5/8, Grade 8 1,402.00
NE1-67-200 RIGHT DOOR HARNESS 14.00 LFG1-15-184A Water Hose 6.00
9611 M14-1.5 jam nut. 13.00 7016 CATCH CAN BRACKET RIT 17.00
NE52-67-338 WIPER BLADE 13.00 NE51-50-A11A Cover, Towing Hook - Bumper 10.00
0000-11-0194 0 12.00 H1041 BOLT, HEX, 5/16 X 18 X 1/2, Grade 8 399.00
4161 Fuel Canister Top 12.00 P501-17-1258 Plug Magnet Drain 800
9602 5001b. coll spring (F) 12.00 1900 WHITE FORWARD NOSE 9.00
9YA0-21-223A SUSPENSION BOLT 12.00 8040 RT NOSE BLACK # 2 44.00
GP9A-51-5E2 07 MARKER LAMP SOCKET 12,00 G195-51-3G7 Socket 7.00
LFE2-10-450C DIPSTICK 12.00 7006 OIL LEVEL CAP 76.00
NES51-58-821 right hand window trim 1200 LFOV-14-789 Bolt, Oil Cooler/Filter 13.00
NE51-59-310H LEFT HATCH LATCH 12.00 1368-25-124 Nut 32.00
0000-06-5150-KT Intake System, Cold Air 1100 P606-17-283 Needle bearing 13.00
4164 Fuel Canister Base 1100 P501-17-325 Bearing cover 500
9249 MX-5 BUMPER MESH 1100 8117 BFG Number Plate 11.00
L3CE-18-8G1 2010 MAZDA 3 AIR RATIO SENSOR 1100 4118 -6 MALE TO FEMALE STEEL 90 FUEL CELL FITTIM 25.00
NE51-56-310H RIGHT HATCH LATCH 1100 8146 California Scents Decal 44.00
0259-33-693 CAP BLEEDER SCREW 10.00 80878 Mazda 16" Door Decal Black 27.00
4163 Fuel Canister Complet 10.00 NF47-26-695 Guide Pin 19.00
L35G-18-840C TEMP SENSOR 10.00 NE51-69-120J87 Mirror RT, Door-Maroon 1.00
LF04-10-250 OILFILL CAP 10.00 7402 Kenut, NUT-004 5000
LF45-40-305 0 10.00 NE51-67-4808 Tank Washer Frt 200
NE55-50-A11 FRONT TOW HOOK COVER 1000 F151-34-662 Bolt Adjust 17.00
PG01-17-221 MAIN SHAFT 10.00 P601-17-628 Nut, Lock counter shaft 13.00
05096212AA 0 9.00 H4032 /213 Jam Nut 255.00
7440 Hewland Shift Cable Extension 9.00 4706 CA. EXHAUST T-BRACKET 9.00
9501 BUTT GROUND CABLE 9.00 R501-17-335A OIL SEAL 7.00
9623 mx5 shock reservoir clamp 9.00 7049 NEUTRAL / REVERSE KNOB 34.00
S1Y3-67-SH3 07 MARKER LAMP PLUG 9.00 B002-37-1608 Lug Nuts 25.00
o171 BIG BOY SEAT BRACKET TOP PLATE 8.00 7262 10in. Brake line Assy. for Hewland Transmission 9.00
9500 FUEL RAILASSY 800 H1038 BOLT, FLAT COUNTERSUNC, 5/16 X 18 X 2 1/4, Gt 606.00
9607 Middle spring perch body (F ) 800 4142 FUEL REG. O-RING 202.00
LFE2-15-260A HOSE, WATER 800 NE51-71-020 Panel(L).Cowl Side 200
NE61-67-190H left door hamess 8.00 H1029 BOLT, HEX, 1/4 X 28 X 3/4, Grade 8 1,305.00
90421 driver side window net bar 7.00 NE51-70-020 Panel (R), Cowl Side 200
921 LEXUS OIL FILTER 7.00 4212 T-CABLE FORWARD MOUNT 35.00
9928-61-400P 0 7.00 H4022 NUT, NYLOCK, 1/2 X 20, Grade 8 234.00
LFN3-15-980A BELT TENSIONER 7.00 7020 GEARLEVER 800
NES51-54-260A REINFORCEMENT 7.00 LF05-14-3028 MX-5 oil filter 19.00
0000-06-5427 Exhaust system 6.00 LFG1-15-183C SURGE TANK HOSE 7.00
0000-8R-L21 FILLER DOOR CHROME 6.00 B25D-33-998 Front Caliper Bolt Guides 13.00
42555 Short Supertrapp Bolt 2" 6.00 5276 CAM MAGNET 110.00
5222 Clutch Bleeder Bracket 6.00 He008 WASHER, AN THICK, 5/16, Grade 8 1,500.00
9042R pass side window net bar 6.00 H1069 BOLT, HEX, 3/8 X 24 X 3, Grade 8 170.00
9245 pass door pannel asembley 6.00 P602-17-433 Rod Shit(586) 10.00
9403 INTAKE ELBOW 6.00 P601-17-2718 Gear, 1st 1.00
9928-62-200P 0 6.00 4346 Throttle Position Plug 18.00

9YAO-21-22K 2010 MZD3 REAR SHOCK BOLT 6.00. 2407 BELLEVILLE WASHER LARGE 49.00



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset

Purchase Agreement

Pg 34 of 50

tem Description Quantity On Hand Item Description Quantity On Hand
1327-13-4608 Gasket,Exhaust Manifold 6.00 H4016 NUT, NYLOCK, 3/8 X 24, Grade 8 1,386.00
13g2-18-230 Cam Position Sensor 6.00 7188 CIRCLIP 22.00
LF01-18-501 OIL PRESSURE SWITCH 6.00 NF47-26-998 Pin, Guide 20.00
LFE2-15-17Z COOLANT HOUSING 6.00 4204 FUEL CAP 14.00
LFG1-18-921 KNOCK SENSOR 6.00 4198A Fuel Cell Backing Plate Clocked 4.00
R505-17-470 CASE, CONTROL 6.00 LFE2-13-135 Surge Tank Gasket 7.00
0000-07-5802-ML TINKIT 5.00 NE51-52-410A R HOOD HINGE 8.00
0000-11-0168 Bulb 5.00 7431 Dowty washer, WSH-010 15.00
15008 Transponder Bracket MX-5 5.00 4258 1/8" NPT Plug 63.00
9303 LOWER RAD HOSE PIPE TO ENG 5.00 9994-00-603 Nut, Flange 78.00
9404 MAF PIPE 5.00 2828 RETAINING RING SPIROLOC 103.00
9405 INTAKE PIPE COUPLER 5.00 F1Y1-26-48Z Pad Set, RR Caliper (RX-8) 2.00
9950-24-000 5 SPEED PLUG 5.00 5401 CLUTCH DUST SHEILD 68.00
9961-12-500 CHECK BALL 5.00 H1092 BOLT, HEX , 10 X 1.5, Grade 8 435.00
LFE2-15-190 COOLANT PIPE 5.00 H1028 BOLT, HEX, 1/4 X 28 X 1/2, Grade 8 2,612.00
LFE2-20-300A EGR VALVE 5.00 NFY7-26-43Z Pad Set, RR Caliper 2.00
NE57-56-35XA BOX AIR COWL PANEL 5.00 B25D-33-694 Front Caliper Bolts Guides 15.00
0000-04-3416-SP SWAY BAR ADJUST REAR 4.00 GJBA-66-600 Mirror Switch 13.00
0000-06-3404 DOWN PIPE EXHAUST 4.00 H4017 NUT, HH NYLOCK, 3/8 X 24, Grade 8 199.00
9224 ISF FITTING KIT. 4.00 N3R1-14-302 2009+RX-8 Ol Filter 22.00
9227 ISF FRONT SHIM KIT. 4.00 8013 Mothers decal (Red) 71.00
9928-31-200P PCV HOSE CLAMP 4.00 0000-77-1217-ES Silicone, Tube(Gray) 5.00
9946-00-625 Screw 4.00 1194 10/32 BODY BUNG 60.00
9YA0-21-088F BOLT 4.00 7159 SUPPORT SPACER LAYSHAFT 11.00
F151-28-473 PLATE, CAM-SUB FRAME 4.00 8049 RT Wing WHITE # 2 55.00
F125-67-SH3 TURN SIGNAL SPLICE KIT 4.00 8152 MAZDASPEED Pro Challenge Door dece 13.00
L327-15-131 WATER PUMP PULLEY 4.00 4603 SUPERTRAPP BLADE 5" 27.00
L3G2-18-221 CRANK SENSOR 4.00 NE51-56-451B Insulator, Heat 5.00
LF07-15-182 HOSE CLAMP 4.00 7249 11/14 1D clear hose CVH125 18.00
LFH1-15-040A IDLER PULLEY 4.00 9994-00-503 Nut,Flange 123.00
NE51-32-154 Holder, Steering Gear 4.00 7053 WIRE TERMINAL FOR CONNECTOR H¢ 29.00
NE51-61-22Y HEATER PIPE 4.00 7314 BALL BEARING 8.00
NE51-67-321 DRIVER SIDE WIPER ARM 4.00 NES51-52-420A Left Hood Hinge 7.00
NE55-39-030 LH ENGINE MOUNT BRACKET 4.00 G054-25-421 CV Circlips 107.00
NF47-43-640B WATER HOSE 4.00 H5008 RIVET, LARGE FLANGE ALUMINUM, 3/ 1,000.00
P534-17-316 SHIM 4.00 9038 MX-5 steering wheel hub 2.00
9145 CENTER CONSOLE 3.00 8001 Sponser Strip Black Black 17.00
9226 FRONT FITTING KIT 3.00 0398-17-462A Bushing 36.00
9246 driver side door panel assembly 3.00 7008 CATCH CAN SPACER R/T CA ONLY 16.00
9302 LOWER WATER HOSE TO THROTTLE BODY 3.00 F151-34-155 Plate,Stabilizer 34.00
9928-61-900P Clamp 3.00 5234 OIL PUMP 7.00
9928-71-600P 0 3.00 7396 Oil Seal, LIP-043 4.00
9YAD-21-429 FRONT CRADLE BOLT 3.00 7399 Spacer, LJS-221-1 1.00
F189-50-2J1C Retainer 3.00 9956-41-800 Gasket 79.00
G1Y1-67-SH3 HIGH BEAM SPLICE KIT 3.00 1310 LOCK NUT BIAS BAR PIVOT 115.00
G2Y6-67-SH3 LOW BEAM SPLICE KIT 3.00 7312 Needle Roller Bearing 6.00
GJ6R-66-490 BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH 3.00 NF47-26-798 Bolt 46.00
LF01-10-250 MZD 3 OIL CAP 3.00 8048 RT Wing WHITE # 1 66.00
LFG1-15-182 HOSE CLAMP 3.00 4210 FUEL FILLER NECK RIT-WELD SHOP 7.00
1fg1-66-991 condensor 3.00 P601-17-210 Input shaft, 5th Gear 1.00
NH45-41-370 BRAKE BRACKET 3.00 2817 O-RING 2:028 195.00
9402 AIR FILTER PIPE 2.00 7224 CIRCLIP REVERSE IDLER RETENT 49.00
9922-20-625 pin spring 2.00 H3999 5/8"-18 RH Jam nut 223.00
9928-62-400P HOSE CLAMP 2.00 8004 SBRS Strip School RT White Letters. 19.00
9994-01-211 FLANGE NUT 2.00 NE51-50-1A18 Front bumper plate (RH) 4.00
BP4K-28-156E RUB STA 2.00 NE51-50-1B18 Front Bumper Left Plate 4.00
BP4K-28-170G LINK CN 2.00 NE51-50-1C0 PLATE #2 CENTER 4.00
L518-18-741 SOLENOID 2.00 NE51-53-815 Reinf. (R), Rear Frame 2.00
L801-18-741 INTAKE CONTROL VALVE 2.00 NES51-32-12X Steering rack boot 2.00
LF94-15-100A WATER PUMP PULLEY 2.00 9020R MX-5 RACE only rear pad HB523W.539 1.00
LFOW-20-360A FUEL TUBE 2.00 9XG0-64-877L Bolt, Flange 24.00
LFOW-20-370A VACUUM TUBE 2.00 V3849 17 turtle strap 24.00
LFG1-13-447 PCV HOSE CLAMP 2.00 3216A EARLS 150-4 SWIVEL 12.00
NES51-41-380A HYD. CLUTCH HOSE 200 7311 Crash Box Adapter RH - Hewland 12.00
NE51-61-24X LOWER HEATER HOSE 2.00 9010 MX-5 front brake rotor 3.00
NE51-71-2B0B 0 2.00 1123 FRONT SKID PLATE BUNG REAR 69.00
NE52-67-321 PASS. SIDE WIPER ARM 2.00 NFY7-33-282C Pad Sub Set, Frt Caliper (MX-5) 2.00
NF51-V4-920G-71 White Spoiler 200 4359 FUEL PUMP WEDGE 728.00
P519-17-316 SHIM 2.00 LFG1-20-21XB PCM Cover 5.00
P520-17-316 SHIM 2.00 7046 RAIN LIGHT ASSY. 16.00
P528-17-316 SHIM 2.00 2711 BLEEDER BANJO BOLT 131.00
P529-17-316 SHIM 2.00 0000-11-0H7 Bulb, Low Beam 10.00
P535-17-316 SHIM 2.00 NF79-51-3G7 Socket, Reverse Bulb 23.00
P537-17-316 SHIM 2.00 He022 WASHER, AN, AN 960-516, Grade 8 2,500.00
P539-17-316 SHIM 2.00 2518 CRUSH WASHER 533.00
P540-17-316 SHIM 2.00 4357 FUEL PUMP INSULATOR 600.00
P544-17-316 SHIM SMALL DIA 2.00 7407 O-ring, ORI-080 28.00
P546-17-316 SHIM SMALL DIA 2.00 4220 FUEL RAIL RT ASSY. 4.00
P601-17-264 SYNCRO SPRING 2.00 99286-2400P Oil Cooler Hose Clamp 37.00
130228R Borla MX-5 Exhaust Stright Pipe 1.00 H2007 CLAMP, HOSE , 32/50 MM, Grade 8 17.00
53805-53030 LEXUS SPLASH SHIELD 1.00 4126 1/2 BSP 180 DEGREE FITTING 22.00
9170 MX-5 Big Boy Seat Bracket 1.00 4001 Fuel hose assy (1st filter to pump) 13.00
9406 EVAP HOSE ASSY 1.00 H5002 RIVET, ALUMINUM, 3/32 X 3/16, Grade ¢ 3,192.00
BBM2-69-1G7A RH MIRROR GLASS 1.00 NF79-52-720C Hinge (L), Trunk Lid 3.00
BBN5-39-080 ENGINE BRACKET.. 1.00 1166 FRONT A-ARM PICK UP 4.00
BC1C-69-240 MX-5 MIRROR BASE 1.00 7156C LAYSHAFT ENDFLOAT SPACER-3.7MM 9.00
BP4L-32-690A MAZDA 3 PS TANK 1.00 P601-17-449A Shifter mounting flange (plastic) 8.00
F152-56-H108 MEMBER. 1.00 5250A CRANK BEARING #1,2.4,5 252.00
GUBR-66-122 HEAD LIGHT LEVER SWITCH 1.00 NH54-50-A11A Cover, Towing Hook 13.00
L2Y7-26-432 BRAKE PADS 1.00 LFG1-15-231 Lower Rad Bracket 19.00
L3YB-13-70Z TURBO 1.00 F151-52-372B STRIKER, BONNET 9.00
L505-11-500C 2010 MZD 3 FLYWHEEL 1.00 H1064 BOLT, HEX, 3/8 X 24 X 1 1/2, Grade 8 588.00
LFE2-10-400C OIL PAN 1.00 2833 TOP OUT PLATE 34.00
LFE2-15-536A COOLANT HOSE 1.00 NES5-51-5F0A LAMP (L), SIDETURN 5.00
LFG1-13-74XA EVAP PIPE 1.00 7315 Roller Bearing, BEA-159 3.00
LFG1-18-885 MX-5 PCM MOUNT 1.00 NFY7-26-46Z Seal & Boot Set, Caliper -- Rear 14.00
LFG2-15-182 HOSE CLAMP 1.00 H1053 BOLT, HEX, 5/16 X 24 X 4, Grade 8 372.00
NE51-41-360A HYD. CLUTCH LINE 1.00 P501-17-629B Nut, Lock mainshaft 12.00
NE51-45-110E FUEL PIPE 1.00 1206 REAR SKID PLATE 4.00
NES51-54-300E FRAME L 1.00 NH18-51-155 2010 TURN SIGNAL HARNESS 5.00
NE51-61-2EY HEATER HOSE 1.00 H4009 NUT, K-NUT, 5/16 , Grade 8 467.00

Page 2 of 16



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset

Purchase Agreement

Pg 35 of 50

Item Description Quantity On Hand Item Description Quantity On Hand
NE51-66-CSOA AIR BAY CLOCK SPRING 1.00 8000 Sponser Stripe White- Decal 21.00
NE51-67-330A WIPER BLADE 1.00 4110 OIL FILTER ADAPTER PLATE 13.00
NE51-67-482 WASHER PUMP 1.00 7228 SELECTOR CAP ORING 55.00
NE51-70-27YC PANEL R 1.00 8002 Property SBRS - Helmets 61.00
NE51-70-2B0C Pillar (R), Hinge 1.00 4351 FUEL PUMP RELAY TERMINAL 2,292.00
NF51-V4-920G-11 MX-5 Spoiler (Red) 1.00 H4026 NUT, HEX HAM, 6 MM X 1.00, Grade 8 2,297.00
NF79-56-820A DECK LID LATCH 1.00 5268 TIMMING BELT TENSIONER ASSY 4.00
NH42-34-H96A COVER, UNDER 1.00 2143 WHEEL STUD FRONT 284.00
P530-17-316 SHIM 1.00 1513 90 DEGREE FITTING OIL PRESSURE G 42.00
P533-17-316 SHIM 1.00 NE51-58-031B RT Outer Door Panel 2.00
P545-17-316 SHIM SMALL DIA 1.00 AJA4-15-205 Cap.Radiator 14.00
0000-02-3997-SP SHIFT BUSHING 0.00 8090W BFG decal 11" (White) 47.00
0000-02-5405-AC Pressure Plate, Clutch 0.00 H1061 BOLT, HEX, 3/8 X 24 X 3/4, Grade 8 1,283.00
0000-02-5420-AC Disc, Clutch 6 Puck 0.00 2838 VALVE WASHER .900 X .010 107.00
0000-04-5991 Penske Front Shock (MX5) 0.00 NF47-26-261A Dust Cover 17.00
0000-04-5992 Penske Shock Rear (MX5) 0.00 NE51-56-786 Rubber,Cushion 20.00
0000-06-3404-5P Downpipe, Exhaust 0.00 9YAO-10-502 Bolt 62.00
0000-11-0931 Bulb 0.00 NE55-66-4D0 Switch, Clutch Cut 10.00
0000-8J-D02 MX-5 car cover 0.00 1182 BATTERY HOLDDOWN STUD Long 38.00
0222-13-363 Rubber Mount 0.00 NF79-51-5808 Right Rear Reflectors 9.00
0243-56-231 Bolt Clamp 0.00 H1037 BOLT, FLAT COUNTER SINK, 5/16 X 18 553.00
04794801AA 0 0.00 H4005 NUT, HEX, NUT, 1/4 X 28, Grade 8 313.00
04796905A13 0 0.00 4111 VENT VALVE RADIATOR 142.00
04856319AE 0 0.00 7177 CAPHEAD SCREW 90.00
05013934AA 0 0.00 2130 DROPLINK SPACER 116.00
05013982AA 0 0.00 1312 CLEVIS PIVOT 16.00
05014007AA 0 0.00 H6007 WASHER, AN THIN, 5/16, Grade 8 7,290.00
06-5150KT 0 0.00 NF79-50-EK1A11 Cover, Towing Hook 19.00
061948-0W010 0 0.00 H1045 BOLT, HEX, 5/16 X 24 X 1, Grade 8 1,628.00
104567338 0 0.00 H1079 BOLT, AN, AN 4-13A, Grade 8 816.00
1-04794222AD 0 0.00 7345 SLEEVE 3.00
1-0479422AP 0 0.00 1944 Red LH Side Pod 1.00
10017 DIFF MOUNT BRACKET. 0.00 1635 Crush Washer 7/16 164.00
10021 Link -LH- Lateral-Rear Side - MX5 Cup 0.00 122 FRONT SKID PLATE BUNG FRONT 87.00
10022 Link (RH) Lateral-Rear Side 0.00 P505-17-180A Bearing, Roller- Coun. Shaft 4.00
10023 Link LH Lateral - MX5 Cup 0.00 4146 90 DEGREE FUEL REGULATOR FITTIN 136.00
10024 Link RH Lateral MX5 Cup 0.00 1833 RT CENTER SECTION BAR 54.00
10025 Link RH trailing - MX5 Cup 0.00 NEY1-70-640 Header Front MX5 1.00
10026 Link LH Trailing - MX5 Cup 0.00 2522 Rear Brake Pad Pins 1,146.00
10027 Link Toe Control - MX5 Cup 0.00 2115 CASTLE NUT 324.00
10029 Link Trailing - MX5 Cup 0.00 1816 MIRROR HEAD RH 8.00
10030 Shaft LH, R Drive - MX5 Cup 0.00 9247 Upper door panel MX-5 (RH) 6.00
10031 Shaft RH RR, Drive - MX5 Cup 0.00 7302 Shift Handle 3.00
10034 Spindle RH, Hub - MX5 Cup 0.00 5226A ALTERNATOR BELT 2000 83.00
10044 Tie Bar 0.00 2827 WIRE RING-1.9 DIA. 97.00
10053 Front Shock Top Hats - MX5 Cup 0.00 NF79-50-2J18 Left Rear Bumper Retainer 16.00
10057 Delete 0.00 H1017 BOLT, FLAT COUNTER SINK, 1/4 X 28, ( 1,013.00
10058 Knuckle LH, Steering - MX5 Cup 0.00 NF79-70-750A Panel. Rear End 1.00
10064 Diff. Yoke MX5 Cup 0.00 2819 o-ring 2221 255.00
1008 0 0.00 NFZ7-33-992 LEFT FRONT CALIPER 1.00
104874430AB 0 0.00 NF79-51-730 Rear Mascot 17.00
11-42-7-837-997 BMW OIL FILTER 0.00 B095-56-890F FILLER LID OPENER 11.00
1103 RADIATOR SUB FRAME 0.00 9YB0-41-404 Nut 34.00
1104 Left Radiator Subframe Assy. 0.00 5243 Intake Rocker Shaft 4.00
1105 Right Radiator Subframe Assy 0.00 5266 CRANKSHAFT SEAL FRONT 276.00
112 SPACER REAR SKID PLATE 0.00 4007 Fuel hose assy (pump to 2nd filter) 12.00
114 School Floor Tray Bracket 0.00 4310 CAP HEADER TANK 23.00
115 REAR CLIP 0.00 7176 ORING 65.00
M7 REAR BULKHEAD TOP RAIL SCHOOL CAR 0.00 LFE5-10-404 Plug Drain 42.00
119 REAR BULKHEAD GUSSET DELETED WELD SHOP 0.00 4124 ADAPTER BOLT DOWTY WASHER 163.00
120 SIDE POD BRACKET 0.00 H1080 BOLT, AN, AN 5-12A, Grade 8 1,044.00
126 WINDSCREEN 0.00 9083 Front brake pad (2013 Porsche) 1.00
1128 SEAT ADJUSTER ROD UPPER 0.00 7374 BANJO JOINT 3.00
1130 Top Radiator Mount Plate LH 0.00 H6012 WASHER, AN THICK, 3/8, Grade 8 2,555.00
131 Top Radiator Mount Plate RH 0.00 5609 CALIPER BLEEDER 206.00
1140 BAFFLE RADIATOR R.H. 0.00 NE51-26-240A FLANGE, REAR AXLE 3.00
1148 FRONT BULKHEAD REV G 0.00 H1086 BOLT, SHCS, 5X12 MM, Grade 8 591.00
1154 SEAT BELT BUNG 0.00 80820 16" MAZDA with wings 32.00
1160 REAR BULKHEAD LOWER RAIL 0.00 2818 O-RING 2-114 200.00
1162 Panel Front Bulkhead New Style 0.00 4102 AR FILTER 4.00
172 ROLL BAR PAD LONG 0.00 9000 MX-5 Battery 2.00
176 REAR SIDE RAILS TOP - WELD SHOP 0.00 H4006 NUT, HH , 1/4 X 28, Grade 8 348.00
1200 War Bird Mount LH 0.00 2225 SPACER DROPLINK TO UPRIGHT 154.00
1204 ADAPTER PLATE ASSY 0.00 H1010 BOLT, SHCS, 1/4 X 20 X 1, Grade 8 217.00
1208 ADAPTER PLATE MOUNT BLOCK 0.00 9169 MX-5 Mid Pipe Exhaust Gasket 28.00
1209 ADAPTER PLATE MOUNT TAB 0.00 1410 BATTERY QUICK DISCONNECT 38.00
1210 REAR SHIFT LINKAGE 0.00 7410 O-ing, ORI-189 18.00
1213 SHIFT LINKAGE CENTER 0.00 8084 HPDS Dash White 50.00
1215 PLATE RADIATOR BOTTOM LH 0.00 BBM4-28-2508 MZD3 Rear Trailing Link L 1.00
1216 PLATE RADIATOR BOTTOM RH 0.00 4003 Fuel hose assy (rail to regulator) 21.00
1242C Wing Box Coating 0.00 NF79-70-500C TRAY, PACKAGE 2.00
12420 Front wing delete brkt. (LH) 0.00 8050 RT Wing WHITE #3 94.00
1242R Front wing delete brkt. (RH) 0.00 5211 CYLINDER HEAD BOLT SHORT 568.00
1250 Fencing for side pd screen 0.00 NF28-R1-411D WEATHERSTRIP 1.00
1257 COWCATCHER HOOP 0.00 5600 ROTOR FRONT 11.00
1259 Clear Rubber Viny strip 0.00 NE51-52-24YA Stay(L), Fender 15.00
1267 Reverse Lockout Tab 0.00 9922-20-525 Pin, Spring 92.00
1269 Engine Bay Gusset Lower Front 0.00 1319 DEAD PEDAL Rod 12.00
130228 Borla MX-5 Exhaust 0.00 7125 K-NUT 59.00
1308 BIAS BAR ROD 0.00 1317 SLEEVE NUT PEDAL ROD 122.00
1311 CLEVIS BRAKE PEDAL 0.00 L503-16-4108 Cover, Clutch (Mazda 3) 2.00
1323 SHIFT LEVER 0.00 H1089 BOLT, SHCS, 8X1.25 X 65 MM, Grade 8 198.00
1327 MOUNT REAR SHIFT LINKAGE 0.00 LFG1-13-240A Element, Air Cleaner 15.00
1328 STEADY BRACKET 0.00 H2001 CLAMP, HOSE , 8/12 MM, Grade 8 345.00
1332 PEDAL PAD DIAMOND PLATE CLUTCH & BRAKE 0.00 5229 ENGINE GASKET SET UPPER 11.00
1450 Chassis Stiffener Bent Tube 0.00 4154 Regulator Assy. - Vapor Lock 3.00
1525D-33-998 0 0.00 H4019 NUT, HH JAM, 7/16 X 20, Grade 8 548.00
1609 LH Side Mount Plate 0.00 4202 FUEL CELL RETAINING PANEL 14.00
1610 Back Plate 0.00 7195 SPACER 8.00
1612 Tilton Master Assy 0.00 R504-17-551A Spindle,Select Lock 9.00
1613 ADJ Pedal Box kit 0.00 NF79-51-711 Rear Omament 25.00

Page 3 of 16



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset

Purchase Agreement

Pg 36 of 50

tem Description Quantity On Hand Item Description Quantity On Hand
1616 Hose 30' 0.00 H1076 BOLT, AN, AN 4-7A, Grade 8 2,446.00
1619 Adj. Pedal Box Assy. 0.00 BC1D-56-145 Mud Guard Clips 337.00
1622 Throttle and clutch Stop 0.00 LF70-15-170 THERMOSTAT HOUSING MX-5 5.00
1623 Resovoir Mount 0.00 9086 Warning indicator (2013 Porsche) 5.00
1624 XS Heal Rest 0.00 4431 CATCH CAN 437.00
1628 3 Braided Teflon Hose 8" 0.00 4104 OIL FILTER ADAPTER 5.00
1628V 3 Braided Teflon Hose 0.00 H1056 BOLT, CALIPER, 3/8 X 16 X 1112, Grade 548.00
1629 Wilwood Reservoir Kit 0.00 1139 BAFFLE RADIATOR LH 41.00
1636 Hose Assy Pedal Box 0.00 H4004 NUT, K-NUT, 1/4 28, Grade 8 400.00
1638 RH Side Mount Plate 0.00 P012-25-123 DRIVE SHAFT BOLT 39.00
1650 AN-3 Female to Male 90 Degree 0.00 5212 CYLINDER HEAD BOLT LONG 488.00
1653 Pedal Box Bulkhead Reinforcement 0.00 2215 BEARING REAR WHEEL INNER 20.00
1700 WHITE FORWARD NOSE 0.00 H1062 BOLT, HEX, 3/8 X 24 X 1, Grade 8 1,827.00
1701 WHITE SECONDARY NOSE 0.00 H1104 BOLT , Flat Head 5/16 -18 X 11/2 1,220.00
1706 WHITE LH KICK PANEL 0.00 7185 RATCHET GUIDE 7.00
1707 WHITE RH KICK PANEL 0.00 2263 SPACER DRIVESHAFTS 47.00
1709 BLUE SECONDARY NOSE 0.00 7184 RATCHET SPRINGS 25.00
1710 BLUE CENTER SECTION 0.00 152 BODY PIN LONG 39.00
1711 BLUE TAIL SECTION 0.00 71228 SUPPORT OUTPUT SHAFT 15.00
1714 BLUE LH KICK PANEL 0.00 8051 RT Wing WHITE #4 95.00
1715 BLUE RH KICK PANEL 0.00 1265 Header tank Mounting Tab Front 109.00
1741 RED SECONDARY NOSE 0.00 8086W Mazda 11" Door Decal White 83.00
1742 RED CENTER SECTION 0.00 4315 COOLANT BLEEDLINE BUSHING 199.00
1746 RED LH KICK PANEL 0.00 7022 GEARLEVER PLATE 15.00
1747 RED RH KICK PANEL 0.00 5111 STARTER MOTOR 2.00
17801-38020 4 0.00 1909 Black Secondary Nose 1.00
1804 Hanford RH Upright 0.00 1186 Headrest Mounting Bracket 29.00
1809 Front wing assy. 0.00 1630 Adapter -3 to 3/8-24INV 126.00
1811 Nose Latch Mounting Plate 0.00 2142 WHEEL STUD REAR P/N 102528 600.00
1812 NOSE LATCH 0.00 LFE2-15-5368 Hose, Water 22.00
1828 NOSE LATCH CATCH 0.00 NF79-50-2H18 Rear Bumper Retainer Right 20.00
1834 Secondary Nose Plate 0.00 7366 TAPER ROLLER BEARING 3.00
1901 WHITE SECONDARY NOSE 0.00 1167 RADIUS ROD MOUNT 8.00
1904 WHITE LH SIDE POD 0.00 4211 #12 VITON GASKET 16.00
1906 WHITE LH KICK PANEL 0.00 F189-51-731 Emblem 8.00
2124 HUB & ROTOR ASSEMBLY 0.00 80058 SkipBarber.com 9" Black 163.00
2127 FRONT SWAY BAR-school 0.00 1317y sleeve nut pedal rod not prepped 140.00
2128 MOUNT BLOCK FRONT ARB SCHOOL 0.00 1159 SEAT BELT BARREL 82.00
2129 ADJUSTER FRONT ARB SCHOOL 0.00 1508 MOUNT RUBBER DASH 203.00
2132 BEARING ROCKER ARM 0.00 1174 MAIN STAY TO DASH HOOP PROT RH 10.00
2138 PULL ROD 0.00 8011 Mothers decal (White) 129.00
2138C Coating Process of 2138 0.00 NH52-50-A12 Cover, Towing Hook-Bumper 19.00
2138N PULLROD NEW 0.00 MA04-22-530 BOOT SET, OUTER JOINT 4.00
2206 AARM REAR 0.00 7168 ORING 73.00
2210 RADIUS ROD 0.00 1116 REAR BULKHEAD LOWER 1.00
2220 MOUNT REAR ARB SCHOOL 0.00 2834 VALVE WASHER .750 X .010 169.00
2222 ADJUSTER REAR ARB SCHOOL 0.00 LFE2-14-700A Cooler, Oil 2.00
2229C Shear Bracket Coating 0.00 1134 CHASSIS BRACE BOTTOM 99.00
2230 TIE BAR-can sub with RT 7061 0.00 2216 BEARING REAR WHEEL OUTER 20.00
2231 HALF SHAFT ASS'Y SCHOOL 0.00 8054 RT Wing WHITE #7 102.00
2232 CV JOINT 0.00 2238 SLEEVE NUTAARM 131.00
2232KIT CV kit, includes cv, boot and grease 0.00 LFG1-18-591D BOX,BATTERY 6.00
2233 CV BOOT 0.00 P601-17-630 Gear, 6th 3.00
2234 HALF SHAFT 0.00 9248 Upper door panel MX-5 (LH) 8.00
2236 CIRCLIP CV RETAINING 0.00 2704 BRAKE BANJO BLEEDER 42.00
2251 DRIVESHAFT BOOT ASSEMBLY 0.00 NH18-50-C11 RH FOG LIGHT INSERT 18.00
2252 TRIPOD JOINT 0.00 2836 VALVE WASHER .750 X .100 152.00
2253 BARSHAFT 0.00 7130 GRUB SCREW 83.00
2254 TRIPOD HOUSING INNER 40MM 0.00 5203B VALVE COVER GASKET 2000 131.00
2256 TRIPOD CIRCLIP 0.00 5277 Rear Timing Cover 94.00
2257 TRIPOD BOOT ONLY 0.00 4138 Oil line assy. (Short) 7.00
2258 TRIPOD PLATE ONLY 0.00 1515 OIL GAUGE FITTING 94.00
2259 CV bolt unmachined (short) 0.00 NH52-50-A11 Cover, Towing Hook-Bumper 20.00
2260 CV bolt unmachined (long) 0.00 H1070 BOLT, HEX, 7/16 X 20 X 1 1/2, Grade 8 972.00
2261 OUTER CV BOLT R/T SHORT 0.00 4366 INTERCONNECT MAIN CAR SIDE TER! 4,092.00
2262 INNER CV BOLT R/T LONG 0.00 NG20-51-580D11 Lamp, Stop - High Mount 1.00
2264 Hardened CV washer 0.00 BBM2-37-140B SENSOR,WHEEL 4.00
23260-3C701 Hyundai Genesis 2012 flywheel 0.00 71208 DIFF SHIM 0.6MM 7.00
2402 STEERING RACK 0.00 71200 DIFF SHIM 0.8MM 7.00
2404 BEARING STEERING PINION 0.00 NF79-51-5C0B L Rear Reflectors 13.00
2419 STEERING COLUMN SPLINE 0.00 7313 Roller bearing, BEA-002 4.00
2423 QUICK RELEASE HEX ADAPTER 0.00 H1102 BOLT ,HH 7/16 - 14 X 3 1/2 432.00
2427 Pin Slug 0.00 BPYK-26-380A Spring Set,Brake 11.00
2502 RT AP Caliper Brakes - Rear Assy 0.00 H5009 Stainless rivet for rad. top tin 900.00
25048 SPEED 3 BRAKE LINE KIT.. 0.00 8030 FD'S BLACK #2 28.00
2512 MOUNT FRONT BRAKELINE DELETED WELD SHOP 0.00 7310 Crash Box Adapter LH - Hewland 21.00
2523 Banjo Bolt Connector 0.00 NE51-59-0318 LT Outer Door Panel 3.00
2601-16-102A 0 0.00 MAO04-22-540 BOOT SET, INNER JOINT 4.00
26320-3C30A Hyundai Genesis oil filter 0.00 721 K-NUT 194.00
2700 UPPER LH CALIPER MOUNT 0.00 171 MAIN STAY TO DASH HOOP PROTE TL 11.00
2701 LOWER LH CALIPER MOUNT 0.00 1266 Header tank Mounting Tab Rear 125.00
2702 UPPER RH CALIPER MOUNT 0.00 7012 REAR WING POST BOBBIN 37.00
2703 LOWER RH CALIPER MOUNT 0.00 1511 TACHOMETER 1.00
2707 UPRIGHT FRONT LEFT HAND REV B 0.00 8046 RT NOSE BLACK # 8 110.00
2707C Coating Process of 2707 0.00 NF79-71-440D Rail(L),Rain-Rear 3.00
2708C Coating Process of 2708 0.00 F151-28-7758 Upper rubber bushing (flat). 64.00
2715 FRONT WHEEL SPACER 0.00 8098 Mazda hawk Decal 72.00
2717 10" - 536-06 3/8 push fit hose 0.00 4257F Earls bronze element 24.00
2718 12 1/4" CUT HOSE 0.00 2415 BLANKING DISC 54.00
2719 536-06 3/8 push fit hose 0.00 BBM2-26-15XB Bearing & Hub 3.00
2721 CRUSH WASHER 0.00 7038 LOCKOUT CABLE 8.00
2722 ADAPTER 9/16 TO M14 0.00 9084 Warning indicator (2013 Porsche) 6.00
2723 ADAPTER 9/16 TO M12 0.00 NF79-50-341C Rear Right Bumper Splash Sheild 13.00
2724 Cross Over Tubes AP Caliper 0.00 NF79-50-351C L Rear Bumper Splash Sheild 13.00
2801 FRONT SHOCK 0.00 NF79-70-11Z PLATE, R 4.00
2802 FRONT SPRING HYPERCO 0.00 7363 PINION HEAD BEARING 2.00
2803 FRT BUMP RUBBER SCHOOL/RT 0.00 NH52-50-0U5B Grommet,Screw 'B" 58.00
2806 SHOCK EYELET FRONT & REAR 0.00 NE51-52-14YA Stay(R), Fender 20.00
2807 Front (RT) bump rubber (Tan) 0.00 G607-16-520A Clutch Release Fork 15.00
2808 FRONT SHOCK RIT 0.00 7051 -3 STR. BRAKE FITTING 40.00
28113-2M300 AIR CLEANER HYUNDAI 0.00 NE51-32-688 Suction Hose 17.00

Page 4 of 16



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset

Purchase Agreement

Pg 37 of 50

tem Description Quantity On Hand Item Description Quantity On Hand
2812 BUSHING DU 625 X 625 0.00 NE51-60-960 Gauge,Fuel Tank 8.00
2847 SHOCK OIL 5W 0.00 LFJ5-15-909B 9U Rib Belt 7.00
2851 REAR SHOCK SCHOOL 0.00 1903 WHITE TAIL SECTION 7.00
2852 REAR SPRING SCHOOL 375# 0.00 8038 RT NOSE BLACK #0 115.00
2854 REAR SHOCK RIT 0.00 7107 COUNTERSUNK SCREW 127.00
2855 REAR SHOCK BODY SCHOOL 0.00 7428 MAGNET 12.00
2856 REAR SHOCK SHAFT SCHOOL 0.00 H5005 RIVET, STEEL, 3/16 X 1/8 SS/SS6-2, Grc 2,305.00
2859 REAR SPRING R/T 425# 0.00 NFZ7-26-98Z Caliper(R),Padless-RR 1.00
2860 FRONT PISTON ASSEMBLY 0.00 5118 ALTERNATOR BRACKET UPPER 178.00
2861 REAR PISTON ASSEMBLY 0.00 2226 SPACER CAMBER LINK 123.00
2863 FRONT BODY ASSEMBLY 0.00 7386 REVERSE SLIDING GEAR 1.00
2864 REAR RT BODY ASSEMBLY 0.00 NH18-50-C21 Cover (L), Hole - Lamp 21.00
2865 REAR SCHOOL BODY ASSEMBLY 0.00 4004 Fuel hose assy (retum) 15.00
2SF79-AQ000 AIR FILTER HYUNDAI 0.00 8039 RT NOSE BLACK # 1 94.00
3001 TRANSMISSION SCREEN 0.00 NH52-50-153 Bracket(R),Frt Bumper 23.00
3002 TRANSMISSION MAIN CASE 0.00 4358 FUEL PUMP TERMINAL 4,713.00
3004 FILL PLUG CASE 0.00 F151-28-776A Lower rubber bushing (w/lip).. 62.00
3007 REVERSE SPIGOT 0.00 7212 WASHER 196.00
3008 REVERSE IDLER BACK WASHER 0.00 G18K-51-SJ3 Rocker Moulding Clip 136.00
3009 REVERSE IDLER GEAR 0.00 1806 FRONT WING POLE 7.00
3010 REVERSE IDLER BEARING 0.00 2862 EYLET ASSEMBLY 5.00
3011 REVERSE IDLER FRONT WASHER 0.00 1142 SIDE PANEL LH 24.00
3012 REVERSE IDLER RETAINING BOLT 0.00 9082 Porsche E Brake Shoes 2.00
3014 PINION BEARING 0.00 2839 VALVE WASHER 1.050 X .008 182.00
3017 PINION BEARING RETAINER PLATE 0.00 7052 NEUTRAL REV. SWITCH CONNECTOR 32.00
3018 RETAINER PLATE BOLT same as H1092 0.00 5108 Coil Bracket 11.00
3022 STUD SIDE COVER 0.00 7156E LAYSHAFT ENDFLOAT SPACER-3.9MM 17.00
3024 COUPLING SLEEVE 0.00 H432-51-0A1 Cover, Socket-NO.1 15.00
3025 CLUTCH SHAFT SNAP RING 0.00 1243 SIDE POD BRACKET ASSY 41.00
3026 OIL SEAL CLUTCH SHAFT 0.00 4098 SUPERTRAPP BLADE 2" 86.00
3048 INPUT BEARING 0.00 NF79-42-410D Lid, Fuel Filler 12.00
3050 SIDE COVER, LEFT HAND, WEBSTER 0.00 8102 Hour Meter 10.00
3051 SIDE COVER, RH, WEBSTER 0.00 8036 FD#S BLACK # 8 33.00
3054 STUB AXLE, LH, WEBSTER 0.00 8045 RT NOSE BLACK # 7 127.00
3055 STUB AXLE, RH, WEBSTER 0.00 NES53-45-350D Brake line (Rear) master cyl. to abs 13.00
3058 DIFFERENTIAL SPACER, LH 0.00 7331 PINION NUT (LH) 6.00
3059 DIFFERENTIAL SPACER, RH, WEBSTER 0.00 C25Y-26-251C 2013 Speed 3 rear rotor 5.00
3062 AXLE "C" CLIP 0.00 4233 RT FUEL PUMP MOUNT 29.00
3063 OIL SEAL, AXLE 0.00 2525 30 Degree Banjo Male 54.00
3064 OIL SEAL AXLE HEWLAND 0.00 NF47-51-0K0 Right Head Lamp 1.00
3065 DRIVE SHAFT BEARING SKF P/N 4207ATN9 0.00 2417 MOUNT STEERING RACK 15.00
3066 DIFFERENTIAL BEARING HEWLAND 0.00 H1024 BOLT, SHCS, 1/4 X 28 X 1 1/2, Grade 8 261.00
3067 DIFFERENTIAL BEARING RACE HEWLAND 0.00 LFG1-15-350C Tank,Sub Radiator 6.00
3068 DIFFERENTIAL BEARING WEBSTER 0.00 NF79-71-11Z L Plate End 5.00
3069 DIFFERENTIAL BEARING RACE WEBSTER 0.00 8034 FD#S BLACK# 6 & 9 34.00
3077 SPACER RING GEAR BOLT 0.00 8047 RT Wing WHITE #0 131.00
3079 RING AND PINION 0.00 7140H MAINSHAFT ENDFLOAT SPACER-4.2MI 18.00
3080 DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER 0.00 7226 DRAIN PLUG W/ MAGNET 13.00
3081 REAR COVER 0.00 2008 LUG NUT 889.00
3083 PLUNGER 1/R 0.00 2815 RING NUT 308.00
3084 SPRING 1/ R PLUNGER 0.00 NE51-32-6908 Tank,Vane Pump 8.00
3085 PLUG 1/R PLUNGER 0.00 H1067 BOLT, HEX, 3/8 X 24 X 2 1/4, Grade 8 1,000.00
3086 BEARING CARRIER 0.00 LFG1-15-380 Hose-Water Sub Tank 16.00
3087 LOCKOUT PLUG BEARING CARRIER 0.00 7415 SOCKET CSK SCREW 101.00
3088 BEARING CARRIER COMPLETE MK9 0.00 2102 A-ARM FRONT UPPER 5.00
3089 BOLT 1/4" SHORT 0.00 9076 2015 Mustang GT front brake pads 3.00
3090 BOLT 1/4" LONG 1/4 20 x 2 3/4 0.00 NE51-69-120J91 Mirror(R), Door--Gray 3.00
3091 DETENT SPRING 0.00 4103A THROTTLE CABLE INSERT 49.00
3092 DETENT BALL 0.00 F151-28-773 Spacer 97.00
3093 DETENT PLUG 0.00 H1091 BOLT, HEX, 10 X 1.25 X 30 MM, Grade 8 1,266.00
3094 SELECTOR FINGER 0.00 H1095 BOLT, SHCS, 10 X 1.50 X 35 MM 12.9, C 467.00
3095 SELECTOR FINGER SEAL 0.00 H4028 NUT, Left Hand Jam 3/8-24 1,345.00
3097 SELECTOR FINGER BUSHING WEBSTER 0.00 7411 DRUM STOPPER 12.00
3098 SELECTOR REVERSE 0.00 1331 ROD END THROTTLE CABLE CW 4S5 78.00
3099 SELECTOR 1/2 0.00 NF79-71-481A Tail lamp pocket (LH) 8.00
3100 SELECTOR 3/4 0.00 1254 FRONT ARB MOUNT R/T 2 34.00
3101 INTERLOCK 0.00 2121 BEARING FRONT WHEEL OUTER (LM1 89.00
3102 REVERSE FORK 0.00 2431 Upper Steering Arm Spacer 268.00
3103 PINCH BOLT 0.00 H1059 BOLT, SHCS, 3/8 X 24 X 2, Grade 8 102.00
3104 FORK 1/2 0.00 2122 RACE FRONT WHEEL OUTER (LM1191 120.00
3105 FORK 3/4 0.00 1155 Pickup bung 1 3/16" long 1/2" od 5/16" ic 238.00
3106 NUT/FORK 3/4 0.00 P601-17-251 Gear, 2nd 5.00
3107 PINION TAIL BEARING 0.00 1908 Black forward nose 15.00
3108 BOLT PINION TAIL BEARING FINE 0.00 2430 Lower Steering Arm Spacer 270.00
3111 PINION SHAFT NUT 0.00 P601-17-40Y FORK SHIFT (3RD AND 4TH) 10.00
3112 LAYSHAFT REAR BEARING 0.00 H1065 BOLT, HEX, 3/8 X 24 X 1 3/4, Grade 8 427.00
314 LAYSHAFT NUT 0.00 BP4K-33-062 Bolt, Hub 72.00
315 DRAW BOLT 0.00 118 SPRING CLIP 58.00
3116 REVERSE GEAR 0.00 1198 Left Lower Seat Bracket 10.00
317 HUB 1/REVERSE 0.00 NES51-34-H90A Member, Transverse 4.00
3119 FIRST GEAR SPACER 0.00 2712 Front RT Cotter Pins 1,095.00
3120 NEEDLE BEARING 0.00 1626 Banjo fiting 7/16"3 34.00
3123 HUB 2/3 GEAR 0.00 NES51-50-0228 Bolt 206.00
3126 HUB FOURTH GEAR 0.00 5238 Exhaust Rocker Arm 6.00
3127 INNER TRACK FOURTH GEAR 0.00 NH42-56-14ZA Guard, Mud(L) 9.00
3128 PINION SHAFT THRUST WASHER 0.00 7156D LAYSHAFT ENDFLOAT SPACER-3.8M\ 20.00
3129 SPACER LAYSHAFT 0.00 H1083 BOLT, AN, AN 5-21A, Grade 8 456.00
3130 LAYSHAFT 0.00 2526 BLEEDER FITTING CLUTCH 263.00
3131 LAYSHAFT THRUST WASHER 0.00 7333 SELECTOR RACK STOP 11.00
3132 REVERSE INPUT GEAR 0.00 1205 FRONT ENGINE MOUNT PAD 64.00
3133 REVERSE DRIVER GEAR SPACER 0.00 2516 BANJO BOLT MASTER CYLINDER 178.00
3135 FORK SPACER WASHER 0.00 H1082 BOLT, AN, AN 5-17A, Grade 8 1,814.00
3137 REVERSE IDLER GEAR WITH BEARING 0.00 F1Y4-33-23Z Pad Set, Frt Caliper (RX-8) 3.00
3138 COTTER PIN TRANS 0.00 He018 WASHER, AN THIN, 1/2, Grade 8 1,816.00
3139 REVERSE IDLER ASSY 0.00 P501-17-204A Bearing, Ball 14.00
3140 PINION NUT WASHER 0.00 7164 BUNG SELECTOR RAIL 12.00
3141 5th BLOCK OFF SPACER 0.00 NES55-41-92XA Clutch Slave Cylinder 10.00
3142 HEWLAND DOG RING 0.00 1238F WOOD FLOOR RH ASSEMBLY 8.00
3143 FIRST GEAR 0.00 2844 VALVE WASHER 1.350 X .008 222.00
3144 SECOND GEAR 0.00 NE51-63-9008 Windshield 1.00
3145 THIRD GEAR 0.00 3302 PILOT BEARING SLEEVE 47.00

Page 5 of 16



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset

Purchase Agreement

Pg 38 of 50

tem Description Quantity On Hand Item Description Quantity On Hand
3146 FOURTH GEAR 0.00 1633 Wilwood .750 Clutch Master 6.00
3213V Unprepped Slave Cylinder 0.00 7118 CROSS PINASSY 1.00
3217 BLEED LINE 0.00 B455-56-135 NUT CLIP 245.00
3217A EARLS 180 -4 SWIVEL 0.00 H4021 NUT, HEX, 7/16 X 20, Grade 8 960.00
3219 FEED LINE FITTING 0.00 1405 GROUND CABLE 71.00
3300 CLUTCH SHAFT 0.00 H1018 BOLT, FLAT COUNTER SINK, 1/4 X 28 X 1,872.00
3301 ADAPTOR PLATE 0.00 P601-17-26Y RING, SYNCH 8.00
3302A PILOT BEARING ASSY 0.00 H1055 BOLT, SHCS, 3/8 X 16 X 1 1/4, Grade 8 1,005.00
3303 CLUTCH SLAVE ADAPTOR 0.00 7026 GLEVER CHASSIS MTG BRKT. 51.00
39YAO-RA-003 Bolt 0.00 P601-17-62XA Hub Set, 5th/6th 3.00
4000 No longer used 0.00 H1025 BOLT, SHCS, 1/4 X 28 X 2, Grade 8 245.00
4101 FUEL FILTER/PUMP ASSY KIT 0.00 NE51-53-260 Rein. R Wheel Apron Front 12.00
4102 Throttle Cable 0.00 NF79-70-480A Tail lamp pocket (RH) 9.00
4112 VENT VALVE KEY 0.00 NES6-51-SJ3A cLp 62.00
4114 Fuel Filter/Regulator Assy 0.00 7 PLANETARY GEARS 5.00
4115 STRAIN RELIEF FITTING 0.00 1199 Right Lower Seat Bracket 11.00
4119 FUEL PUMP ASSY 0.00 9214 ISF Front Pads 2.00
4120 FUEL FILTER PICK-UP 0.00 NE51-54-815 REINF L 5.00
41200-25500 DISC AND CLUTCH COVER ASSY. HYUNDAI 0.00 NH42-56-13ZA Guard, Mud(R) 10.00
4121 FUEL CANISTER COMPLETE - Old School 0.00 7035 MOUNTING LOCKOUT 54.00
4128 ALTERNATOR ADAPTER PLATE 0.00 P601-17-260A Hub Set, Clutch 1st/2nd 4.00
4130 FUEL LINE ASSY 0.00 1240 SPRING CLIP BRACKET 89.00
4132 H20 TEMP. SENSOR BUSHING 0.00 NES5-51-5E0A Lamp (R), Side Turn 12.00
4134 Heat Shield Aluminum Rev C Flat only 0.00 80898 Mazda Logo with Emblem Black 141.00
4141 FUEL REGULATOR ASSY 0.00 G39A-46-030 Knob, Change Lever 2.00
4145 STRAIN RELIEF INSERT W/2 3MM HOLES 0.00 7034 CABLE ROD END 73.00
4153 Fuel Regulator Spacer 0.00 1829 HEADREST PAD FIXED 29.00
4160 Vapor lock canister 0.00 80828 16" mazda with wings 64.00
4170 Fuel Pump Bracket 0.00 4008V Aeromotive Fuel Pump Unpreped 2.00
4171 3/85.75x1/16 Rubber Strip 0.00 NE51-42-110G Fuel tank 1.00
4199 Fuel CellPlate 0.00 7047 RAIN LIGHT ONLY 83.00
4200 New Fuel Cell Assy 0.00 H1097 BOLT, 3/8"-24 Thread, 3-1/2" Length, SH( 220.00
4201 FUEL CELL 0.00 LF46-40-061 Rubber Hanger 47.00
4201N New Style Fuel Cell 0.00 4231 90 DEG FUEL REGULATOR FITTING 45.00
4207 Fuel Canister Assy 0.00 NE51-67-200H Passenger side door hamess 5.00
4214 Goodrige t bracket 0.00 NE51-51-P50D71 Rocker Cover (LH) White 1.00
4215 P5249511 FUEL PUMP 0.00 7413 PLUG 10.00
4216 MACHINED STRAIGHT FITTING 0.00 NES5-39-7308 Diff. Mounting Brackets (MX5 Cup) 2.00
4217 MACHINED 90 FITTING 0.00 4139 Oilline assy. (Long) 11.00
4218 FUEL REGULATOR MOUNT RT 0.00 9072 Rear Brake Pads- Blue 5.00
4221 12 1/2 HOSE FUEL PUMP 0.00 NE51-51-P40D71 Rocker Cover (RH) White 1.00
4222 21/4 HOSE 0.00 1231 SIDE POD MOUNT SPACER 93.00
4223 6 1/2 HOSE 0.00 9CF6-00-5168 Screw 266.00
4224 13-1/2" HOSE 0.00 2829 BLEEDER SCREW 65.00
4225 ELECTRIC LINE ASS'Y 0.00 135 STEERING RACK MOUNT TUBE LH 7.00
4226 Federal Mogul STS-1 0.00 NE51-32-240 Inner Tie Rod End 9.00
4227 No longer used 0.00 NH18-51-0L0E Unit(L), Head Lamp 1.00
4229 FUEL RAIL FITTING-6 TO 90 DEG. 0.00 7018 ANTI-TWIST PLATE FINAL 63.00
4232 RT FUEL FILTER/REG ASSY. 0.00 5202 CYLINDER HEAD GASKET PKG. 67.00
4234 RT FUEL PUMP ASSEMBLY 0.00 NE51-43-040 Dead Pedal MX-5 24.00
4236 Compression Sleeve 0.00 1412 MASTER SWITCH 10.00
4237 red 14/16 gage wire-19in. 0.00 9223 ISF Air Filter 17.00
4238 14/16 guage black wire-19in 0.00 2501 Caliper Bracket LH 2.00
42431-0W030 0 0.00 1220 COWCATCHER RIT 1.00
4251 KILL CABLE 0.00 H1071 BOLT, HEX, 7/16 X 14 X 2 1/2, Grade 8 976.00
4253 KILL CABLE INSERT 0.00 NF79-71-4A5 Gusset (L), Rear Fender 16.00
4256 AN-6 Bulkhead fitting 0.00 B4Y0-33-28ZA 2014 Mazda 3 Front Brake Pads 7.00
4260 Hose 8" 0.00 T178E REVERSE LOCKOUT ORING 151.00
4261 Hose - 12.75" 0.00 1632 Wilwood .625 Brake Master 7.00
4262 Hose 3.75" 0.00 P601-17-433 SHIFT ROD 20.00
4263 31" Hose 0.00 4002 Fuel hose assy. (2nd filter to rail) 15.00
4309 Cross over Tube 3003 0.00 5399 Pressure Plate 5.00
4318 OIL COOLER BRACKET 0.00 P610-17-402 FORK, SHIFT (1ST AND 2ND) 13.00
4319 OIL COOLER MOUNT SPRING 0.00 H1088 BOLT, SHCS, 6X1.00X30MM 12.9, Grade 1,325.00
4335 CW901-M12 ALUMINUM CRUSH WASHER 0.00 7122 DIFF BEARING HSG. CIRCLIP 102.00
4347 Crankshaft Plug 0.00 1143 SIDE PANEL RH 35.00
4348 Housing Plug 0.00 4604 SUPERTRAPP CAP 5" 27.00
4349 Fuel Inj plug 0.00 7225 FILLER PLUG W/O MAGNET 13.00
4353 FUEL PUMP MAIN INSULATOR 0.00 7055 NEUTRAL REVERSE HARNESS 27.00
4361 INTERCONNECT ENGINE SIDE TERMINAL 0.00 7056 NEUTRAL LIGHT PIGTAIL 11.00
4362 INTERCONNECT ENGINE SIDE WEDGE 0.00 5704 Retainer, Valve Spring Retainer 488.00
4364 INTERCONNECT ENGINE SIDE RING SEAL 0.00 7137 SUPPORT PINION SHAFT 11.00
4365 INTERCONNECT MAIN CAR SIDE INSULATOR 0.00 NF79-70-440D Rail (R), Rain - Rear 5.00
4373 60 PIN CONNECTOR WEDGE 0.00 4314 RADIATOR HOSE HEADER TANK 63.00
4400 Fuel Pump 0.00 7342 SPACER - INPUT SHAFT 7.00
4601 SUPERTRAPP MUFFLER 3" 0.00 NE51-54-2108 Panel (L), Wheel Apron 4.00
4606 SUPERTRAPP CORE 3" 0.00 9044K SPARCO SEAT CUSHION KIT 3.00
4608 SUPERTRAPP CANISTER 3" 0.00 2835 VALVE WASHER .750 X .020 311.00
4609 SUPERTRAPP STAINLESS V-CLAMP 0.00 7217 OIL SEAL SPECIAL VITON 12.00
4700 RIT turbo muffler 0.00 1818 FRONT WING END FENCE 38.00
4704 CA. MUFFLER BRACKET 0.00 He019 WASHER, AN THICK, 1/2, Grade 8 2,006.00
5112 WEDGE 0.00 1621 Resovior Spacer 94.00
5113 CONTACT PIN 0.00 7058 BRACKET CABLE MNT RR 25.00
5115 PCM MODULE 0.00 H4023 NUT, LH HH JAM, 1/2 X 20 , Grade 8 1,099.00
5225 CYLINDER HEAD 0.00 P506-17-180 Bearing 11.00
5227 Valve cover (Plastic unprepped) 0.00 1402 BATTERY PIGTAIL 76.00
5236 Spark Plug Tube Seal 0.00 4149 FILTER HSG ADAPTER STR. 125.00
5239 Intake Rocker Arm 0.00 1237F WOOD FLOOR LH ASSEMBLY 10.00
5240 Valve spring 0.00 4416 FITTING 90 DEGREE 74.00
5247 Intake Valve 0.00 8108 Black #3 Decal 188.00
5251 TIMING BELT TENSIONER 0.00 NE51-69-180K11 MX5 Left Mirror True Red 4.00
5252 Crankshaft Sprocket 0.00 7158 SUPPORT MAIN CARRIER LAYSHAFT 17.00
5253 Oil Indicator Tube 0.00 7216 CIRCLIP INPUT SHAFT RETENTION 154.00
5260 Oil Separator 0.00 7169 LOCK NUT 77.00
5261 Block Vent Baffle 0.00 4257 Earl's Fuel Filter 12.00
5262 Timing Belt Cover Inner w/ seals 0.00 5607 CALIPER BOLT 372,00
5263 Camshaft Magnet 0.00 1413 MASTER SWITCH KEY 223.00
5270 FRONT BELT PULLEY 0.00 NE51-53-31XE Frame (R), Front 2.00
52910-2M320 FRONT WHEEL HYUNDAI 0.00 5104 IGNITION WIRE SET 57.00
52910-2M330 REAR WHEEL HYUNDAI 0.00 5601 ROTOR REAR 15.00
52960-2M000 Hyundai center caps 0.00 2218 WASHER REAR HUB 324.00

Page 6 of 16



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset

Purchase Agreement

Pg 39 of 50

tem Description Quantity On Hand Item Description Quantity On Hand
5300 FUEL PUMP 0.00 1902 WHITE CENTER SECTION 1.00
5302 Fuel Ijector O Ring 0.00 H1087 BOLT, SHCS, 6X25 MM, Grade 8 1,647.00
5308 FUEL FILTER 0.00 H1034 BOLT, HEX, 1/4 X 28 X 2, Grade 8 3,451.00
5310 FUEL RAIL H20 LINE CLIP 0.00 1620 RH Main Gusset 94.00
5405 New Quartermaster Clutch 0.00 NE51-28-340C MZD top hat (RR). 6.00
5406 Machined Flywheel to work with Quatermaster 0.00 5236A SPARK PLUG TUBE SEAL 2000 853.00
5407 Caliper Retainer 0.00 1252 REAR ARB MOUNT R/T 2 53.00
5408 Caliper Mount 0.00 NE51-32-470C Pipe,Cooling 6.00
5604 CALIPER SEALKIT 0.00 2009 Mirror Stem Balls 96.00
5712-2M700 F WHEEL DISC HYUNDAI 0.00 2400 Black Rack Stop 156.00
58101-2MA10 FRONT BRAKE PADS HYUNDAI 0.00 0000-11-0H9 Bulb 15.00
58302-2MA10 REAR BRAKE PADS HYUNDAI 0.00 BBM2-34-380 Rubber, Mounting (MAZDA 3) 16.00
58411-2M700 R WHEEL DISC HYUNDAI 0.00 5254 CAM SHAFT SPROCKET UPPER 128.00
5901 Dodge 2.0L Short Block Assy 0.00 1256 TRANS MOUNTING STUDS 105.00
5902 Dodge 2.0L Cylinder Head Assy 0.00 H4003 NUT, HH NYLOCK, 1/4 20, Grade 8 1,095.00
5903A 2.0L rebuilt cyl. head 0.00 HB017 WASHER, FLAT, 7/16, Grade 8 1,129.00
6008 AIR HOSE 0.00 NE55-39-021C BRACKET, ENGINE 8.00
6009 AIM MXL Pista Total System 0.00 8053 RT Wing WHITE #6 &9 203.00
6010 IR Transmitter 0.00 NEY1-58-02XG Body(R),Front Door 1.00
6011 Oil Pressure Kit 0.00 7133 ROLLER SUPPORT 10.00
6012 Water temp. 0.00 5405ACT ACT clutch disk (Formula) 3.00
6013 Data Key 0.00 1168 FRONT A-ARM PICK-UP 53.00
6014 Lap Receiver 0.00 5206 Front Timing Cover 146.00
6015 Wheel Speed Sensor 0.00 8082 Mazda Side Decal 80.00
6016 GPS Antenna 0.00 1808 FRONT WING CONTROL STUD 163.00
6017 USB Download Cable 0.00 5107 Thermostadt w/ Oring 77.00
6018 Brake Pressure Sensor 0.00 1946 Red LH Kick Panel 19.00
6019 Steering Liner Pot ( 100mm ) 0.00 5204 OIL PAN GASKET 124.00
6020 MXL Pista Dash for MX-5 Cup Cars 0.00 1940 Red Forward Nose 22.00
6021 Harnesses for MX5 Cup Cars only 0.00 4363 INTERCONNECT ENGINE SIDE END St 434.00
7001 GEARBOX GEMINI 0.00 4143 EGR VALVE PLATE HEAD DELTED 142.00
7098 CASSETTE 0.00 R507-17-26Y Ring, Synchronizer 4.00
7099 CASSETTE ASSEMBLY 0.00 9039 Steering Mazda Quick Release 3.00
7103 SEAL PLATE O'RING 0.00 P601-17-408 Fork,Shift-Reverse 19.00
14 D-CORD 0.00 2120 RACE FRONT WHEEL INNER (L44610) 170.00
7120A DIFF SHIM 0.5MM 0.00 P601-17-306 BEARING 12.00
7120E DIFF SHIM 0.9MM 0.00 1639 LH Side Gusset 46.00
7120F DIFF SHIM 0.4 0.00 1640 RH Side Gusset 46.00
71206 DIFF SHIM 0.0020 0.00 LFE3-15-54YA Oil Cooler Hose 18.00
7120H DIFF SHIM 0.0030 0.00 2521 Plug Bolts 189.00
71201 DIFF SHIM 0.0050" 0.00 NF79-51-580E71 Brake light (3rd high mount) 2.00
71200 DIFF SHIM .0100" 0.00 177 LOWER RAIL FRONT LH 13.00
7126 CROWNWHEEL/PINION 9/31 ND71468 0.00 1229 FRONT FLOOR STAY 169.00
7134 4 PTW/SHOULDER 0.00 7223 SUPPORT NEEDLE ROLLER 24.00
7141 CAPHEAD SCREW FOR LOCKWIRE 0.00 L3A1-40-581 Exhaust Gasket Manifold To Tailpipe 16.00
7156F LAYSHAFT ENDFLOAT SPACER-4.0MM 0.00 2845 VALVE WASHER 1.350 X .010 320.00
7178 REVERSE/NEUTRAL LOCKOUT ASSY 0.00 7183 RATCHET BUTTERFLIES 8.00
7178D LOCKOUT DOWEL 0.00 1943 Red Tail Section 10.00
7201 CIRCLIP 0.00 L3P5-13-970 EVAP CANISTER 4.00
7209 SEE 7166 SUPPORT SELECTOR DRUM DON'T ORDE 0.00 5402 Flywheel for ACT disk 6.00
7236 HO/50KWO1E-Y-2-JO1 BEARING 0.00 1219 TOP RAIL RIT FITS GEMINI 4.00
7237 Fuel Pump Bracket 0.00 8044 RT NOSE BLACK#6 & 9 171.00
7238 Fuel Cell Bracket 0.00 P502-17-180A Bearing, Taper-Main Shaft 12.00
7239 Fuel Regulator 0.00 5903 Cylinder Head Bare 1.00
7240 AN-6 Straight 0.00 NE51-56-130J Guard(R)Mud 8.00
7241 AN-6 45 Degree 0.00 P601-17-550 OIL VALVE TRANS 7.00
7242 AN-6 Push Fit Hose 0.00 H260-50-841 Grommet, Screw 329.00
7243 AN-6 MALE TO 12 MM X 1.5 MALE ADAPTER 0.00 LF08-16-460A Disc, Clutch 6.00
7244 AN-6 MALE TO 14MM x 1.5 MALE ADAPTER 0.00 7123 CIRCLIP SUPPORT RETENT 121.00
7245 CRUSH WASHER 12MM ID 0.00 4356 DRB TERMINAL 10,983.00
7246 CRUSH WASHER 14MM 0.00 2840 VALVE WASHER 1.235 X .008 333.00
7248 AN-6 STRAIGHT FEMALE 0.00 5100 WIRING HARNESS 7.00
7260 Brake Line Assy. 0.00 1912 Black LH Side Pod 3.00
7260A 3-1/4 in Brake line GX-25 0.00 1913 Black RH Side Pod 3.00
7303 Shift Handle Bracket 0.00 7061 SPREADER BAR NEW 29.00
7323 SPACER 0.00 7430 CROWNWHEEL BOLT .720 40.00
7325 DOWEL 0.00 1124 CLUTCH STOP 37.00
7326 DOWEL 0.00 NES5-51-SJ3A cup 87.00
7327 DOWEL 0.00 1914 Black LH Kick Panel 21.00
7329 Nut, FGA-222-1A 0.00 NF79-70-4A5 Gusset (R), Rear Fender 21.00
7332 SPLIT PIN (REPLACES FT-236-2) 0.00 NES51-32-110R Gear, Steering 1.00
7335 REVERSE LOCKOUT PLUNGER 0.00 5241 Valve spring retainer 185.00
7336 REVERSE LOCKOUT PLUG 0.00 2408 TIE ROD ASSY 10.00
7340 SEE SPACER SIZE 0.00 H4000 5/8"-11 RH jam nut 877.00
73408 ForkSetting Spacer .068 - Hew. 0.00 4317 COOLANT BLEEDLINE 40.00
7340C Fork Setting Spacer - .073 - Hew. 0.00 1217 RADIATOR PANEL BUNG UPPER 183.00
7340D Fork Setting Spacer - .078 - Hew. 0.00 1507 DASH PLAQUE 560.00
7340E Fork Setting Sacer - .083 - Hew. 0.00 4316 90 DEGREE BLEED FITTING 78.00
7340F Fork Setting Spacer - .088 - Hew 0.00 2316 LOCATOR FRONT SHOCK 555.00
7341 Dog ring, FTR-232 0.00 2841 VALVE WASHER 1.350 X .004 350.00
7343 REVERSE IDLER GEAR 0.00 8107 Black #2 Decal 237.00
7347 SPACER TUBE 0.00 C2Y3-33-237A 2013 Mazda 3 front brake pads 8.00
7348 SELECTOR RACK 0.00 1242 FRONT WING MOUNTING BOX 37.00
7349 SELECTOR RACK WASHER 0.00 4108 EGR INTAKE PLATE 52.00
7350 SLEEVE - TRAVEL STOP 0.00 1615 Clamp 284.00
7353 GEAR RATIO 3RD 0.00 2119 BEARING FRONT WHEEL INNER (L446 107.00
7354 GEAR RATIO 4TH 0.00 1226 COWCATCHER TIN 68.00
7355 GEAR RATIO 5TH 0.00 NF79-71-4A1 Panel (L), LWR-RR Fender 8.00
7356 NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING 0.00 1911 Black Tail Section 11.00
7357 CROSS SHAFT 0.00 9156 Clutch, Disc - MX5 (6 Speed) 6224208 3.00
7358 PLANET BEVEL 0.00 H4024 NUT, RH HH JAM, 1/2 X 20, Grade 8 1,497.00
7359 SIDE BEVEL GEAR 0.00 80868 Mazda 11" Door Decal Black 210.00
7360 THRUST WASHER 0.00 8021 FD#'S WHITE # 2 63.00
7361 THRUST WASHER 0.00 5605 CROSSOVER SEAL 4,298.00
7362 SPIROL ROLL PIN 0.00 B455-33-062 Bolt,Hub 173.00
7364 SHIM (SPEC. SIZE) 0.00 4117 3/8 TO -6 AN FUEL CELL FITTTING-ALU 250.00
7364A Shim .003 - Hewland 0.00 1634 Banjo Bolt 7/16" 103.00
7364B Shim .005 - Hewland 0.00 1307 BIAS BARASS'Y 9.00
7364C Shim .008 - Hewland 0.00 2000 Mirror Assy 17.00
7364D Shim .010 - Hewland 0.00 4152 Header Tank Assy MK-2 3.00
7364E Shim .012 - Hewland 0.00 178 LOWER RAIL FRONT RH 15.00

Page7 of 16



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset

Purchase Agreement

Pg 40 of 50

tem Description Quantity On Hand Item Description Quantity On Hand
7364F Shim .015 - Hewland 0.00 4352 FUEL PUMP RELAY WEDGE 193.00
7364G Shim .020 - Hewland 0.00 4313 RADIATOR HOSE H20 PUMP 73.00
7365 WASHER 0.00 H4010 NUT, JAM, 5/16 X 18, Grade 8 690.00
7368 OIL SEAL 0.00 7140E MAINSHAFT ENDFLOAT SPACER-3.9M! 34.00
7369 SEE VARIOUS SIZES LISTED 0.00 P601-17-211A Gear, 4th (mainshaft) 12.00
73698 Plate Shim .005 - Hewland 0.00 7205 SLEEVE G/SHIFT BELLCRANK 22.00
7369C Plate Shim -.008 0.00 NE51-50-260C Reinf., Rear Bumper 3.00
7369D Plate Shim .010 - Hewland 0.00 8110 Black #5 Decal 250.00
7369E Plate Shim .015 0.00 8025 FD#S WHITE#6 &9 65.00
7369F Plate Shim .020 -- Hewland 0.00 32178 EARLS 45 -4 FITTING 46.00
7369G Plate Shim .025 - Hewland 0.00 NEY1-50-03XAAA MX-5 Old Style Bumper 1.00
7370 SOCKET CAP SCREW 0.00 5119 ALTERNATOR BRACKET LOWER 168.00
7375 SEALING WASHER 0.00 1510 STARTER BUTTON 35.00
7376 BANJO BOLT 0.00 7110 ASTORI 8PH135M 173.00
7377 SOCKET CAP SCREW 0.00 9080 Hyundai Genesis Front Brake Pads 7.00
7378 SKT BUTTON HEAD SCREW 0.00 7023 GEARLEVER SUPPORT BUSHING 67.00
7379 SOCKET CAP SCREW 0.00 H1072 BOLT, HEX, 1/2 X 20 X 3 1/2, Grade 8 673.00
7381 TIMESERT 0.00 2497 Caliper Bracket Left Hand Lower Stand 6.00
7382 MAINCASE 0.00 2853 REAR SHOCK ASSY. RIT 1.00
7387 REVERSE IDLER SPIGOT 0.00 LFE2-15-546A OIL COOLER HOSE 22.00
7392 DOWEL 0.00 H4020 NUT, NYLOCK, 7/16 X 20, Grade 8 1,127.00
7398 FREE DIFF CASE 0.00 7351 Bell Crank, FTR-260-7 2.00
7414 PLUG 0.00 9071R MX-5 RACE only front pad HB522G.565 4.00
7417 SOCKET SET SCREW 0.00 7328 Washer, F3D-236-1 134.00
7418 SOCKET SET SCREW 0.00 H4007 NUT, NYLOCK, COURSE , Grade 8 681.00
7419 SOCKET CAP SCREW 0.00 1309 BIAS BAR PIVOT 42.00
7421 PAWL 0.00 H1084 BOLT, AN, AN 6-21A, Grade 8 453.00
7423 COMPRESSION SPRING 0.00 L501-16-530 Clutch Lever Mazda3 2010 5.00
7424 COMPRESSION SPRING 0.00 1611 Pedal Rack Bungs 5/8dia 1" length 1/4-2¢ 196.00
7425 STUD 0.00 7002 G'BOX MOUNTING STUD 93.00
7426 BLANKING PLATE 0.00 NE51-66-76YD Fuse Block Cover 18.00
7427 GEAR SENSOR BUNG 0.00 NHY2-50-03XHBB 09 MX5 Front Bumper 1.00
7432 WASHER 0.00 1137A Xsec Vert RH-Motor Mount 36.00
7434 WASHER (SPEC. SIZE) 0.00 1649 Positive Stops 50.00
7435 PLAIN WASHER 0.00 8112 Black #7 Decal 270.00
7437 Pinion BRG Nut,FTR - Hewland 0.00 7140C MAINSHAFT ENDFLOAT -3.7MM 37.00
7438 Selector Rail 0.00 P610-17-40Y Shift Fork 3rd & 4th 16.00
7439 Bearing - Pinion Casette Support 0.00 1823 FRONT WING MOUNT PLATE LH/RH 53.00
8009 BFG Rear Wing 23" Decal 0.00 7004 G'BOX UPPER MOUNTING BRACKET 14.00
8012 Mothers decal (Black) 0.00 7163 DOWEL 147.00
8037 RT NOSE CIRCLE # 23 0.00 'YF09-11-303 Pilot Bearing MX-5 64.00
8061 FLEET VEC. VAN/DUALLIE # 36 0.00 NE51-56-140J Guard(L),Mud 9.00
8065 Crystal rock Limerock only black 0.00 7044 TEFLON HOSE ASSY 128.00
8066 Crystal Rock Limerock only 0.00 7304 Trans Adapter Hewland JFR to Original £ 3.00
8069 QUAKER VISOR # 43 0.00 1169 ROLL HOOP MAIN STAY RH 10.00
8071 BFG VISOR # 45 0.00 1147 PANEL FRONT BULKHEAD-old style che 44.00
8072 CHAMP CAR R/T SIDE POD # 47 0.00 5265 CRANKSHAFT SEAL REAR 329.00
8073 CHAMP CAR NOSE # 48 0.00 2144D D WASHER 136.00
8074 CHAMP CAR RT ROLL HOOP # 49 0.00 5231 CRANKSHAFT 10.00
8075 OFFICIAL RFACING SCHOOL NEON # 52 0.00 3218 BLEEDER FITTING 91.00
8076 OFFICIAL RACING SCHOOL VIPOR 54 0.00 LFE2-10-2108 Cover, Cylinder Head 3.00
8077 OFFICIAL RACING CARF DAKOTA/NEON # 56 0.00 NF49-43-70XC Right Front ABS Sensor 10.00
8078 OFFICIAL REGIONAL NATIONAL NEON # 57 0.00 2706 10MM TO -3 BRAKELINE ADAPTER 233.00
8079 OFFICIAL RACING DUALLIE/NEON # 58 0.00 NES55-64-490A Insulator, Boot 11.00
8080 OFFICIAL ENTRY LEVEL NEON # 59 0.00 7003 G'BOX MOUNTING DOWEL STUD 101.00
8081 OFFICIAL ENTRY LEVEL DUALLIE/NEON #60 0.00 P601-17-406 Fork,Shift-5th and Reverse 33.00
8093 Door Panel for Support Trucks 0.00 1401 Formula Battery 8.00
8094 Door Panels for contracted drivers 0.00 7227 SCHNORR WASHER 225.00
8095 Red block for numbers on Mazda cars 0.00 H1077 BOLT, AN, AN 4-11A, Grade 8 5,618.00
8097 Mazda racer decal 0.00 F189-39-730A Bracket, Diff, Mounting 3.00
8104 Skip Barber Racing School - Door 0.00 NF80-56-930B Hood Struts 39.00
8114 Michelin Sticker - HPDS 0.00 H1098 BOLT, HEX, 3/8 X 24 X 3 1/2, Grade 8 1,766.00
8115 Grand Am Decal 0.00 2317 LOCATOR REAR SHOCK 638.00
8116 Mazda Speed Challange 0.00 7300 Hewland Rev-Neut Cable Clamp 3.00
8119 Zoom-Zoom Decal 0.00 2418 BACKSTOP LOCKNUT 109.00
8132 New Wing #1 0.00 N318-16-460C Disc, Clutch 4.00
8133 New Wing #2 0.00 5244 Exhaust Rocker Shaft 15.00
8134 New Wing #3 0.00 6006 AIR BOX 15.00
8135 New Wing #4 0.00 FF14-61-190 RX 8 Fan Controller 2.00
8136 New Wing #5 0.00 8092w Mazda Speed White Decal 128.00
8137 New Wing #6/9 0.00 1251 REAR ARB ADJUSTER RIT 2 52.00
8138 New Wing #7 0.00 2705 BANJO BOLT 305.00
8139 New Wing #8 0.00 1228 SIDE POD MOUNT BRACKET 98.00
8140 New Wing #0 0.00 GRMS-8M-L07 Rear Camber Links, Suspension 4.00
8153 Drive.Race Win decal 0.00 7140D MAINSHAFT ENDFLOAT SPACER-3.8M| 41.00
9001 MX-5 shift knob (aftermarket) 0.00 N173-50-111A Foam, Bumper-Front 11.00
9002 Front & Rear Spring Kit 0.00 7247 AN-6 150 DEGREE SWEPT TUBE FEM/ 59.00
9003 Front Shock Koni 0.00 NE51-56-041B Tray,Battery 21.00
9004 Rear Shock Koni 0.00 NF49-43-72YA Left Rear ABS Sensor 10.00
9007 Sway Bar Kit 0.00 2506 BRAKELINE FRONT RIGHT 45.00
9008 Front End Links 0.00 NF79-71-111A L Inner Wheel House 5.00
9009 Rear End Links 0.00 H1054 BOLT, HEX, 5/16 X 24 X 5 1/2, Grade 8 889.00
9013 AIR FILTER CLEANER 0.00 7102 BREATHER 28.00
9021 Brake Line Kit 0.00 NE51-51-P40DPZ Rocker Cover (RH) Black 2.00
9023 pressure plate 0.00 7140F MAINSHAFT ENDFLOAT SPACER-4.0M! 42.00
9026 Differential Limited Slip Rear End MX5 Cup 0.00 8020 FD3'S WHITE # 1 80.00
9027K Interior Trim Panel Kit 0.00 4705 CA. EXHAUST SYSTEM 6.00
9031 Spoiler Rear Lip 0.00 NE51-32-4208 Power steering high pressure hose 6.00
9031K Spolier Rear Lip 0.00 80068 SkipBarber.com 18" Black 309.00
9032 ROLL CAGE KIT 0.00 9110 Rear Rotor CX-9 12.00
9036 Seat Belt 6 pt 3-pulldown 0.00 NFZ7-33-98Z RIGHT FRONT CALIPER 4.00
9041 MASTER SWITCH & OTHERS.. 0.00 NF47-51-0L0 Left Headlamp 2.00
9046 Window net mounting kit 0.00 4305 RADIATOR HOSE RH LOWER LH UPPE 98.00
9047 BRAKE PADS 0.00 L3G5-13-250 Injector, Fuel 8.00
9048 Rear Brake Pad Mazda3 0.00 H1081 BOLT, AN, AN 5-15A, Grade 8 948.00
9052 AR FILTER Mazda 3 0.00 8006W SkipBarber.com 18" White 320.00
9053 Lug Nuts 0.00 7401 LAYSHAFT SET 15:31 1.00
9054 Front Lug Studs 0.00 1614 Remote Fitting 193.00
9055 Rear Lug Studs 0.00 7221 REVERSE IDLER 6.00
9058 Front Rotor RX8 0.00 NE51-28-34XC MZD top hat (LR).. 10.00
9059 Rear Roto RX8 0.00 H1019 BOLT, FLAT COUNTER SINK, 1/4 X 28 X 3,158.00

Page 8 of 16



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset

Purchase Agreement

Pg 41 of 50

tem Description Quantity On Hand Item Description Quantity On Hand
9060 RX-8 OIL FILTER 0.00 8105 Black #0 324.00
9061 Air Filter RX8 0.00 8113 Black #8 Decal 324.00
9062 Do not order use 9068 0.00 P610-17-240 Hub Set, 3rd/4th 6.00
9063 do not order use 9069 0.00 5500 COOLANT NECK 326.00
9065 Rear Rotor MX5 Cup 0.00 7394 NEEDLE CAGE 52.00
9066 Oil Filter MX5 0.00 1827 HEADREST PAD MOVEABLE 42.00
9067 Air Filter MX5 0.00 71468 Endcap 22.860 78.00
9068 Front Lug Studs MX5 0.00 185 Upper Shift Mnt 18.00
9069 Rear Lug Studs MX5 0.00 5278 il Pick-up tube and screen 144.00
9071 Front Brake Pads - Blue 0.00 8106 Black #1 329.00
9073 Porshe Front Pads 0.00 F151-33-062 Bolt,Hub 195.00
9074 Mustang front wheel bearings 0.00 NE51-34-350D Arm, L Lower 4.00
9075 2015 Mustang GT front brake rotor 0.00 2499 Caliper Bracket Left Hand Upper Stand 9.00
9077 2015 Mustang GT rear brake rotor 0.00 2500 Caliper Bracket Right Hand Upper Stand 9.00
9079 Mustang rear wheel bearing 0.00 1165 ROLL HOOP MAIN STAY LH 12.00
9085 Rear brake pad (2013 Porsche) 0.00 NE51-52-110C Panel(R), Fender-FRT. 4.00
9087 2013 Porsche wheel bolt 0.00 2713 BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER 9.00
9101 Rear Brake Pad BMW M3 0.00 8033 FD#S BLACK #5 87.00
9108 Rear Brake Pad non Comp BMW M3 0.00 8035 FD#'S BLACK #7 87.00
9125 MX-5 CLUTCH SLAVE.. 0.00 1608 FOOTPAD BRAKE & CLUTCH 24.00
9133 NEEDS DESCRIPTION 0.00 5249A CRANK BEARING #3 1996 85.00
9134 MS- R Rear Sway Bar MX5 Cup 0.00 7140A MAINSHAFT ENDFLOAT -3.5MM 46.00
9135 Steering Rack MX5 Cup 0.00 2498 Caliper Bracket Right Hand Lower Stand 8.00
9136 Brake Duct Kit MX5 Cup 0.00 NE51-51-P50D11 Rocker cover (LH) Red 2.00
9137 MX-5 Transmission 5-Sped 0.00 7334 GEARING RETAINING PLATE 11.00
9143 driver side seat rail assy 0.00 3214 RELEASE BEARING 45.00
9144 PASS. SIDE SEAT RAIL 0.00 NES51-53-210A PANEL RT, APRON 7.00
9151 Rear Mounting Kit MX-5 Cup 0.00 2842 VALVE WASHER 1.350 X .006 400.00
9152 Front Mounting Kit 0.00 1907 WHITE RH KICK PANEL 11.00
9153 Drain Plug Washer MX5 0.00 P601-17-510H 6 speed shifter 6.00
9155 MX-5 Pressure Plate (6 speed) MZ018 0.00 2858 REAR SHOCK SHAFT RIT 22.00
9157 MX-5 Clutch Kit (6 speed) ZM4-HDG6 0.00 5224 TIMING BELT 68.00
9201 RELEASE BEARING 0.00 8109 Black #4 Decal 343.00
9210 Hyundai ACT clutch kit P/N HY4-HDG6 0.00 2714 BRAKELINE CROSSOVER 60.00
9250 MX-5 Cup seat mount 0.00 P611-17-463 End, Control rod 15.00
9258 MX-5 Brake Duct Bumper Insert LH 0.00 NH18-51-0KOF Unit(R), Head Lamp 2.00
9259 MX-5 Brake Duct Bumper Insert RH 0.00 1241 ROLL HOOP TIN 57.00
9301 RAD HOSE PIPE TO RAD 0.00 2509 Caliper Bracket RD 7.00
95148 215/45R17 G-Force Comp-2 0.00 1915 Black RH Kick Panel 32.00
9605 Top hat bushing (F ). 0.00 5307 FUEL PRESSURE REGULATOR 46.00
9615 Lower retaining washer (1/4" thick). 0.00 H2005 CLAMP, HOSE , 20/32 MM, Grade 8 862.00
99221-3020 Split pin 0.00 7122 Diff Support Hsg Assy 9.00
992220525 Spring pin 0.00 4206 FUEL FILLER NECK 14.00
992220625 Spring pin 0.00 LFG1-15-18XC Hose, Water 13.00
9945-00-616 Bolt 0.00 9130 MS-R Spring Kit 4 spings MX5 Cup 3.00
99454-1270 Bolt 0.00 1802 REAR WING MAIN 7.00
9946-30-616 Screw 0.00 4307 COOLANT CROSSOVER 11" 38.00
9946-50-612 Bolt 0.00 4308 COOLANT CROSSOVER 17" 19.00
99463-0616 Screw 0.00 8028 FD#S BLACK #0 93.00
994630820 Bolts for Transmission Cross Member 0.00 8032 FD#'S BLACK #4 93.00
99511-1800 Plug 0.00 1161 Dash Hoop Perch 21.00
9954102001 O-ring, hoist cyl 0.00 5600V Brake Rotor Unprepped 50.00
99562-1000 Gasket 0.00 B37F-33-25XA 2013 Speed 3 front rotors 14.00
99564-1400 see 9956-41-400 0.00 7180 SUPPORT 20.00
99564-1800 see 9956-41-800 0.00 4150 HEADER TANK 6.00
9965-38-7070 0 0.00 7024 GEARLEVER SNUBBER 122.00
9965-58-7070 Wheel, Disc-Alumi 0.00 NE51-54-810D Frame(L),Rear Side 1.00
9965-62-7070 Wheel, Disc-Alumi. 0.00 NF79-50-311A RR Bumper Filler 7.00
9965-68-7070 MX-5 wheel 0.00 LFE2-13-100 Manifold, Intake 6.00
99651-38080 Wheel,Disc-Alumi. 0.00 3213 SLAVE CYLINDER ASSY. 8.00
99652-27080 Mazda 3 2014 Wheel 0.00 5105 M.AP. &AIR TEMP.SENSOR 15.00
9970-51-315 Fuse 0.00 NF79-70-4A1 Panel(R), LWR-RR Fender 13.00
9994-01-0038 FLANGE NUT 0.00 NE51-67-190H Driver side door wiring harness 9.00
99946-0800 Delete 0.00 NE51-53-810D Frame(R),Rear Side 1.00
9999 Test build 0.00 7250 AN-8 PUSH FIT HOSE 61.00
9WHC-B2-400B HOSE CLAMP 0.00 1503V OIL PRESSURE GAUGE 22.00
9YA0-21-00J 0 0.00 2837 VALVE WASHER .900 X .008 553.00
9YAD-2A-231 Bolt 0.00 21448 Large Nilo 225.00
9YA02-100J Bolt Rear Hub MZD3 0.00 8022 FD#'S WHITE #3 98.00
9YA02-A003 Bolt 0.00 NE51-69-120J71 Mirror RT Door (White) 8.00
9YA4-2A-804 Bolt 0.00 H5003 RIVET, STAINLESS STEEL, SSB4-5S, G 8,210.00
9YB0-41-208 Nut 0.00 2822 PISTON BAND 62.00
9YB0-41-215 Nut 0.00 4103 THROTTLE CABLE 53.00
9YB04-1216 Motor Mount Nut 0.00 7045 EXT. NECK TO 10MM BANJO 128.00
9YB04-1404 Nut 0.00 P601-17-46XA Lever Counter 15.00
9YB04-1406A Nut 0.00 6007 ADAPTER HOSE 42.00
9YB10-1007 Nut 0.00 9601L MX-5 Rear Penske shock assy. LH 1.00
9YBO-41-215 0 0.00 9601R MX-5 Rear Penske shock assy. RH 1.00
AJO-15-116 0 0.00 NF49-67-070F Engine Harness 7.00
B128S0001F Exhaust 0.00 1941 Red Secondary Nose 4.00
B25D-33-692 Boot, Guide Pin 0.00 NFY9-50-22XABB Bumper, RR 2.00
B25D-33-698 Boot, Lock Pin 0.00 3212 BANJO FITTING 4 158.00
B37F-33-25XZ 0.00 5117 VOLTAGE REGULATOR 81.00
B39D-28-200B MZD3 Rear Trailing Link R 0.00 PS-83 MX-5 F MX-5 Penske Front Shock 1.00
B3YF-33-232 0.00 5114 COOLANT SENSOR 287.00
BBM2-28-500A MZD3 Rear Trailing Link 0.00 1144 FLOOR PAN 17.00
BBM4-28-2008 MZD3 Rear Trailing Link R 0.00 NF49-43-71YA Right Rear ABS Sensor 13.00
BBMS5-67-330 WIPER BLADE 0.00 H1099 BOLT, HEX, 3/8 X 24 X 5, Grade 8 665.00
BC1D-69-240 Interior Mirror Base 0.00 NF49-43-73XC Left Front ABS Sensor 14.00
BCW8-50-031FAA Speed3 Front Bumper 0.00 4209 FILLER NECK UPPER 47.00
BES5J-67-330 Blade,Wiper 0.00 1824 CRASHBOX 4.00
BGV8-51-680A Lamp (R), F. Fog 0.00 7152 SUPPORT T/E LAYSHAFT 22.00
BN8B-69-1801 R91 MIRROR 0.00 4433 CATCH CAN BRACKET WELD SHOP 24.00
BP4L-32-240 2010 MAZDA 3 INNER TIE ROD 0.00 2241 REAR DROPLINK ASSY 26.00
BPYK-26-61XC Right 0.00 NE51-69-120011 Mirror RT, Door Red 9.00
BPYK-50-022A Bolt,Bonnet Hinge 0.00 P602-17-231 Gear, 3rd (mainshaft) 16.00
BY40-26-48ZA 2014 Mazda 3 Rear Brake Pads 0.00 1151 BODY PIN SHORT 168.00
C26Y-33-25XC 0 0.00 H4018 NUT, K-NUT, 3/8, Grade 8 900.00
CY01-15-9078 CX-9 Belt 0.00 141 SKID PLATE FRONT 19.00
CY01-15-908D CX-9 Belt 0.00 NF79-51-180C Lens & Body LT.RR 5.00
DC20-67-330 WIPER BLADE 0.00 1947 Red RH Kick Panel 38.00

Page 9 of 16



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset

Purchase Agreement

Pg 42 of 50

tem Description Quantity On Hand Item Description Quantity On Hand
EG21-51-680 0 0.00 9050 Rear Rotor Mazda 3 16.00
F151-26-245 Washer 0.00 H1005 BOLT, SHCS, 10-32 X 1 1/4, Grade 8 1,036.00
F151-28-66Z BOLT, ADJUST 0.00 71408 MAINSHAFT ENDFLOAT SPACER-3.6MI 57.00
F151-28-771 Collar 0.00 1227 FRONT FLOOR STAY BRACKET 155.00
F151-39-7308 RX-8 Boomarang 0.00 1187 STEERING RACK MOUNT TUBE RH 17.00
F151-44-150A Cable, Parking-FRT 0.00 1813 STRIKE PLATE 25.00
F151-50-2H1D Retainer(R),Rear Bumper 0.00 P601-17-281A Gear, Reverse 14.00
F151-50-201D Retainer(L), Rear Bumper 0.00 9024 Clutch Disc Open Sprung 9.00
F151-68-AD5 GROMMET, SCREW 0.00 0000-03-3216 Brake Line Kit (Mazda 3) 10.00
F152-28-1A1A MX-5 rear bump stop 0.00 B4Y0-26-48ZA 2014 Mazda 3 Rear Brake Pads 17.00
F189-28-473 PLATE, CAM 0.00 8023 FD#S WHITE # 4 111.00
F189-28-66Z BOLT, ADJUST 0.00 7129A BEARING RETAINER NEW 3.00
F189-51-5L0B Reflector(R), Reflex 0.00 7199 RETAINING WASHER B 26.00
FB01-26-151D Bearing Wheel 0.00 3216 Earls straight -4 swivel 56.00
FB01-26-151F Bearing, Wheel 0.00 H1060 BOLT, SHCS, 3/8 X 24 X 3 1/2, Grade 8 512.00
FF14-50-1T1B Mesh, Front Bumper 0.00 NF79-70-111A Right Rear Pillar Inner 7.00
FFY4-50-22XAA Bumper,Rear 0.00 NE51-54-31XG Front Frame Rail L 3.00
G030-52-512 SPACER 0.00 LFJ5-15-9098 Serp. Belt 24.00
G061-25-600A cv 0.00 1255 TRANSMISSION MOUNT PLATE 110.00
G14H-51-0X7 Socket For Headlight Bulb 0.00 5115v PCM not prepped 23.00
G195-15-3G7 LIGHT BULB SOCKET 0.00 1236 RADIATOR TRAY BUNG 792.00
G22C-37-190A CAP, CENTER 0.00 4370 60 PIN CONNECTOR TERMINAL 14,261.00
G561-16-510C Bearing; Throwout 0.00 8070 skipbarber.com Visor Decal 381.00
GD7A-50-EA1 Fastener 0.00 NE51-56-110F Under Cover 13.00
GGZM-32-281A Cotter 0.00 2406 RACK STOP 58.00
GJ22-32-C27A Clam, Hose 0.00 1825 HEADREST BACKING PLATE 63.00
GJBA-32-691 Power Steering Cap 0.00 8024 FD#S WHITE #5 115.00
GS1D-37-141A NUT VALVE. 0.00 0000-04-5498 End Link, Short (Rear) 25.00
H1100 BOLT, HH 1/4-20 x 2 3/4 0.00 2144C Small Nilo 333.00
H1105 BOLT , OLD CV INNER CV 12PT HEAD 0.00 4360 INTERCONNECT ENGINE SIDE 194.00
H1106 BOLT, HEX, 1/4-28 X 1 3/4, GRADE 8 HHCS 0.00 1821 Hanford Bolt Spacer round alumium 0.37 354.00
H1107 Bolt, HH 7/16-14 x 3 1/2" 0.00 8031 FD#'S BLACK #3 116.00
H1108 Bolt, HHCS 1/4-28 X 1.75 Grade 8 0.00 8029 FD#S BLACK # 1 117.00
H2003 CLAMP, HOSE , 12/20 MM, Grade 8 0.00 NES51-41-990A Clutch Master Cylinder 13.00
H2010 AN-6 Quick Clamp 0.00 7050 90 DEGREE BREATHER FITTING 52.00
H260-67-054 Clip 0.00 9042 Nets MX5 22.00
H266-28-091 Nut 0.00 7116 SIDE GEAR 11.00
H380-32-182 Clip 0.00 7222 WASHER REVERSE IDLER RETENT 30.00
H380-34-034A Nut Flange 0.00 2830 SHAFT WIPER 160.00
H4015L NUT, JAM, 5/16 X 24 GRADE LEFT HAND 0.00 NES51-28-550B LINK (L), LATERAL 14.00
H4031 M6 FLANGE NUT 0.00 NES51-32-280A JOINT, BALL 21.00
H5006 RIVET, DOME HEAD ALUMINUM, 3/16 X 9/16 AB6-4, C 0.00 7235 REAR ENGINE MOUNT RH 90.00
H5010 3/16 Button head stainless rivet 0.00 1207 ADAPTER PLATE MOUNT NUT 383.00
H6014 0.00 2209 RADIUS ROD LOWER ASS'Y 17.00
H6021 WASHER, AN THICK, AN 960-816, Grade 8 0.00 1601 PEDAL ASSEMBLY 4.00
H6025 WASHER, FLAT, 1/2, Grade 8 0.00 H1058 BOLT, SHCS, 3/8 X 24 X 1, Grade 8 497.00
H6029 CALIPER MOUNT WASHER 10MM 0.00 H4025 NUT, NYLOCK, 6 MM, Grade 8 1,421.00
H6034 1/4-28 X 3 1/2 Hex Head Screww 0.00 1136 ROCKER MOUNT REV B 50.00
H6036 M8-1.25x35 12.9 SHCS 0.00 7337 BEARING INNER TRACK 10.00
H6037 M10-1.5x50 12.9 SHCS 0.00 B002-37-160A Lug Nuts 254.00
H6038 Plastick washer 0.00 9027 Interior Trim Panel Kit 1.00
HB478N-605 FRONT PADS 0.00 5264 CAMSHAFT SEAL 285.00
HB549-G 702 HAWK SPEED 3 PADS. 0.00 NE51-32-650C PS PUMP 4.00
HB664F-634 PORSCHE BRAKE PADS 0.00 7124 GRUB SCREW 385.00
HBY49G-702 0 0.00 1910 Black Center Section 3.00
L301-16-460D MAZDA 3 CLUTCH DISC... 0.00 1942 Red Center Section 3.00
1309-14-248 Oil Strainer Gasket 0.00 NH42-34-250 LH UPPERA ARM 5.00
L321-14-302 OIL FILTER 0.00 1237 Floor Tray LH & RH 27.00
L327-13-460A Header Gasket 0.00 NEY1-59-02XG Body(L),Front Door 2.00
L505-13-655 GASKET 0.00 4125 I.A.C. BLOCK OFF PLATE 177.00
LC71-69-923 MZD3 SUNROOF CLIP 0.00 711 GRUB SCREW 179.00
LF01-11-310A REAR MAIN SEAL.. 0.00 7027 GEARSHIFT CABLE 19.00
LF01-16-510 Clutch Release Collar (Mazda 3) 0.00 B45G-33-251A 2014 Mazda 3 Front Rotor (Auto) 19.00
LF08-16-460 Clutch Disc Mazda3 2010 0.00 7156A LAYSHAFT ENDFLOAT SPACER-3.5MM 67.00
LF9G-11-500 Flywheel 0.00 1137 Xsec Vert LH-Motor Mount 66.00
LFE2-10-401 0 0.00 1801 REAR WING SECONDARY 15.00
LFE2-13-150A Distributor, Fuel 0.00 1905 WHITE RH SIDE POD 3.00
LFE2-14-311A Base, Oil Cooler/Fiter 0.00 1651 Front Bulkhead Reinforcement 36.00
LFE2-15-170 THERMOSTAT 0.00 2823 PISTON FLOATING 64.00
LFG1-13-35XA Fuel pump assy. 0.00 4105 OIL FILTER ADAPTER BOLT 108.00
LFG1-15-350 Hose-Sub Tank 0.00 2428 Back Stop Shoe 32.00
LFG1-15-370 Sub Tank Bracket 0.00 7391 17:29 HUB GEAR SET  2nd gear 4.00
LFG2-02-300J CRATE ENGINE 0.00 7122D DIFF SUPPORT HOUSING 40.00
LFG2-15-18Y 0.00 9057 Rear Brake Pads RX8 27.00
LFG2-18-861A-9U 02 SENSOR... 0.00 LF5A-18-881G PCM (MX-5) 2.00
LFG3-18-881L PCM 0.00 2507 BRAKELINE FRONT LEFT 71.00
LFG8-15-18YD Upper Radiator Hose 0.00 H4012 NUT, HH NYLOCK, 5/16 X 18, Grade 8 2,014.00
LFJ5-15-909B-9V DRIVE BELT 0.00 1627 fitting 45 def-3 64.00
MAO04-25-50XA Shaft(R),RR Drive 0.00 2227 CLEVIS REAR DROPLINK 191.00
MAQ4-25-60XA SHAFT(L).RR DRIVE 0.00 1637 Reservoir Sub Assy 17.00
MA33-27-100E 2010 MX5 Differential 0.00 L3G2-18-100A Coil Pack MX-5 17.00
MS06-27-100E Driving & Diff 0.00 0000-06-5407 Exhaust Header 5.00
MSPN-01665 LT265/75R16/E Commercial AS 2 0.00 1602 PEDAL SHAFT 46.00
MSPN-03912 225/40-19 PSPORT PS2 XL 0.00 7422 Plunger, SPH1078-M3 9.00
MSPN-11558 225/40-18 G-Force Comp 2 0.00 4605 SUPERTRAPP BOLT 3" 2,577.00
MSPN-17463 225/50-16 R-1 0.00 1504 WATER TEMPERATURE GAUGE 33.00
MSPN-18640 225/40-19 Pilot Super Sport 0.00 1625 Heel Rest Assy 43.00
MSPN-18695 225/50-16 G-Force SSIAS 0.00 1184 BATTERY HOLD DOWN STUD R/T Shor 29.00
MSPN-19229 255/35-19 PSPORT PS2 XL 0.00 MSPN-22606 245/75R16 LTX Load Range E 13.00
MSPN-19836 LT215/85R16/E Commercial AS 2 0.00 7134A BEARING A70899 4.00
MSPN-26029 225/40-18 Pilot Sport PS2 0.00 4127 -8 push on hose clamp 534.00
MSPN-31653 245/70-17 Long Trail Tour 0.00 P610-17-260 Shift hub 1st/2nd 9.00
MSPN-34213 LT235/85R16 Commercial AS 2 0.00 NF79-51-170C Lens & Body RT, RR 7.00
MSPN-36532 LT245/75R17/E Commercial AS 2 0.00 7321 SPACER 18.00
MSPN-36814 245/40-19 Pilot Sport PS2 0.00 N123-46-030A Shift Knob 8.00
MSPN-42205 215/85-16 Commercial T/A 0.00 7344 REVERSE IDLER SPIGOT 12.00
MSPN-45879 235/85R16 COMM T/AASLRE 0.00 7352 SPRING TRUNION 12.00
MSPN-62128 215/45-17 G-Force Sport 0.00 P611-17-305 Gear, 3rd (counter shaft) 12.00
MSPN-66818 235/40R18 G-Force Sport 0.00 7119 SUPPORT DIFF CARRIER 12.00
MSPN-81328 265/75-16 Rugged Trail 0.00 0000-01-5550 Radiator H.D. Aluminum 2.00
MSPN-82568 235/50/ZR18 Pilot Super Sport 0.00 2204 CAMBER LINK LH RODEND PRB 8T 23.00

Page 10 of 16



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset

Purchase Agreement

Pg 43 of 50

tem Description Quantity On Hand Item Description Quantity On Hand
MSPN-85026 195/55-15 G-Force SS/AS 0.00 NH42-34-200 Arm, R Upper 8.00
MSPN-87745 265/75R16 Rugged Trail T/A 0.00 1223 RADIATOR TURNING VANE RH 180.00
MSPN-89589 245/75-16 Commercial T/A 0.00 5200 THROTTLE MOUNT 56.00
N121-58-410CA1 0 0.00 5106 THROTTLE POSITION SENSOR 73.00
N123-46-030 0 0.00 1617 Remote Mt Bracket 151.00
N12Y-33-25XA Plate,Disc 0.00 1224 RADIATOR TOP SUPPORT LH 157.00
N12Y-33-25XB Plate, Disc 0.00 B45A-33-251A 2014 Mazda 3 Front Rotor (Manual) 22.00
N3H1-18-400A RX-8 Starter 0.00 1505 DASH PANEL 73.00
NE51-26-11XC Spindle(R),Hub 0.00 1316 SPACER MASTER CYLINDER MOUNT 913.00
NE51-32-650B Pump, NO.2 0.00 1218 FRONT MOTOR MOUNT SPACER 250.00
NE51-32-850 Steering Knuckle Joint 0.00 4602 V Band Flange 43.00
NE51-34-111 BUMPER, BOUND 0.00 2843 VALVE WASHER 1.350 X .006,8 NOTCH 354.00
NES51-34-800C Cross Member 0.00 7383 BEARING CARRIER 2.00
NE51-41-3008 Pedal, Clutch 0.00 NE51-71-27YC Panel(L) Side Sill 8.00
NE51-50-070C Reinforced Front Bumper 0.00 1158 TOP SEAT BRACKET 58.00
NE51-50-1A1 PLATE #1 R 0.00 LF17-15-940E Pulley, Idle 20.00
NE51-50-1T1B BUMPER, FRT GRILLE 0.00 2140 PULLROD ASSY 23.00
NE51-51-0H1E SKIRT (RT), FRONT AIR DAM 0.00 2409 TIE ROD 99.00
NE51-51-P50D-74 L Rocker Molding Copper Red MC 0.00 8026 FD#'S WHITE #7 152.00
ne51-51-p50d-91 left rocker molding grey 0.00 2002 ROD END SPACER 1,878.00
NE51-51-P50DPZ Rocker Cover (LH) Black 0.00 LFE2-14-311B Body,Oil Filter 24.00
NE51-52-210C Panel(L), Fender- FRT 0.00 7156G LAYSHAFT ENDFLOAT SPACER-4.1MM 81.00
NE51-53-100F Radiator Support 0.00 2139 FRONT DROPLINK 171.00
NE51-53-100G Panel, Shroud 0.00 10037 LH Lower A-Arm - MX5 Cup 8.00
NE51-53-1108 Panel Shroud 0.00 170 FRONT BULKHEAD TOP 12.00
NE51-53-150C Member, Shroud - Upper 0.00 NFY9-70-100P Panel (R)Rear Pillar 3.00
NE51-53-210B Panel (R), Wheel Apron 0.00 7167 ADJUSTER SELECTOR DRUM 8.00
NE51-53-31XG Front Frame Rail R 0.00 7389 SELECTOR RAIL 12.00
NE51-53-750C Pan, Floor - Trunk 0.00 7095 CALIPER MOUNT BRACKET 45.00
NE51-53-816 Reinf(R),Rear Frame 0.00 P611-17-26Z Ring, Syncro 13.00
NES51-53-89X R BUMPER BRACKET REAR 0.00 71568 LAYSHAFT ENDFLOAT SPACER-3.6MM 68.00
NE51-54-150C 0 0.00 B45G-26-251A 2014 Mazda 3 Rear Rotor 24.00
NE51-54-310C Frame(L),Side-Inner 0.00 L3P9-18-300D Alternator 5.00
NE51-54-816 Reinf (L), Rear Frame 0.00 7120C DIFF SHIM 0.7MM 41.00
NE51-56-132C 0 0.00 7156H LAYSHAFT ENDFLOAT SPACER-4.2MM 67.00
NE51-56-13ZC Shield, Splash RT-FRT 0.00 4203 FUEL CELL RETAINING STRAP 97.00
NE51-56-142C 0 0.00 7218 REVERSE IDLER SHAFT 16.00
NE51-56-142C Shield, Splash LT 0.00 4375 AIR-TEMP. 4 WAY TERMINAL 2,448.00
NE51-61-220 HEATER PIPE 0.00 4005 Aeromotive fuel pump Assy. 7.00
NE51-61-24YA Hose, Water 0.00 NFY9-70-410F Panel (R), Fender-Rear 4.00
NE51-61-2EX COOLANT HOSE 0.00 LFG1-15-025F Fan Electric 6.00
ne51-67-340b motor, wiper 0.00 5233 Piston rod assy 57.00
NES51-69-120H67 MX5 Right Mirror Sunlight Silver 0.00 7234 Rear engine Mounts LH 126.00
NE51-69-120JPZ Mirror (R), Door (Black) 0.00 1113 HEEL REST XS 51.00
NE51-69-180A7 4 0.00 NES51-28-8008 Member,Cross 2.00
NE51-69-180C74 Left Mirror Copper Red MC 0.00 0000-03-5212 MX-5 Brake Line Kit 2.00
NE51-69-180K71 Left Mirror White 0.00 2496 AP Caliper Bracket to Ricardo 48.00
NE51-69-180KPZ Mirror (L), Door (Black) 0.00 5109A CRANK SENSOR '97 160.00
NE51-70-64YB Reinf.Header 0.00 8111 Black #6 & # 9 Decals 655.00
NE51-70-6518 REINF. (R) Cowl SIDE 0.00 NE51-28-D10B Trailing Link Left 25.00
NE51-71-27YB PANEL (L), SIDE SILL 0.00 P610-17-303A Gear, 4th (counter shaft) 18.00
NE51-88-A50 Adjuster Unit, L Front Seat 0.00 4198 Fuell Cell Backing Plate 64.00
NE53-45-250C Brake line (FRT) master cyl. to abs 0.00 2716 Brake MASTER CYLINDER REBUILD K 69.00
NE53-45-370E MX-5 left rear brake line 0.00 7187 SUPPORT 39.00
NES55-39-710 Frame, Power Plant 0.00 NES51-34-300D Am, R Lower 8.00
NES55-50-1118 Foam Front Bumper 0.00 8027 FD#'S WHITE #8 173.00
NES55-50-A11-11 BUMPER PLUG FRONT RED.. 0.00 1810 REAR WING SUPPORT 52.00
NE55-50-A1171 BUMPER PLUG WHITE FRONT. 0.00 N3H2-40-061A Rubber,Hanger 173.00
NE55-67-060H Chassis Hamness 0.00 1503 OIL PRESSURE GAUGE 36.00
NE55-67-070E Harness, Engine 0.00 1222 RADIATOR TURNING VANE LH 220.00
NE56-750 0 0.00 10056 Rubber LH Engine MT - MX5 Cup 27.00
NES57-56-142C 0 0.00 2422 BACKSTOP SCREW 153.00
NE59-32-127 Clip,Wire 0.00 F151-41-600D Pedal Accel 11.00
NE79-50-341C RR BUMPER SPLASH 0.00 1163 SECOND BULKHEAD VERTICAL LEG 36.00
NEY2-71-410 0 0.00 1805 Hanford Main Wing 65.00
NF47-26-99 0 0.00 9212 Pad Kit,Disc Brake, Rear(Pad only) - LEX 10.00
NF47-43-40Z Cyl.,Tandem Master 0.00 1501 DASHBOARD ASSEMBLY 6.00
NF47-66-A30A Rod,Antenna 0.00 129 SEAT ADJUSTER ROD LOWER 190.00
NF51-V4-920G-PZ MX-5 Spoiler (BLK) 0.00 1149 SAFETY HARNESS 13.00
NF53-56-E00B Transmission Cross Member 0.00 2495 AP Claliper bracket to Ricardo Transmiss 51.00
NF70-70-750A 0 0.00 7200 SPRING SELECTOR RACK 55.00
NF79-50-FK1A BUMPER PLUG WHITE. 0.00 127 SEAT 11.00
NF79-50-FK1A 71 BUMPER PLUG WHITE.. 0.00 0000-07-5805 Fog Light/Brake Duct MX-5 (2010 bumpe 7.00
NF79-51-367 TRUNK LID SOCKET. 0.00 1225 RADIATOR TOP SUPPORT RH 200.00
NF79-71-481 L Plate 0.00 9112 LR UPRIGHT ASSY. 3.00
NF79042-410P 4 0.00 2001 SHEAR PLATE 4,017.00
NFY9-71-410H Panel (L), Fender-Rear 0.00 1403 POSITIVE BATTERY CABLE 112.00
NG20-51-730 DECK LID WING BADGE 0.00 H1073 BOLT, HEX , 1/2 X 20 X 4 1/2, Grade 8 1,624.00
NH18-51-170F LENSE &BODY (RR). 0.00 C2Y3-26-48ZA 2013 Speed 3 rear brake pads 23.00
NH52-V/4-630-11 2013 MX-5 hard top (Red) 0.00 8019 FD# s White # 0 189.00
NH52-V4-630-85 2013 White MX-5 Hard Top 0.00 1109 BATTERY HOLD DOWN BRACKET 31.00
NH52-V4-630-PZ 2013 MX-5 hard top (Black) 0.00 2208 RADIUS ROD UPPER ASS'Y 27.00
NHY8-50-22XGBB Rear bumper MX-5 (2013) 0.00 1145 PANEL LOWER FIREWALL 169.00
P502-17-265D RING, SYNCH 0.00 1146 PANEL UPPER FIREWALL 180.00
P533-17-205 0 0.00 4306 COOLANT CROSSOVER 5" 79.00
P543-17-316 SHIM SMALL DIA 0.00 2219 CLEVIS REAR UPRIGHT 116.00
P547-17-316 SHIM SMALL DIA 0.00 4410 OIL FILTER MOUNT 44.00
P548-17-316 SHIM SMALL DIA 0.00 5102 coiL 111.00
P601-03-0000 Gearbox new 6 speed 0.00 1190 Body Bung 1018 steel 420,00
P601-17-280 0 0.00 2113 SPINDLE 44.00
P601-17-301 Counter shaft 0.00 1945 Red RH Side Pod 10.00
P601-17-310B Reverse idler 0.00 3215 FITTING 12MM TO -4 223.00
P601-17-402 See P610-17-402 0.00 NE51-28-6508 L Link Rear Side - MX5 Cup 27.00
P601-17-6208 Hub, Clutch-5th & Rev. 0.00 NE51-26-12XC SPINDLE (L), HUB 4.00
p601-17-622 sleeve clutch 0.00 9600 MX-5 Front Penske shock assy... 2.00
P601-17-679 0 0.00 F152-33-251 PLATE, DISC 20.00
P602-17-630 6th gear 0.00 F151-33-04X Front RX-8 Hub 11.00
P612-17-265 5/6 Synco 0.00 5257 CRANKSHAFT DAMPER 137.00
R508-27-100G 0 0.00 He011 WASHER, AN THIN, 3/8, Grade 8 9,578.00
R508-27-100H 0 0.00 5101 ALTERNATOR 24.00
RA13-27-100M Driving & Diff 0.00 7174 DETENT SPRING 38.00

Page 11 of 16



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset

Purchase Agreement

Pg 44 of 50

tem Description Quantity On Hand Item Description Quantity On Hand

TO11-51-W700 0 0.00 5256 INTAKE MANIFOLD 34.00
TD11-50-2H1B RETAINER (RT), REAR BUMPER 0.00 H6016 WASHER, AN THICK, 7/16, Grade 8 7,710.00
TD11-50-351D SHIELD (L), SPLASH - R BUMPER 0.00 4201RT FUEL CELL ASSEMBLY RT 3.00
TD11-57-W70D Lower Over Fender, RT (CX-9) 0.00 5255 TENSIONER BRACKET 103.00
V8440-00500 WHEEL LOCKS HYUNDAI 0.00 1819 REAR WING END FENCE Rev B 113.00
V8890-00F24 WIPER BLADE LEFT HYUNDAI 0.00 NEY1-52-31X Hood 3.00
V8890-01F20 WIPER BLADE RIGHT HYUNDAI 0.00 2240 REAR DROP LINK 150.00
WES51-32-690B P/S RESERVOIR TANK. 0.00 H1027 BOLT, SHCS, 1/4 X 28 X 2 1/2, Grade 8 362.00
WES51-51-SJ3A 0 0.00 5603 CALIPER BRAKE 14.00
WHY2-50-03XHBB 0 0.00 7230 LAYSHAFT BEARING CAP 24.00
ZL01-13-215 Air flow sensor 0.00 7343A Reverse Idler Gear Assy. 8.00
9998 Test 0.00 2425 BACKSTOP SHOE 218.00
4371 60 PIN CONNECTOR SHIELD 1.00 MAQ4-27-120A Companion Flange 16.00
4355 FUEL PUMP MAIN WEDGE 23.00 5301 FUEL INJECTOR 49.00
1406 PCM GROUND WIRE 15.00 7146A Endcap 19.60 197.00
B092-51-833 Rivet 1.00 1253 FRONT ARB ADJUSTER R/T 2 145.00
1194A Body Bung REVISED FORM 1194 1.00 4123 OIL FILTER MT. ASSY 33.00
9922-13-020 Pin, Spit 3.00 138 CENTER FLOOR PAN 149.00
2405 BUSHING RACK ROD 1.00 2107 LOWER A-ARM FRONT ASS'Y 12.00
H6003 WASHER, FENDER, 10/32, Grade 8 79.00 NE51-51-P40D11 Rocker Cover (RH) Red 5.00
99562-1400 Gasket 2.00 7127 CROWNWHEEL BOLT 114.00
5218 OIL TUBE O'RING 19.00 4129 FUEL CANSITER -6 FITTING 119.00
1517 OIL COLLAR FERRULE 22.00 H6015 WASHER, AN THIN, 7/16, Grade 8 8,750.00
H4033 M4 hex nut 198.00 1324 SHIFT KNOB 85.00
H4044 M5 hex nut 200.00 C24Y-33-25XD Plate, Disc -FT (Mazda 3) 34.00
H6030 M4 lock washer 200.00 7385 REVERSE HUB 11.00
000-11-0194 Bulb 3.00 7198 RETAINING WASHER A 54.00
7416 Socket cap screw SCR-048 25.00 2223 REAR UPRIGHT BEARING SPACER 388.00
1258 Radiator Floor Tray BRKT 1.00 7179 SELECTOR RATCHET CASE 3.00
LFG1-15-538 Clamp-H 2.00 2203 CAMBER LINK RH RODEND AMST-15 49.00
GY01-15-547 ClipHose-Su T.&Water H 5.00 7307 Gearshift Assy. Hewland 4.00
P501-17-4638 Plate, Lock 1.00 4151 Header Tank Flange 57.00
NE51-42-761A Fuel tank pad (long) 1.00 1156 5th Vertical Leg Right 39.00
7057 RAINLIGHT HARNESS 7.00 H1085 BOLT, RING GEAR, , Grade 8 1,057.00
P542-17-316 SHIM SMALL DIA 1.00 NES51-28-500B Lateral Link Right 28.00
5702 Retainer, Exhaust(Middle) 29.00 1605 THROTTLE FOOTPAD 66.00
7219 FIXING SCREW REVERSE IDLER 22.00 4148 180 DEGREE FILTER HOUSING FITTIN' 160.00
NE51-32-128 Clip 2.00 10039 A-Am LH, Upper - MX5 Cup 17.00
5503 Water Inlet Block Off Cap 33.00 2514 BANJO FITTING SINGLE -3 428.00
9YA02-A205 Bolt 1.00 H1096 BOLT, SHCS, 10 X 1.50 X 40 MM, Grade 2,508.00
M501-17-475 Gasket, spring cap 2.00 1157 5th Vertical Leg Left 40.00
H6031 M5 Lock washer 200.00 4140 -6 push on hose clamp 932.00
P501-17-4688 Nut 1.00 P610-17-301 Counter shaft 5.00
P501-16-103 Front trans. oil seal 1.00 2007 FRONT/READ DROPLINK ROD END AB 174.00
P543-17-205 Ring, Retainer 2.00 10055 RH Rubber Engine Mount - MX5 Cup 37.00
5701 Retainer, Exhaust(End) 47.00 1150 HEEL REST LONG 83.00
L505-13-111 Gasket, Intake Manifold (Mazda 3) 1.00 LFG1-18-400 Starter 10.00
NE51-28-430 Bushing Trailing Link 1.00 2420 STEERING RACK PINION 52.00
B455-42-761 Fuel tank pad 4.00 4116 90 DEGREE -6 FITTING-ALUM. 243.00
4240 Ring Terminal - 6m 253.00 1183 ROLL HOOP TALLREV C 4.00
H2009 CLAMP, HOSE , 50/70 MM, Grade 8 4.00 9037 MX-5 steering wheel 14.00
LFG1-15-241A Bracket (R), Radiator 1.00 2414 STEERING WHEEL 13.00
LFG1-15-251A LEFT RAD BRACKET 1.00 80928 Mazda Speed Black Decal 430.00
4350 FUEL PUMP RELAY INSULATOR 45.00 NFY9-71-100M PANEL (L), REAR PILLAR 5.00
4055 PILOT BEARING 2.00 4131 45 DEGREE -6 FUEL FITTING 249.00
F151-34-541 Boot,Dust 1.00 1618 Pedal Box Assy Rev B 27.00
E115-51-064 Socket Front Comb. Lamp 1.00 1800 FRONT WING 26.00
9945-00-612 Bolt. 5.00 5110 CAM SENSOR 455.00
GN3A-42-166 Fuel pump seal 1.00 4230 45 DEG FUEL REGULATOR FITTING 134.00
7371 DRUM WASHER 1.00 7128 PINION BRG SHIM/SPACER 47.00
GR1A-34-096 Washer 2.00 2515 BANJO FITTING DOUBLE 209.00
7031 NEUTRAL LIGHT BULB 11.00 NE51-28-200A TRAILING LINK 87.00
8096 Mazda License plate decal 2.00 2136 SLEEVE NUT CASTER ADJUSTER 339.00
5602 Oil Pan Bolt 240.00 2857 REAR SHOCK BODY R/T 33.00
4243 Ring Terminal - 8m 361.00 1604 THROTTLE PEDAL WELD SHOP 74.00
P602-17-205 Ring,Retaining 5/6 Thickness=1.9 1.00 7104 GRUB SCREW 231.00
P604-17-205 Ring,Retaining 5/6 Thickness=1.8 1.00 7043 AN TEE -3 255.00
P607-17-205 Ring,Retaining 5/6 Thickness=1.65 1.00 NES51-28-D00B Link(R). Trailing 41.00
P609-17-205 Ring,Retaining 5/6 Thickness=1.55 1.00 NE51-28-6008 Link (R), Lateral - Rear Side 38.00
P610-17-205 Ring,Retaining 5/6 Thickness=1.5mm 1.00 4208 ANTI-SPILL VALVE 81.00
H6024 WASHER, FENDER, 3/16 X 3/4, Grade 8 363.00 1822 WINDSCREEN R/T 92.00
9997-11-000 Washer, Spring 5.00 2524 Convex Metric seat Bulkhead 382.00
4242 New Fuel Pump Wire Harness 9.00 7384 SIDEPLATE 5.00
UH71-56-644 Holder,Bonnet Stay 9.00 4109 AIR CLEANER ADAPTER HOSE 65.00
4147 STRAIGHT FUEL REGULATOR FITTING 25.00 175 DASH HOOP COMPLETE 13.00
7393 Washer M form B, LD-202-9 2.00 5256V INTAKE MANIFOLD NON PREPPED 89.00
7319 CIRCLIP 3.00 P610-17-26Z Ring, syncro 18.00
7395 CIRCLIP 3.00 NES55-67-070F Harness,Engine 22.00
9070 Oil Filter CX-9 2.00 7010 GEARSHIFT ASSY. NEW STYLE 12.00
5306 THROTTLE BODY GASKET 20.00 2710 UPRIGHT RIGHT FRONT ASSY 5.00
5274 Water Pump Inlet Tube 4.00 1603 PEDAL MOUNT 99.00
4241 Vinyl Cap 89.00 2217 SPACER REAR HUB 243.00
99562-1800 Gasket 5.00 LFE2-13-640A Body, Throttle 7.00
1334 PEDAL PAD SMOOTH FINISH THROTTLE 24.00 7147 REVERSE GEAR 10.00
LF03-15-165A Water Pump Gasket 3.00 2003 FRONT/REAR DROPLINK ROD END AN 209.00
GS3L-51-06Y Bulb 1.00 7021 GEARLEVER BRACKET 63.00
9582-B0-110A (Lock Washer) 8.00 2505 CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER 32.00
5116 DRB INSULATOR 5.00 9113 right rear upright assembly 5.00
9111 Oll Filter CX-9 1.00 4301V Formula radiator (unprepped) 12.00
H1012 BOLT, HEX, 1/4 X 28 X 1/2, Grade 8 219.00 2133 SPACER ROCKER BEARING 336.00
$§524-17-112 Gasket, trans. 2.00 8LN1-10-271 Gasket Set, Engine 17.00
9502 Battery terminal repair kit 1.00 10038 A-Arm RH Lower - MX5 Cup 19.00
8080W Mazda Logo with Emblem White 4.00 5221 OIL FILTER 2,025.00
994561-035 Bolt 4.00 2708 UPRIGHT FRONT RIGHT HAND REV B 11.00
P606-17-416 TRANS SPRING 8.00 4081 SUPERTRAPP 2" 29.00
7252 Slave Cylinder O-ring 3 x 38id 40.00 1826 HEADREST MOVEABLE 77.00
LFE2-13-655 Throttle Body Gasket 1.00 7338 BEARING INNER TRACK 27.00
P532-17-316 Spacer 2.00 2412 STEERING COLUMN LOWER 47.00
P536-17-316 Spacer 2.00 2503 AP Caliper for RT Rear 12.00
7405 O-RING (WAS HP-M-8017) 3.00 0000-07-5806 Fog Light/Brake Duct kit MX-5 (2014 bum 11.00
NE51-32-183 Clamp 1.00 4701 CA. HEADER 2" 18.00

Page 12 of 16



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset

Purchase Agreement

Pg 45 of 50

tem Description Quantity On Hand Item Description Quantity On Hand
4343 Adapter Plug New Harness Assy. 2.00 7397 FREE DIFFERENTIAL 3.00
1212 ENGINE MOUNT SPACER THIN 39.00 2421 QUICK RELEASE 81.00
9YB0-41-216 Nut 6.00 2201 CAMBER LINK ASS'Y 35.00
P541-17-205 Ring,Retaining 5.00 2824 PISTON 70.00
P544-17-205 Ring.Retaining 5.00 3201 CLUTCH LINE 76.00
H4002 NUT, NYLOCK, 10-32, Grade 8 147.00 5502 Water Pump 203.00
4239 Butt end connectors heat shrink 86.00 7144 DOG RING 21.00
GP9B-42-693 Retainer 12.00 2403 CLEVIS STEERING RACK 103.00
7251 Slave Cylinder O-ring 3mm width 36mm ID 47.00 7115 DIFF BODY/LID ASSY 3.00
P501-17-205 Ring,Retaining 5.00 2709 UPRIGHT LEFT FRONT ASSY 6.00
5217 OIL FILTER ORING 51.00 B3YF-33-23Z2 2013 Speed 3 Front brake pads 18.00
9YAQ-21-024A Bolt 6.00 7301 Hewland Top Mount Plate 43.00
NE51-56-031D Battery Clamp 2.00 5305 THROTTLE BODY 64.00
7443 Brake bleeder (Hewland) 9.00 7178C REVERSE LOCKOUT CYLINDER 14.00
5215 M.A.P. SENSOR SCREW 550.00 9056 Front Brake Pads RX8 37.00
H1050 BOLT, HEX, 5/16 X 24 X 2 1/2, Grade 8 86.00 10001 MX-5 rear diff 2.00
5273 Coolant Neck O Ring (Pink) 56.00 7320 SPACER 19.00
217 SPINDLE RETAINING NUT 28.00 7186 RATCHET MECH HSG 6.00
C243-67-599 Fuse (20A) 8.00 4344 ENGINE WIRING HARNESS 13.00
5209 CLUTCH BOLT 286.00 NE51-33-020C Knuckle(R), Steering 41.00
4376P Alternator Pigtail 23.00 1607 CLUTCH PEDAL 102.00
P603-17-283 NEEDLE BEARING CAGE 2.00 1235 REAR ANTI-ROLL BAR 82.00
5706 Bolt, Rocker Arm Retaining 292.00 7231 PINION BEARING CAP 40.00
P501-17-885 Ring, Scoop 3.00 2426 STEERING RACK HOUSING 36.00
FDO01-39-723 Stopper 3.00 2814 JAM NUT 363.00
7030 NEUTRAL LIGHT 6.00 MSPN-39532 245/75R17 Commercial AS 2 35.00
5303 FUEL INJECTOR CLIP 603.00 5230 ENGINE GASKET SET LOWER 91.00
TD11-50-2J1B RETAINER (L), REAR BUMPER 1.00 2528 Clutch Cylinder Rebuild Kit 161.00
NE51-53-15XB Reinf., Shroud - Upper 1.00 7207 LEVER GEAR SELECTOR 18.00
9YA0-21-079 Seat Bolts 10.00 4369 60 PIN CONNECTOR INSULATOR ASS\ 315.00
EG21-51-686 Bulb 4.00 5304 FUEL RAIL 26.00
H6023 WASHER, FENDER, 1/4, Grade 8 371.00 18261 headrest moveable no pad 95.00
H1074 BOLT, AN, AN 4-5A, Grade 8 258.00 2411 STEERING RACK SHAFT 26.00
7403 KAYNUT 5.00 2413 STEERING COLUMN UPPER 58.00
3082 BREATHER FITTING 14.00 2813 MONOBALL 122.00
NE51-56-1Y1 Plate, Seal - Rad. Shroud 1.00 2101 UPPER A-ARM FRONT ASS'Y 25.00
2118 SPINDLE RETAINING NUT WASHER 57.00 9016 Modified MX5 Exhaust 7.00
C244-67-599 Fuse (30A) 6.00 7206 SHAFT G/SHIFT BELLCRANK 21.00
5227A Valve cover (plastic assy) 1.00 2135 SLEEVE NUT CAMBER ADJUSTER 864.00
NF79-71-11Y L Rear Inner Pillar 1.00 7059 BRACKET CABLE MNT FRT 45.00
5223 OIL INDICATOR 29.00 7138 SUPPORT INNER RACE PIN SHFT 19.00
4376 ALTERNATOR CONNECTOR 28.00 0000-07-5802-FG DOOR PANEL KIT 6.00
NE51-56-750 Rubber, Seal - Hood 200 5103 SPARK PLUG 1,668.00
F151-59-2108 Hinge (L), Door - Upper (RX-8) 1.00 1221 COWCATCHER ASSEMBLY (RT) 10.00
P606-17-205 Ring,Retaining 5/6 Thickness=1.7 2.00 1820 Rear wing assy. 12.00
P608-17-205 Ring,Retaining 5/6 Thickness=1.6 2.00 4113 HEADER TANK 29.00
P542-17-205 Ring,Retaining 7.00 7181 SELECTOR PINION ASSY 5.00
7330 CIRCLIP 5.00 2213 UPRIGHT REAR 14.00
LF45-40-380 Exhaust hanger bracket 2.00 NE51-28-45XA Toe Control Link 74.00
7037 SHIFTER CABLE ROD END 5.00 2108 A-ARM FRONT LOWER 62.00
LFG1-15-381A Sub Hose Lower Rad Tank 1.00 7101 SIDE/DIFF COVER 4.00
NE51-54-89X Brkt (L), RR Bumper - Lower 1.00 2508 BRAKELINE REAR 114.00
9YB0-4A-401 Nut for Drivetrain Torsion Bar 4.00 7135 LOCK RING PINION SUPPORT 14.00
121 ANGLE ALUM 3/4 X 3/4 X 1/8 10.00 NES51-28-E90 BAR,CROSS-REAR 125.00
5201 EXHAUST GASKET 2.00 NES51-33-030C Steering Knuckle 39.00
5403 BEARING CARRIER BOLT SHORT 314.00 2207 REAR A-ARM RODEND RXAM 8T 99.00
4084 SUPERTRAPP CLAMP 2" 5.00 10040 A-Am RT, Upper - MX5 Cup 30.00
9CF6-00-6168 Screw 12.00 10036 Disc Plate Rotor MX5 Cup 60.00
H6013 WASHER, FLAT , 3/8, Grade 8 542.00 7139 SUPPORT CARRIER PINION SHAFT 22.00
2424 BELLEVILLE WASHSER SMALL 16.00 2810 SHAFT BEARING COMPLETE 71.00
5708 Bolt, Magnet Attach M6 x 1x40.0 330.00 2205 REAR A-ARM ASS'Y 25.00
NE51-71-6428 Reinf. (L), Header 1.00 1245 RADIATOR SUBFRAME ASSY. LH RIT 29.00
7364H Shim .024 3.00 1246 RADIATOR SUBFRAME ASSY. RH RIT 29.00
NF49-33-693 Cap, Bleeder Screw 8.00 2141 FRONT DROPLINK ASSY. 131.00
7109 GRUB SCREW 37.00 4122 OILADAPTER ASSY 91.00
5404 BEARING CARRIER BOLT LONG 345.00 2804 FRONT SHOCK BODY 61.00
NE51-54-315 REINF (L), FRAME - FRT SIDE 1.00 7170 DETENT CYLINDER 18.00
LFG2-15-538 Hose Clamp 6.00 1606 BRAKE PEDAL 121.00
C245-67-599 Fuse (40A) 8.00 7197 HSG SELECTOR SPRING 49.00
5246 Exhaust Valve 1.00 5242 Camshaft 18.00
L3K9-12-125 MX-5 Updated Exhaust Valve Spring 4.00 MSPN-05485 LT245/75R16/E Commercial AS 2 31.00
H1033 BOLT, HEX, 1/4 X 28 X 1 1/2, Grade 8 305.00 7193 SHIM RATCHET MECHANISM 62.00
7232 PINION END O'RING 8.00 7339 HUB 21.00
4053 3/8" PIPE PLUG 64.00 7162 SELECTOR FORK SHAFT/RAIL 16.00
$560-17-495 Plug 11.00 7155 SUPPORT CARRIER T/E LAYSHAFT-ST 25.00
NF49-33-691 Screw, Bleeder 12.00 1234 FRONT ANTI-ROLL BAR- RT 70.00
4213 New Fuel cell Pump Clamp 31.00 2805 FRONT SHOCK SHAFT 135.00
7369A Plate Shim .003 3.00 NES55-61-190A Control, Heater 11.00
NE51-53-33X R Bracket 2.00 7149 3RD GEAR RATIO SET 14.00
7213 ORING 24.00 2811 REAR BUMP RUBBER 295.00
GJBA-58-225A Door Hinge Bolt 20.00 MSPN-25687 245/35ZR19 Pilot Super Sport 15.00
H1109 Bolt, HHCS 1/4-28 X 3.5 Grade 8 99.00 7161 SELECTOR FORK PIN 66.00
7108 DOWEL 7.00 77 PRESET DETENT PLATE 21.00
7019 RAIN LIGHT VIBRATION MOUNT 8.00 2410 PULLROD ASSY ROD END RXAB 5T 189.00
NE51-54-320C Frame (L), Front - Outer 2.00 4219 FUEL REGULATOR HOUSING 164.00
9012 MX-5 cup air filter 1.00 F189-33-04X Hub, Wheel 36.00
H6027 WASHER, RIVET WASHER, 3/16, Grade 8 2,001.00 1500 TRANSPONDER 13.00
NF79-51-721 Ornament 2.00 7208 CRANK SELECTOR LEVER 35.00
P602-17-283 Bearing Needle 5/6 4.00 2825 PISTON VDPL 48.00
8083 HPDS Door Decal White 3.00 N123-26-251A Plate,Disc 71.00
2146 Wheel Bearing Cotter Pin 2,054.00 7348A Selector Rack Assy 10.00
NE51-56-840 Striker,Lid 2.00 4301 Radiator, (Aluminum) 23.00
9970-08-215 Bulb 9.00 MSPN-61737 255/70-22.5 XZE* LRH 19.00
8143 Penske shock decal (White) 14.00 7148 2ND GEAR RATIO SET 13.00
1519 75012 MALE CONNECTOR 101.00 7305 Hewland Top Rail 46.00
H1026 BOLT, SHCS, 1/4 X 28 X 2 1/4, Grade 8 82.00 1244 RADIATOR SUBFRAME R/T 38.00
5228 ROD BOLT 427.00 5305V Throttle Body 127.00
1516 OIL PRESSURE COLLAR 69.00 7388 CLUTCH SHAFT 11.00
9983-10-816 Screw 42.00 2006 PULLROD ASSY RODEND RXAM 5T 218.00
P601-17-327 Funnel 8.00 NF47-43-40ZA CYL,TANDEM MASTER 24.00
7253 Slave Cylinder Oring 3 x 50mm 50.00 5904 Dodge 2.0L Short Block - New 9.00

Page 13 of 16



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset

Purchase Agreement

Pg 46 of 50

tem Description Quantity On Hand Item Description Quantity On Hand
7444 Caliper mounting bolt 40.00 2106 FRONT A-ARM ROD END AM6T 7 161.00
4303 Pipe Thread Reducer 21.00 7136 LOCK NUT PINION SUPPORT 30.00
H1057 BOLT, SHCS, 3/8 X 24 X 1 1/2, Grade 8 61.00 1164 FRONT SHOCK MOUNT TUBE W/BRAC 36.00
7380 PLUG 2.00 1318 THROTTLE STOP 160.00
H1015 BOLT, BUTTON HEAD, 1/4 X 28 X 1, Grade 8 278.00 7154 SUPPORT INNER RACE 34.00
H6035 Locking Washer 450.00 2211 ROD END RADIUS RODS UPPER/LOWI 234.00
5267 EGR BLOCK OFF GASKET 174.00 7196 CAP HSG SELECTOR SPRING 44.00
B6BF-15-538 Clamp, Hose 12.00 7215 INPUT SHAFT 27.00
7007 OIL LEVEL DOWTY SEAL 24.00 MSPN-49121 225/45R17 G-Force R-1 24.00
9YB0-41-015 Nut 24.00 2831 SPRING RETAINER 240.00
9994-01-000 Nut, Flange 14.00° MS06-27-100F Rear diff. (MX-5 limited slip) 4.00
H4013 NUT, NYLOCK, 5/16 X 18, Grade 8 180.00 MSPN-55075 215/45-17 KDW Red label 24.00
H4014 NUT, NYLOCK, 5/16 X 24, Grade 8 400.00 LFDJ-14-700A Coller, Ol 50.00
173 PEDAL RACK BRACKET 7.00 MSPN-00736 245/40-19 PSPORT PS2 XL 24.00
NE51-70-28X Plate (R), Nut 3.00 MSPN-91131 235/35-20 Pilot Super Sport 24.00
NE51-32-684 Hose,Return 3.00 PS-83 MX-5R MX-5 Penske Rear Shock 9.00
P612-17-26YA SYNCHRO 2.00 1203 FRONT ENGINE MOUNT 37.00
5400 ACT clutch disk shims-QM flywheel 3.00 9043 MX-5 racing seat 27.00
B115-67-730 Relay,N.0. 2.00 7151 5TH GEAR RATIO SET 21.00
BN8F-42-250F Fuel Cap 1.00 0000-06-3404-SP Downpipe, Exhaust 7.00
7317 CIRCLIP 13.00 H1068 BOLT, HEX, 3/8 X 24 X 2 3/4, Grade 8 1,461.00
P602-17-286 Friction damper 3rd & 4th 2.00 NF49-67-010L Front Wiring Harness 6.00
NE51-70-280 Reinf. (R), Hinge - Upper 3.00 2250 DRIVESHAFT ASSEMBLY 10.00
LFG1-18-5938 Cover, Box-Battery 1.00 5606 CALIPER PISTON 672.00
P603-17-264 TRANS SPRING 10.00 2527 Pinion Housing End Plate 231.00
T001-32-554 Gasket 8.00 2134 ROCKER ARM 88.00
LFG1-15-202 Rubber Mount 4.00 7121 OUTPUT FLANGE 19.00
9YB0-41-406A Nut 8.00 4133 234508- 45 DEG. FITTING FOR OIL COC 474.00
8003 SBRS Strip Shool, RT Black Letters 4.00 2229 SHEAR BRACKET 139.00
LF01-13-243A Clip 10.00 1101 CHASSIS 3.00
5700 Spacer, Rocker Shaft(Intake) 315.00 10049 Caliper LH, FR - MX5 Cup 28.00
1518 75010 FEMALE CONNECTOR 87.00 9213 Disc., Front - Lexus ISF 20.00
LF02-10-230 Valve Cover Gasket 3.00 10050 Caliper RH, FR - MX5 Cup 29,00
P610-17-335 Tailhousing oil seal 2.00 7322 JFR OUTPUT FLANGE 23.00
4302 1/4 NPT Allen Plug 21.00 7153 GEAR SPACER 64.00
H2002 CLAMP, HOSE , 10/16 MM, Grade 8 36.00 7143 SUPPORT NEEDLE ROLLER 215.00
H1075 BOLT, AN, AN 4-6A, Grade 8 97.00 127V SEAT 59.00
1319F Dead Pedal Finished Assy 77.00 NFY9-43-7A0 ABS CONTROL MODULE 15.00
7429 SEALING STRIP 200 7204 SELECTOR SUPPORT CARRIER 43.00
7372 BALL BEARING 1.00 1329 ROD END CLUTCH PEDAL KW 4Z 1 205.00
H2000 Clamp (crossover tube) 37.00 10033 Caliper LH, Padless RR - MX5 Cup 35.00
9956-41-400 Gasket 40.00 2131 ROCKER ASS'Y 82.00
LFE3-13-680A Hose, Water 4.00 7150 4TH GEAR RATIO SET 26.00
F151-34-096 Washer 11.00 MSPN-11313 285/30ZR20 Pilot Super Sport 21.00
7433 WASHER 2.00 MSPN-88750 235/50R18 Comp 2 63.00
FE01-61-B15 RX 8 Fan Resistor 1.00 RAMS-8M-L10 Coil-over, Suspension 6.00
8055 RT Wing WHITE #8 14.00 9019 Front Brake Pads- Black 117.00
2519 Soclket Head Bolts 10X 1.5-60mm 76.00 NEY2-52-61XB Deck Lid 18.00
9951-12-000 PLug 11.00 MSPN-20206 245/35-20 Pilot Super Sport 29.00
H1007 BOLT, HEX HEAD, 1/4 X 20 X 1/2, Grade 8 464.00 5245 Valve Seat 2,640.00
LFG1-18-596C DuctBattery 3.00 2401 STEERING RACK ASS'Y 16.00
H1011 BOLT, HEX, 1/4 X 20 X 1, Grade 8 473.00 10032 Caliper RH, Padless-RR - MX5 Cup 40.00
7318 CIRCLIP 11.00 MAOQ4-25-60XB L CV Shaft 27.00
H1001 10-32 x 1/2" zinc plated socket head 500.00 1407 MAIN HARNESS 53.00
5203 Water Pump O ring 70.00 7160 REV/1,2/3,4/5 SELECTOR FORK 21.00
5205 OIL CAP 49.00 7346 SELECTOR FORK 39.00
1520 75004 CAVITY SEAL 413.00 7390 SELECTOR BARREL ASSY 13.00
GJ6A-66-490 Brake Light Switch 4.00 2123 FRONT HUB 84.00
NE51-53-16Y Right Side Cross Member Bracket 3.00 2416 ECCENTRIC PINION HOUSING 136.00
NE51-58-210B Hinge (R), Door - Upper 2.00 2214 REAR HUB 61.00
H1093 BOLT, SHCS, 10 X 1.50 X 20 MM, Grade 8 101.00 2212 UPRIGHT REAR ASS'Y 21.00
5501 COOLANT NECK O'RING (Yellow) 19.00 7129 PINION BRG RETNER FLANGE 61.00
NE51-50-1C0B Front bumper plate (Center) 1.00 7178A REVERSE LOCKOUT PISTON 33.00
9961-12-000 Ball, Steel 17.00 LFG2-18-861A Sensor, 02 downstream 92.00
7316 BALL BEARING 3.00 2826 RHADJUSTER 355.00
1188 Upper Shift Mount Bung 20.00 MSPN-82636 215/75-17.5 XTA 135J (LRJ) 68.00
L3M7-40-584 Header to Exhaust System Stud 6.00 7194 RACK SELECTOR RATCHET 23.00
NF47-43-5578 Tank SetReserve 1.00 PA32-25-100 Shaft, Propeller 43.00
1817 MIRROR STEM 3.00 9025 Engine Complete MX5 For STD 7.00
NE51-32-18YA Clip,St. Gear 10.00 4600 HEADER 3" 50.00
7409 0O-ring, ORI-097 7.00 2504 Rear RT Brake Pads 341.00
4083 SUPERTRAPP CORE 2" 2.00 2510 Front RT Brake Pads 204.00
NE51-51-SJ3A Rocker Molding Clip 76.00 NES51-67-020K Engine Wiring Harness 40.00
F151-50-361C Guard(R),Rear Bumper 1.00 2004 ROD END A-ARM/RADIUS ROD UP/LOV 683.00
F151-50-371C Guard(L),Rear Bumper 1.00 7000 ADAPTER BELLHOUSING FITS HEWLA 32.00
7233 LAYSHAFT END O'RING 14.00 7165 SELECTOR DRUM 12.00
H4008 NUT, NYLOCK, 1/4 X 28, Grade 8 523.00 7142 SELECTOR HUB 40.00
5271 Crankshaft Dampener Bolt 156.00 7172 DETENT FOLLOWER ASSY 38.00
7203 SOCKET HEAD SCREW UNBRAKO 193.00 10000 6-Speed Manual Transmission 7.00
4610 3" Supertrapp V-band clamp bolt 37.00 2809 FRONT SHOCK ASSY RIT 43.00
H1042 BOLT, HEX, 5/16 X 18 X 5/8, Grade 8 162.00 7400 CROWNWHEEL & PINION SET 12.00
F151-51-731A FRONT ORNAMENT 4.00 9215 Disc, Rear - Lexus ISF 42.00
H1036 BOLT, HEX , 1/4 X 28 X 2 1/2, Grade 8 236.00 MAOQ4-25-50XB SHAFT (RT), RR DRIVE 43.00
LF04-16-220 Front bearing retainer 1.00 5900 Dodge 2.0L Complete Engine Assembly 6.00
5258 EGR TUBE SEAL 152.00 7100 MAIN CASE 8.00
7060 WEDGE GEARSHIFT POSTION 2.00 7145 REV/1ST SET 16.00
P601-17-676 Collar 8.00 2235 COMPANION FLANGE 276.00
GE4T-33-048 RING 6.00 7096 RATCHET MECHANISM ASSY 12.00
P601-17-530A Breather Air 7.00 9020 Rear Brake Pads - Black 395.00
NES51-32-6838 Hose,Return 2,00 LFG1-18-8G1A Sensor, 02 upstream 103.00
H5007 RIVET, LARGE FLANGE ALUMINUM, 3/16 ABL6-4A, G 569.00 4144 OIL PAN 61.00
LF53-15-170A Cover,Thermo 1.00 MSPN-02623 295/30-20 Pilot Super Sport 101.00
H1002 BOLT, BUTTON HEAD, 10-32 X 3/4, Grade 8 817.00 7097 GEMINI GEARBOX ASSEMBLY 2.00
GJBA-50-025 Grommet,Screw 38.00 7306 Hewland Transmission 5.00
9994-60-800 Exhaust hanger nut 14.00 MSPN-74954 195/55-15 G-Force Sport 571.00
0223-27-012 Companion flange washer 7.00 MSPN-95148 215/45ZR17 g-Force Comp-2 454.00
H1001B BOLT, BUTTON HEAD, 10-32 X1/2, Grade 8 197.00 MSPN-03450 225/50-16 Comp 2 620.00
9951-11-800 DIFF FILL PLUG 16.00 9025A Engine - MX5 for Auto Transmission 38.00
9090-60-602 Flange Nut 45.00 7309 Hewland Transmissiom Assy. 9.00
H6001 WASHER, THIN , 10/32, Grade 8 1,790.00 Total

4368 INTERCONNECT MAIN CAR SIDE WEDGE 179.00

Page 14 of 16



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset

Purchase Agreement

Pg 47 of 50

tem Description Quantity On Hand Item Description Quantity On Hand
2821 O-RING 4-221 12.00
7131 Stud Pinion 106.00
1133 CHASSIS BRACE TOP 19.00
8063 HELMET SBRS decal 27.00
7157 SOCKET HEAD SCREW-UNBRAKO DRILLED 59.00
P602-17-492A Bush,Change 12.00
2202 CAMBER LINK ROD 5.00
BF82-50-233 Foam Front Bumper Clips 17.00
4107 AIR CLEANER ADAPTER PIPE WELD SHOP 8.00
5210 ADAPTER BOLT 340.00
9YA0-2A-205 Bolt 9.00
5269 SEAL 102.00
1512 TACHOMTER MOUNT ORING 140.00
NH52-50-163 Bracket(L).Frt Bumper 18.00
NE55-51-155A Socket 1.00
5275 WATER PUMP FASTNERS 1,261.00
H1022 BOLT, SHCS, 1/4 X 28 X 3/4, Grade 8 544.00
H1008 BOLT, HEX, 1/4 X 20 X 3/4, Grade 8 760.00
H1035 BOLT, HEX, 1/4 X 28 X 2 1/4, Grade 8 239.00
H1078 BOLT, AN, AN 4-12A, Grade 8 481.00
7214 LOW CAPHEAD SCREW 24.00
99865-05168 Tapping screw 45.00
F285-13-363 Mounting, Rubber 8.00
NE51-54-16Y Left Siude Cross Member Bracket 4.00
4228 AN971-06D 18.00
NE51-45-710D Evap. main line 1.00
2520 Caliper Washers 80.00
1201 War bird Mount RH 2.00
H3001 MNT PLATE, TY-WRAP, TC-105, Grade 8 200.00
H6002 WASHER, THICK, 10/32, Grade 8 200.00
1814 Captive nut used with side pod bracket 35.00
NE51-56-720 HOOD RELEASE CABLE 2.00
4374 AIR-TEMP. 4-WAY INSULATOR 151.00
NE51-50-640G Mould (R), Frt. Belt 1.00
7146 MAINSHAFT END CAP 22.90 2.00
NE51-32-132 Washer for Inner Tie Rod End 25.00
8091 SB DRIVING SDCHOOL DOOR - MAZDA 5.00
5703 Retainer, Intake 460.00
P601-17-286 Friction damper 1st & 2nd 3.00
P601-17-283 Bearing 7.00
1502 OIL PRESSURE LINE 6.00
H4011 NUT, HH NYLOCK, 5/16 X 24, Grade 8 718.00
4354 FUEL PUMP MAIN TERMINALsee 4366 843.00
7373 Socket Cap Screw, HP-M-9008 96.00
5216 CAM SENSOR SEAL 141.00
P501-17-881 Front bearing retainer baffle 6.00
P611-17-492 Bush, Change 8.00
LFG2-15-231 Lower Rad Bracket 6.00
8005W SkipBarber.com 9" White 34.00
GJ21-33-0428 NUT 6.00
7140G MAINSHAFT ENDFLOAT SPACER-4.1MM 3.00
LF01-20-305 EGR Valve Gasket 8.00
NF79-52-710C Hinge (R), Trunk LId 1.00
9034 MX-5 seat bolt 137.00
H1023 BOLT, SHCS, 1/4 X 28 X 1, Grade 8 537.00
LFG1-14-311 Body, Oil Filter 2.00
4235 Tube Nut 72.00
H1013 BOLT, BUTTON HEAD, 1/4 X 28 X 1/2, Grade 8 898.00
H5001 RIVET, SIDE POD BRACKET, 3/32 X 1/4 , Grade 8 750.00
LF01-11-511 Flywheel Bolts Mazda3 2010 12.00
P540-17-283 BEARING 6.00
5120 see 5108 3.00
0223-27-030 Companion flange nut 9.00
9GGBO0-0820 Bolt 43.00
NE59-51-155B Socket for Headlight Bulb 1.00
H1009 BOLT, SHCS, 1/4 X 20 X 3/4, Grade 8 769.00
LFE2-13-111 Intake Gasket 5.00
7406 O-RING 18.00
H2006 CLAMP, HOSE , 25/40 MM, Grade 8 46.00
4367 INTERCONNECT MAIN CAR SIDE END SEAL 186.00
H6009 WASHER, FLAT, 5/16, Grade 8 932.00
1239 FRONT BULKHEAD GROMMET 146.00
NE51-50-0Z1A Grommet, Screw 28.00
NF47-43-810 Hose, Flexible 1.00
NE51-56-650 Stay, Lock - Hood 3.00
4165 Check ball nylon gasket 55.00
H1014 BOLT, BUTTON HEAD, 1/4 X 28 X 3/4, Grade 8 303.00
NE51-71-651B Reinf.(L),Cowl Side 1.00
H1032 BOLT, HEX, 1/4 X 28 X 1 1/4, Grade 8 499.00
L3K9-13-146A Stud,Surge Tank 11.00
P509-17-283 Bearing, Needle 5/6 4.00
1835 Upper Crashbox Support 43.00
4205 FUEL CAP O'RING 108.00
H5004 RIVET, ALUMINUM, 5/32 X 1/4 AB5-2A, Grade 8 825.00
P601-17-276 Washer, Thrust 5/6 15.00
H1003 BOLT, FLAT COUNTER SINK, 10-32 X 3/4, Grade 8 359.00
H1063 BOLT, HEX , 3/8 X 24 X 1 1/4, Grade 8 458.00
H1040 BOLT, SHCS, 5/16 X 24 X 1/2, Grade 8 282.00
NFY7-33-2978 Attachment,Pad-Front 3.00
BBM2-37-190 CAP, CENTER 9.00
NE51-70-642B Reinf (R) Header 3.00
2720 Crush Washer 131.00
H6005 WASHER, AN THICK, 1/4, Grade 8 1,000.00
H4029 NUT, right hand jam 3/8-24 323.00
F151-50-341D Shield(R).Splash-R Bumper 2.00
F151-50-351D Shield(L),Splash-R.Bumper 2.00
NE51-70-240A Pillar(R),Frt.-Inner 1.00
9956-21-800 Gasket 25.00
1832 HEAT SHIELD FOR FIBERGLASS 4.00
8087W Mazda 16" Door Decal white 16.00
7054 CONNECTOR GROMMET 60.00

Page 15 of 16



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset

Purchase Agreement

Pg 48 of 50

tem Description Quantity On Hand Item Description Quantity On Hand
7112 NYLOCK NUT see H4025 DO NOT ORDER 139.00
9994-01-003 Nut, Flange 42,00
7436 Spring - Hewland 9.00
0810-17-121 Plug,Magnet 14.00
H4001 NUT, HEX, JAM, 10/32, Grade 8 2,689.00
H4030 JAMNUT 1/4-28 RH 205.00
7324 External Circlip, DGB-239-0 12.00
7025 GEARLEVER SPACER 9.00
9014 MX-5 halfshaft nut 9.00
9005 Sway bar nut 121.00
H1039 BOLT, BUTTON HEAD, 5/16 X 28 X 3/4, Grade 8 198.00
NE51-53-321C Frame (R), Front - Outer 4.00
7441 Hewland caliper bracket bolt 296.00
H1051 BOLT, HEX , 5/16 X 24 X 3 , Grade 8 244.00
H1047 BOLT, HEX FULL THREADED BOLT, 5/16 X 24 X 1 1/4, 608.00
H1101 BOLT, FLAT SCHCS 3/8 - 24 x 1 322.00
JE10-40-355 Nut, Flange 22.00
56008 Rear Rotor Cap Screw 200.00
1111 SPACER ENG. / TRANS MOUNT THICK 82.00
NES51-56-4378 Insulator 4.00
713 WASHER 98.00
H2004 CLAMP, HOSE , 16/25 MM, Grade 8 57.00
H4015 NUT, JAM, 5/16 X 24, Grade 8 430.00
NE51-71-240A Pillar(L).Frt.-Inner 1.00
9078 2015 Mustang GT rear brake pads 1.00
7210 SEAL 26.00
1815 MIRROR HEAD LH 3.00
1836 Lower Crashbox Support 49.00
P603-17-2868 Friction damper reverse 5.00
LFY1-15-SD0 Hose, Sub Tank 5.00
H1004 BOLT, SHCS, 10-32 X 3/4, Grade 8 896.00
N066-51-0A1 Cover, Socket 9.00
H6020 WASHER, FLAT, 1/2, Grade 8 407.00
NE51-61-B15 Blower Unit Resistor 1.00
1268 Engine Bay Gusset Lower Rear 18.00
7408 Quadring, ORI-085 7.00
H6028 13/64 x1" fender washer 166.00
F151-28-774 Upper retaining washer.. 25.00
NE51-56-6208 Hood Lock 200
NE51-50-601A Weatherstrip for Windsheild 3.00
9225 Shim Kit, Anti Squeal9Rear Brake) - Lexus ISF 6.00
H1044 BOLT, HEX, 5/16 X 24 X 3/4, Grade 8 466.00
NF79-50-2B1A L Plate 6.00
NE51-53-9208 Member NO.4,Cross 1.00
H1021 BOLT, SHCS, 1/4 X 28 X 5/8, Grade 8 1,211.00
7367 DOUBLE ROW ANULAR CONTACT BALL 1.00
7420 SOCKET CAP SCREW 9.00
H1006 BOLT, BUTTON HEAD, 1/4 X 20 X 3/8, Grade 8 463.00
7442 Hewland brake caliper bolt 154.00
5259 Crankcase Vent Nipple 152.00
H1052 BOLT, HEX, 5/16 X 24 X 3 112, Grade 8 221.00
HG82-69-220B Rear View Mirror 1.00
FE02-42-250B Fuel cap (MX-5) 4.00
7412 SPRING 12.00
H1000 Christmas Tree for Forward Nose 332,00
B252.51-PJSA Fastener, 3rd brake light 40.00
H1031 BOLT, HEX, 1/4 X 28 X 1, Grade 8 1,248.00
H1066 BOLT, HEX, 3/8 X 24 X 2, Grade 8 324.00
1191 BODY PIN BUNG 28.00
B001-33-691 Valve,Bleeder 14.00
B216-50-919 Grommet, Screw - Side Window 39.00
7166 SUPPORT SELECTOR DRUM 10.00
LFE2-13-690A Hose, Water 5.00
5272 DIPSTICK TUBE 135.00
7340A Fork Setting Spacer .063 4.00
GA5R-42-451C Spring, Lift 17.00
NE51-32-137 Nut-Hex 9.00
P501-17-180A Bearing, Taper-Main Shaft 3.00
H1049 BOLT, HEX , 5/16 X 24 X 2 , Grade 8 603.00
7189 SUPPORT 20.00
7041 CLUTCH SLAVE BLEED LINE 9.00
NE51-53-310C Frame(R),Side-Inner 1.00
7122C SEAL DIFF HSG. 16.00
1192 RADIATOR PANEL BUNG 31.00
5208 FLYWHEEL BOLT 683.00
NE51-53-16XC Member 2.00
5232 INTAKE MANIFOLD SEAL 312.00
2846 VALVE WASHER 1.350 X .020 52.00
H6004 WASHER, AN THIN, 1/4, Grade 8 3,444.00
2228 SPACER REAR SWAY BAR MOUNT 50.00
4703 CA. 2" MUFFLER CLAMP 22.00
7048 RAIN LIGHT BRACKET 18.00
FE50-18-522 Battery Band 5.00
H1043 BOLT, HEX, 5/16 X 18 X 3/4, Grade 8 987.00
4006 Fuel hose assy (cell to 1st filter) 8.00
0000-18-L3Y1 SPARK PLUG 6.00

Page 16 of 16



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset
Purchase Agreement Pg 49 of 50

All of Seller’s rights with regard to its contracts with Hewland Engineering
Limited, Waltham Road, White Waltham, Maidenhead, Berkshire, UK, SL6 3LR



17-35871-cgm Doc 70-1 Filed 08/08/17 Entered 08/08/17 14:26:30 Exhibit Asset
Purchase Agreement Pg 50 of 50

SCHEDULE B
[EXCLUDED ASSETS]

Debtor’s rights to credit card receipts from Card Connect.

{00331681.DOCX; 3}



	SECTION 1
	PURCHASE OF ASSETS
	SECTION 8
	APPROVAL OF BANKRUPTCY COURT AND COMPETING TRANSACTIONS
	MISCELLANEOUS



